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05.23.06.00.03 BALANCE SHEET (Date: 7/2023) 5:35 BPM
Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ S5J SOURCE Description Balance
A Asset
16000 1110 00003 00 Q00000 IMPREST, ADM, HS 27,000.48
10K000 1120 0000 00 G00000 CASH IN BANK 4,418,880.89
10A000 1130 0000 00 Q00000 PETTY CASH 800.00
10A000 1140 0000 00 000000 HEALTH INSURANCE CHECKING 1,412,982.83
10A000 1210 0000 00 QQO0000 PNB CDs 3,020,038.09
10k000 1260 0000 00 000000 Activity Account 0.00
10A000 1300 0000 00 000000 EDUC. TRANSF FROM W CASH .00
10A000 1310 0000 00 000000 TAXES RECEIVABLE -0.31
1GAGOQ 1410 0000 GO0 000000 DUE TO ED FROM TORT 0.00
10A000 1410 Q000 GO 000002 ED LOAN TO Q&M FUND ¢.00
10AG00 1410 0000 00 000004 LOAN TO TRANSPORTATION FUND 0.00
10A000 1410 Q000 00 000008 ED LOAN TO TORT FUND 2.00
10A000 1530 0000 00 000000 GRANTS RECEIVABLE -0.286
10A000 1610 0000 00 000QC1 18-19 LOAN TO VOCATIONAL DIST 0.06
10A000 1610 0000 00 000003 17-18 CTEI VOCATION LOAN 0.00
10A000 1610 0000 02 0000G2 13-14 LOAN TO PRE-K -0.10
10A000 1610 (000 04 Q00004 11-12 LOAM PRE-K 0.29
10A000 1630 0000 00 000000 INSURANCE RECEIVABLE 0.21
10A000 1720 0000 00 00000C BUILDING TRADES HOUSE 0.00
10A--— ——= ——mr mm mmmme 8,879,702.12
L Liability
10L000 4110 0000 00 00Q000 EDUC.FROM BLDG FUND 0.00
10L000 4110 0000 GO0 000001 LOAN FROM WC 0.00
10L000 4110 0000 00 000002 LOAN FROM TRANS 0.00
10L000 4200 Q000 00 000000 ACCRUED PAYROLL 0.00
101,000 4310 0000 00 Q00000 ACCCUNTS PAYABLE -1,135.00
10LOOO 4340 0000 00 000000 ED LOAN FROM TRANS 0.00
10L000 4610 Q000 00 000000 LINE OF CREDIT 0.00
10L000 4650 0000 00 000000 BIKING FOR BOOKS 0.00

10L000 4710 0000 00 000000 ACCRUED SALARIES AND BENEFITS -6
10L000 4810 00CO 00 000451 EDUCATION TRS

10L000O 4810 0000 00 CQ0452 FIT

10LJ00 4810 0000 00 Q00453 SIT

10L000 4810 0000 00 000454 IMRF

101000 4810 0000 00 000455 ANNUITIES

10L800 4810 0000 00 000456 HEALTH INSURANCE

10L0O00 4810 0000 Q0 000457 FICA

10LO00 4810 0000 00 000458 MEDICARE

4.87
0
0
0
Q
0
0
5}
0
100000 4810 0000 00 00045% CREDIT UNION & DUES 0.00
]
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

.36
.00
.03
.COo
.00
.00
G0

10L000 4810 0000 00 000460 UNITED WAY .00
10L0O00 4810 Q000 00 000461 UNIT 2 FOUNDATION .00
10L000 4810 0000 00 000462 CIRCUIT CLERK .00
10L000 4810 0000 00 000464 KIDS FOUNDATION .00
10L00G0 4810 1000 00 000458 FICA/MEDICARE .00
10L0CO 4910 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE ~0,27
10LG00 4930 0000 00 000000 Activity Acceount .00
101000 4980 0000 00 000000 .00
10L000 4990 0QCO 00 000000 CONTINGENT HEALTH INSURANCE LI -0.04
10L000 4990 0000 00 Q00003 Property Tax Building Trades -120.56

10L00Q0 5500 0000 00 000000 CONTINGENT HEALTH INS LIAB. -10,498.67
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MARICHN CUSD #2, IL
05.23.06.00.03 BALANCE SHEET {Date: 7/2023)

Account Level Ending
FDTLQC FUNC OBJ SJ SCURCE Description Balance
L Liability
10L—~— ——m=m mmee e -11,819.02
Q Equity
10Q000 7030 0000 00 000002 RESTRICTED FUND BAL HEALTH INS 0.00
10Q000 7130 0000 00 000000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES Q.00
104000 7300 0000 00 000000 EDUCATION FUND BALANCE -8,867,883.10
10Q-—m ~=== —=om —— —meee o ~-8,867,883.10
10--== === e —m —mmmee .00
A Asset
11A000 1260 00CC 00 000000 ACTIVITY FUND CASH 431,507.88
11A-——= —=== —m— oo oo 431,507.88
L Liability
1iL000 4930 0000 00 000000 ACTIVITY FUND LIABILITY .00
FlLh=== —=mm mmmm mm e 0.00
Qo Equity
11000 7150 0000 00 200000 ACTIVITY FUND BALANCE Q.00
110000 7300 0000 00 000000 ACTIVITY ACCOUNT FUND BALBNCE -431,507.88
11Q-== ==== === - —mm—o -431,507,88
1lmmem ———= ———m == —meeea ¢.00
A Asset
20A000 1120 0000 00 Q00000 CASH IN BANK 1,869,642,24
20A000 1310 G000 0C 000001 ALLOWANCE ACCOUNT 0.00
20A000 1410 0000 GO 000000 OsM LOAN TO ED -38.46
Z0A000 1410 §000 00 000001 OM LOAN TO CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00
20A000 1510 0000 00 000Q0QC O&M LOAN TO ED 0.00Q
20A--= —=== === —= ——mno 1,869,603.78
L Liability
20L000 411¢ 0000 00 0QO00C LOAN FROM WC 0.00
20L000 4110 000C 00 000001 LOAN FROM ED FUND Q.00
2Q0LOGO 4110 0000 GO 000002 LOAN FROM TRANSPORTATION 0.00
20LOGO 4200 0000 00 000000 ACCRUED PAYROLL 0.00
20L000 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -57,286.02
20L000 4410 G000 06 000000 HS FIRE RESTORATION (INSURANCE 0.00

08/08/23
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MARICN CUSD #2, IL

7/2023)

05.23.06.00.03 BALANCE SHEET (Date:
Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SOURCE Description Balance
L Liability
20L000 4710 0000 DG 0000GO ACCRUED SALARIES AND BENEFITS -0.36
20L000 4810 0000 00 000451 TRS 0.00
20LOGO 4810 0000 DO 0004532 FIT 0.00
20LO00 4810 0000 00 000453 SIT 0.00
20L000 4810 0000 00 000454 IMRF 0.00
20L000 4810 2000 00 000455 ANNUITIES 42.20
20L0OCO 4810 00C0 00 000456 HEALTH INSURANCE -42 .40
20L0G0O 4810 0000 00 000457 FICA 0.00
205000 4810 00C0 00 000458 MEDICARE 0.00
20L000 4810 00Q0 00 000459 CREDIT UNION, UNION DUES 0.00
20L000 4810 0000 00 000460 UNITED WAY 0.00
20L000 4810 0000 00 G00462 CIRCUIT CLERK 0,00
20L000 4810 1000 00 0004538 FICA/MEDICARE 0.00
20L000 4910 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE -0,40
20L000 4380 0000 00 0CO0OCO 0.00
20L000 45%0 0000 00 QQO0000 PROPERTY TAX ON PURCHASE OF PR 3.53
Z0L-== —=== —mmm —— —meee - -57,283.45
o Equity
200000 7130 0000 00 000000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
200000 7300 0000 00 Q00000 OM FUND BALANCE -1,812,320.33
20Q=== =—mm e e o -1,812,320.33
20-mmm mmmm mmmm —m e 0.00
A Asset
218000 1120 Q000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 30,776.08
21A000 1210 0000 00 000000 LEASE DEPOSIT 0.00
F1hmm— —mmm mmmm e e 30,776.08
L Liability
21L000 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.27
211000 4910 G000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.13
21L000 5900 0000 00 000000 LT LIAB - COMPUTERS 0.00
21L000 5990 0000 0Q 000000 LEASE: LT LIAB - COMPUTERS 0.25
21Lmmm o mmee e e 0.65
Q Equity
21Q000 7300 00Q0 00 000QOQC OM LEASE FUND BALANCE -30,776.73
21Q--- --r- mmmm mm wmmmee -30,776.73
2l e mmmm mm e 0.00

08/08/23
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MARIGN CUSD #2, 1L
05.23.06.00.03 BALANCE SHEET (Date: 7/2023)

Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ 8J SOURCE Description Balance
A Asset
30A000 1120 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 2,844,141
30A--= —mmm o o mmmee 2,844.14
L Liability
30L000 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
30L000 4510 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.42
30L--- —--- mmmm —m e 0.42
Q Equity
302000 7300 0000 GO0 000000 DEBT SERVICE FUND BALANCE -2,844.56
300~ ~m—m mmmm mm e -2,844,56
30--=- ———= mmmm —m —mme 0.00C
A Asset
40R000 1120 0000 0CG 000000 CASH IIN BANK 1,724,551.63
408000 1410 0000 00 000000 TRANS LOAN TO ED 0.00
40A000 1420 0000 00 000000 LOAN TO Q&M FUND 0.00
40A000 1510 0000 00 000000 TRANS LOAN TO ED .00
40A000 1530 0000 90 000000 GRANTS RECEIVABLE 0.28
40AC00 1610 Q000 00 000000 OTHER RECEIVABLES 0.00
40A000 1610 G000 00 000001 20-21 LOAN TO WCES 0.00
4OA~—— ———— —mrm —— o 1,724,551.91
L Liability
405,000 4110 Q0G0 00 000000 LCAN FROM ED FUND d.00
40L0O00 4200 0000 00 000000 ACCRUED PAYROLL 0.00
40L000 4310 0000 Q0 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
40L000 4310 0000 OO 000001 AMERICAN EXPRESS LIABILITY 0.00
40L00O0 4650 0000 Q0 000000 BIKING FOR BDOKS 0.00
40L000 4710 0000 00 000000 ACCRUED SALARIES AND BENEFITS -0.06
q0LGC0 4810 0000 00 000451 TRS 0.00
40LOGO 4810 0000 00 000452 FIT 0.00
40L000 4810 0000 Q0 000453 SIT 0.00
40L00Q 4810 0000 00 000455 TORT: ANNUITIES 0.00
40L0CO 4810 0000 00 000456 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00
40L0O00O 4810 0000 00 000457 FICA 0.00
40L000 4810 0000 00 CGQ458 MEDICARE Q.00
40L000 4810 1000¢ 00 Q00458 FICA/MEDICARE Q.00
40L000 49%1¢ 0000 Q0 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE -0.47
40L000 4980 0000 00 000000 ACCRUED EXPENSES .00
40L-== —=r— —=mm = oo -0.53

08/08/23
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3frbudl2.p 76-4 MARION CUSD #2, IL
05.23.06.00.03 BALANCE SHEET {Date: 7/2023)
Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SQURCE Description Balance
o] Equity
400000 7130 0000 00 000000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
40QC00 7300 0000 00 000000 TRANSPORTATION FUND BALANCE -1,724,551.38
40Q-—— ——-= - = -1,724,551,38
40--—— —=== mmme s mmmee 0.00
A Asset
502000 1120 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 293,842.05
BOR - —— o mm—— —m ———mmmm 293,842.05
L Liability
SOLO0O 4310 Q000 GO 000000 ACCQUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
50L0O00 4710 0000 Q0 000G00 ACCRUED SALARIES AND BENEFITS 0.00
S0L000 4910 0000 00 000800 DEFERRED REVENUE -0.12
50L000 4980 0000 00 00O0QCO 0.00Q
50L—— ———= —m—— -0.12
Q Equity
500000 7300 0000 00 QO0000 IMRF/SS FUND BALANCE -293,841,93
BOQDm= s mmmm i ~293,841.93
50-~—= ——mm —m— —m ———— 0.00
A bsset
514000 1120 0C00 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 493,614.26
S1A-~~ ———= ——-— - —————— 493,614.26
L Liability
S51LO00 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
S1ILO00 4710 QQO00 00 000000 Accrued Salaries and Benefits 0.00
51L000 4880 0000 00 000000 0.00
S51L-== —rmmm e s e .00
Q Ecquity
51Q000 7300 0000 00 000000 -493,614.26
§1Q-~m ——m= mm—= —m m—m—ee -493,614.26
Ble=——= ——mm m—mm— e 0.00

08/08/23

Page:5
5:35 PM
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05.23.06.00.03 BALANCE SHEET ({Date: 7/2023)
Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ $8J SOURCE Description Balance
A Asset
60A000 1120 0000 00 0000QCO CASH IN BANK 3,237,338.93
60A000 2200 0000 00 000000 LAND PURCHASE 0,00
BOA=== =m== mmmm oo —mm——e 3,237,338.93
L Liability
60LCO0 4110 00QO 00 000000 LOAN FROM OM Q.00
60LO0C 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -0.41
60L0O0CO 4910 0000 00 GO0000 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00
60L0O00 4990 0000 00 000000 PROPERTY TAX OWED FOR LOT 2014 -455,66
G0L~-= ——== === —= —————- -456.07
Q Equity
600000 7130 0000 00 000000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
600Q00C 7300 0000 00 000000 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND BALANCE -3,236,882.86
GOg——m —mmm mmmm am e -3,236,882.86
BO-=== —-—= —mmm —m —m-— Q.00
A Asset
JOAQ00 1120 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 5,073.19
TO0A000 1410 0000 00 000000 WC LOAN TO ED 0.00
TOA0C0 1410 0000 00 000001 WC LOAN TO OM 0.00
FOAQO0 1510 0000 00 000000 LOAN TO EDUCATION FUND 0.00
L et 9,073.19
L Liability
TOLOOG 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCQUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
TOLOGO 4910 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.38
FOL—rm ——== === == —————— 0.38
o] Equity
T0Q000 7300 0000 00 000000 WORKING CASH FUND BALANCE -9,073.57
T0Q--- —wom mmmm mm oo -9,073.57
¢ .00

08/08/23
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05.23.06.00.03 BALANCE SHEET ({Date: 7/2023) 5:35 PM
Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ 5J SOURCE Description Balance
a Asset
BOROGO0 1120 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 222,063.93
BOA-—= ——-m oo e 222,063.93
L Liability

BOLOOO 4110 Q000 0¢ 00CQOCO DUE TO ED FROM TORT 0.00
BOLCOO 4110 0000 00 000001 LOAN FROM ED FUND 0.00
80LOCO 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
80LO0O 4810 0000 00 0004531 TRS 0.00
80LJ00 4810 00CO 00 000452 FIT 0,00
80L0Q0 4810 0000 00 000453 SIT 0.¢0
BOL0O0OO 4810 £000 00 000454 IMRF 0.00
B0LO0O 4810 D000 00 000455 ANNUTIES 0.00
BOLOOC 4810 0000 00 000456 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00¢
80LOOO 4810 000C 00 000457 FICA 0.00
80L000 4810 000Q 00 000458 MEDICARE 0.00
80LO0O 4810 0000 00 000459 CU/DUES 0.00
80L00O 4810 0000 00 C00460 UNITED WAY 0.00
80L00O 4810 0000 00 000461 UNIT 2 FQUNDATION 0.00
80L0O00 4810 0000 00 000462 CIRCUIT CLERK 0.00
80L000 4810 0000 Q0 000464 KIDS FOUNDATION 0.00
80LO00 4810 1000 Q0 000458 FICA/MEDICARE Q.00
BOLOOO 4910 0000 00 Q00000 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00
80L--- —-=-=- -=== = ——-——- 0.00
Q Equity

80Q000 7130 0000 00 000000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
80Q000 7300 G000 00 000000 TORT FUND BALANCE -222,063.93
80Q--= ——~- ——-— —— —————— -222,063.93
80---- ——=- - - ——— - Q.00
A Asset

90RQ000 1128 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 657,042,13
90A———- - = ———— - e 657,042.13
L Liability

90L0GO0 4310 0000 00 Q00000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -0.50
90L0Q0 4910 0000 00 0000CO DEFERRED REVENUE -0.48
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MARICON CUSD #2, IL 08/08/23 Page:8
05.23.06.00.03 BALANCE SHEET (Date: 7/2023) 5:35 PM
Account Level Ending
FODTLOC FUNC OBJ_ SJ SOURCE Descgription Balance
Q Equity
90Q0C0 7130 0000 00 Q00000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
9004000 7300 0000 00 CO00QD FP&S FUND BALANCE -657,041.15
T -657,041.15
L R — 0.00
Grand Asset Totals 17,851, 260.40
Grand Liability Totals -69,558.72

Grand Equity Totals ~17,782,401.68

Grand Totals 0.00

Number of Accounts: 172

Fhkxkrkkxkhkkrkkhkkkhbkhkddd Tnd of report R RS AR EEELEEEEEEEEEEEERES
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05,23.06.00.03

CHECK
NUMBER

CHECK
DATE

VENDOR

12397

72397

72397

72580

72679

72679

72681
72681
72681
72681
72681
72681
72681
72681
72681

72683

72684

72684

72684

72685
72685

72686

12687

72687

72687

12688

12689

12680

72691

12692

72693

72694
72694

01/14/2023

07/14/2023

07/14/2023

07/31/2023

07/14/2023

07/14/2023

07/14/2023
Q071/14/2023
07/14/2023
07/14/72023
07/14/2023
07/14/2023
07/14/2023
07/14/2023
07/14/2023

07/19/2023

07/25/2023

07/25/2023

07/25/2023

07/25/2023
07/25/2023

07/25/2023

07/25/2023

07/25/2023

07/25/2023

07/25/2023

07/25/2023

07/25/2023

01/25/2023

07/25/2023

01/25/2023

07/25/2023
07/25/2023

SCHCOL NURSE SUPPLY,
SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY,
SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY,

THE GUARDIAN-APPLETO

THAD ELLET PLUMBING

THAD ELLET PLUMBING

U5 BANK
us
us
us
s

us

EQUIFMENT
EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT

FI
BANK FI
BANK FI
FI
EQUIPMENT FI
EQUIPMENT FI
EQUIPMENT FI
EQUIPMENT FI

EQUIPMENT FI

BANK EQUIPMENT
BANK
BANK
US BANK
US BANK
US BANK
THAD ELLET PLUMBING

AFLAC
AFLAC
AFLAC

COLONIAL LIFE &ACC I
COLONIAL LIFE

EACC 1

CONNECTICUT-CCSPC

ILL STATE DISB UWIT

ILL STATE DISB UNIT

ILL STATE DISB UNIT

KIDS FOQUNDATION

LABORERS'

LOCAL 773

LoCAL 773

MARION UNIT 2 FOUNDA

NIKKI TRAVELSTEADZO1

SIU CREDIT UNWION

THE GUARDIAN-APPLETO
THE GUARDIAN-APPLETO

CHECK REGISTER {Dates:

INVOICE

NUMBER

0943583-IN

09461%3-IN

0947840-IN

20230023BD

07062023 s

12893-128%

503560302
503560302
503560302
503560302
503560302
503560302
503560302
503560302
503560302

07062023 s

20230725AD

202307235AD

20230725AD

20230725ARD
20230725AD

20230725AD

20230725AD

20230725AD

20230725AD

20230725ARD

20230725AD

20230725AD

20230725AD

20230725AD

20230725AD

20230725AD
20230725AD

MARION CUSD #2, IL 08/07/23 Page:1l
07/19/23 - 07/31/23) 11:02 AM
ACCCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DBESCRIPTION AMOUNT
10E105 2134 4100 00 000000¢ Nurse supplies for Adams -73.21
school
10E105 2134 4100 ¢O 000000 Cups and Bandaids for Adams -146.12
10E10% 2134 4100 €0 000000 Lifevac choking travel kit -86.45
for Adams schocl
Totals for 72397 -305.78
20L0O00 4810 0000 0O 000458 Dental insurance -42.40
Totals for 72580 ~42.40¢
20EQ00 2542 3190 00 000COO LONGFELLOW/ADAMS REPAIRS ~2,862.51
20ED00 2542 319C 00 000000 Backflow Repair/Replacment ~1,964.81
Longfellow~Jeffersen
Totals for 72679 -4,827.32
10E1495 1101 3600 00 000000 Copier lease -225.43
10E107 1101 3600 00 000000 Copier lease -353.17
10E108 1101 3600 00 000000 Copier lease -457.43
10E109 1101 3800 00 0000CO Cepier lease -207.58
10E110 1101 3600 00 00OQ0CO Copiexr lease -447,10
10E204 1102 3600 00 000000 Copier lease -726.07
10E303 1103 3600 00 000000 Copier lease -1,089.56
10E000 2510 3600 OO0 000000 Copier lease -200.00
21E000 2542 3250 00 GO0Q05 Copier lease —4,400.00
Totals for 72681 -8,106.34
20EQ00 2542 3190 00 000COO LONGFELLOW/ADAMS REPAIRS 2,862.51
Totals for 72683 2,862.51
10L000 4810 0000 00 000456 Payroll accrual 134,61
20L000 4810 Q0000 00 000456 Payroll accrual 9.70
10L0C0 4810 0000 00 000456 Payroll accrual 293.09
Totals for 72684 437.40
10L00O 4810 0000 00 000456 Dental Insurance 1,031.95
40L000 481C 0000 CO 000456 Dental Insurance 3.71
Totals for 72685 1,035.%06
20L000 4810 0000 00 000462 Payroll accrual 108.63
Totals for 72686 108.63
10L0O00 4810 0000 00 000462 Payroll accrual 240,00
20L000 4810 0000 0C 000462 Payroll accrual 143.1%
10L0C0O 4810 G000 00 000462 Payroll accrual 651.00
Totals for 72887 994,16
10L000 4810 0000 00 00CG464 Payroll accrual 60.00
Totals for 72688 60,00
20L00C 4810 0000 00 000459 Payroll accrual 525,00
Tatals for 72689 525,00
10L000 4810 0000 00 000459 Payroll accrual 177.50
Teotals for 72690 177.50
10LOGO 4810 0000 00 000461 Payroll accrual 77.00
Tatals for 72691 77.00
10L000 4810 0040 00 000462 Payroll accrual 250.00
Totals for 72692 250.00
10L0O0OC 4810 0000 D0 000459 Payroll accrual 800.00
Totals for 126%3 800.00
10L000 4810 0000 00 Q00456 Dental insurance 3,046.00
20L000 4810 0000 00 000456 Dental insurance 107.47
Totals for 726%4 3,15%3.47

Totals for checks

-2,800.51
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05.23.06.00.03

FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION

10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

20 OPERATIONS & MAIWTENANCE FUND
21 O&M LEASE

40 TRANSPORTATION FUND

**+ Fund Summary Totals #*#

hAhkhhkkhhxkkhkhkAxdhhhrkk EBng of

CHECK REGISTER (Dates:

BALANCE SHEET

6,721.15
851.56
0.00
3.71
7,576.42

MARION CUSD #2,

REVENUE

o o o o o

.00

oc¢

.00
.00
.00

IL

report [EERERERERS SRS AR SRR SRS

08/07/23
07/13/23 - 07/31/23)
EXPENSE TCOTAL
-4,012.12 2,709.03
-1,964.81 ~1,113.25
-4,400.00 -4,400.00
0.00 3.7
-10,376.93 -2,800.51

Page:2
11:02 aM



3frdtl0l.p B9-4 MARICN CUSD #2, IL 08/07/23
05.23.06.00.03 EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 07/19/23 - 07/31/23)
CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

NUMBER DATE VENDCR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
202300011 07/14/2023 U3 BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E:0S 1101 3&00 Q0 00000 Copier lease 225.43
202300011 07/14/2023 U3 BANK EQUIFMENT FI 10E107 1101 3600 00 00000 Copier lease 353.17
202300011 07/14/2023 US BANK EQUIFMENT FI 10E108 1101 3600 00 00000 Copier lease 457.43
202300011 07/14/2023 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E109 1101 3400 00 00000 Copier lease 207.58
202300011 07/14/2023 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E110 1101 3600 00 00000 Copier lease 447.10
202300011 07/14/2023 US BAMK EQUIPMENT FI 10E204 1102 34600 00 00000 <Copier lease 726.07
202300011 07/14/2023 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E303 1103 3600 00 00000 Copier lease 1,089.56
202300011 07/14/2023 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10ECO00 2510 3600 00 00000 Copier lease 200.00
202300011 07/14/2023 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 21E000 2542 3250 00 00000 Copier lease 4,400.00
Totals for 202300011 8,106.34

202300012 07/25/2023 COMMON REMITTER 10L000 481C¢ 0000 00 00045 Payrell accrual 197.08
202800012 07/25/2023 COMMON REMITTER 10L0OGO 481¢ 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 3,838.00
202300012 07/25/2023 COMMON REMITTER 10LOGO 481¢ Q000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 147.54
Totals for 202300012 4,182.62

202300013 07/25/2023 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REV 10L00G0 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 35,168.79
202300013 07/25/2023 ILLINCIS DEPT QF REV 20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 2,642.13
202300013 07/25/2023 TLLINCIS DEPT QF REV 40L000 4819 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 42.20
202300013 07/25/2023 JTLLINQIS DEPT CF REV 10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 273.00
Totals for 202300013 38,126.12

202300014 07/25/2023 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 10L00O 4810 Q000 00 Q0045 Payrell accrual 290.88
202300014 07/25/2023 ILLINOILS MUNICIPAL 200000 4810 Q000 00 00045 Payrell acecrual 762.71
202300014 07/2%/2023% ILLINOIS MUNICIPRL 10LO00 4710 000G 00 00000 Payroll accrual 2,882.35
202300014 07?/25/2023 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 20L000C 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll agcrual 2,422.3%
202300014 07/25/2023 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 40L000 4710 0000 00 04000 Payroll accruval 42.67
202300014 0Q7/25/2023 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL S1LOG0 4716 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 10,49%92.82
Tatals for 202300014 16,893.82

202300015 (7/25/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L00O0 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 3,822.88
202300015 07/25/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll acerual 3,668.38
202300015 07/25/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 40L0OQQ 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 55.51
202300015 07/25/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L00O 4810 Q000 Q0 Q0045 Payrcll accrual 65,527.42
202300015 07/25/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 200000 4810 000 00 00045 Payrell accrual 3,161.38
202300015 07/25/2023 INTERMAL REVENUE SER 40L0O00 4810 0000 0¢ 00045 Payrell accrual 83.84
202300015 07/25/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10LOOO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 10,678.88
202300015 07/25/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 2QGL0Q0 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 857.95
202300015 07/25/2023 INTERMAL REVENUE SER 4QL00C0 4810 0Q00 D0 00045 Payroll accrual 12.98
202300015 07/25/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 3,885.25
202300015 07/25/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20L00C 481C 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 25.00
202300015 07/25/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L0O0C 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 7,549,717
202300015 07/25/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE S5ER S50LO0C 47)0 0000 40 40000 Payroll accrual 11,549.81
Totals for 202300015 110,856.05

20230001 07/25/2023 TEACHER HEALTH INS S 10L0O0C 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrell accrual 532.69
Totals for 202300016 532.69

202300017 07/25/2023 TEACHERS RET0Q0S8 1Q9L0GO 471C¢ 0900 00 00000 Payroll accrual 196.98
Tetals for 202300017 196.98

202300018 07/25/2023 TEACHERS RETIREMENT 10L00C 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 3,053.61
Totals for 202300018 3,053.61

202300019 07/25/2023 TEACHERS RETIREMT SY 10LO0OO 4710 0000 00 Q0000 Payrell accrual 2,511.71
Totals for 202300019 2,511.71

202300020 07/25/2023 TRS SSP 10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 300.00
202300020 07/25/2023 TRS SSP 10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 1,731,51
Totals for 202300020 2,031.51

202300021 07/31/2023 SOUTHEASTERN ILLINOI 20EQ00 2542 4660 00 00001 electric Adams/Complex 347,16
202300021 07/31/2023 SOUTHEASTERN ILLINOI 20E105 2542 4660 00 00000 electric Adams/Complex 5,132.9%9
Totals for 202300021 5,480,135

202300022 07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E105 1101 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 37%.99
202300022 07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 20EQ000 2542 3190 00 00000 American Express Charges 2,025.2%
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MARICN CUSD #2, IL 08/07/23
EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 07/19/23 - 07/31/23)

CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE
DATE VENDOR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOQUNT
07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 20E0Q0 2542 3400 00 00000 American Express Charges i4,000.00
07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 20E000 2542 3400 00 00000 American Express Charges 346.23
07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 108204 1102 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 201.65
07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 20000 2542 4100 08 00000 American Express Charges 1,9243.85
07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E303 1103 4100 08 00000 American Express Charges 417.80
07/28/2023 RMERICAN EXPRESS 10E000 2510 3400 00 00000 American Express Charges 408.99
07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E107 1101 3400 00 00000 American Express Charges 105,30
07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E000 2510 3400 00 Q0000 American Express Charges 81.93
07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 20EQ00 2543 3210 00 00000 American Express Charges 1,331.09
07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 20E000 2542 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 2,584.87
07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10EQ00 2225 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 1,360.73
07/28/2023 RMERICAN EXPRESS 10EQ00 2225 3190 00 00000 American Exprass Charges 8,988.00
07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10EQ00 2510 4100 Q0 Q0000 American Express Charges 103.28
07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E000 2510 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 30.00
07/28/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS 1GE0QQ0 25360 4100 84 00000 American Express Charges 65.45

Totals for 202300022 34,379.41
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 190E303 1103 3320 00 00000 Mastercard -522.02
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 10E303 1103 4100 00 00000 Mastercard 15.00
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 10EQ00D 2310 3320 00 00000 Mastercard 5,932.80
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 20E000 2545 3230 00 00000 Mastercard 557.98
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 10E303 1103 3320 00 00000 Mastercard 2,953.46
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 40E00C 2552 4100 00 00000 Mastercard 835.76
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 10EQ00 2545 4100 10 00000 Mastercard $3.31
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 10EQO0 2225 4180 00 00000 Mastercard 25.99
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 20EQ00 2542 3400 ¢0 00000 Mastercard 312.00
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 10EQ00 1500 4100 12 Q0000 Mastercard 414.38
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 1GE0G0 2225 31948 00 00000 Mastercard 529.54
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 10E954 1250 5400 00 00000 Mastercard 1,399.00
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 10E000 2545 4100 10 00000 Mastercard 423.71
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 20E000 2542 4100 00 00000 Mastercard 169.99
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 20E000 2542 3320 00 00000 Mastercard 201,96
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 20E000 2545 4100 00 00000 Mastercard 149.42
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 20EQ00 2545 4100 Q0 00000 Mastercard 101.01
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 20EQQ0 2545 3230 00 Q0000 Mastercard 200.00
07/31/2023 MASTERCARD 2Q0E000 2545 4100 00 Q0000 Mastercard 1,496.46

Totals for 202300023 15,293.75

Totals for checks

241,644,

16
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MARION CUSD #2, 08/07/23
05.23.06.00.03 EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 07/1%/23 - 07/31/23)
FUND SUMMAMARY

DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
EDUCATIONAL FUND 135,018.57 0.00 27,123.63 162,142.20
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND 13,539.94 0.00 30,5800.28 44,440,20

QLM LEASE 0.00 0.G0 4,400.00 4,400,00
TRANSPORTATION FUND 237.20 0.00 835.76 1,072,96
SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE 19,096.58 0.00 §.00 19,056.58
ILLINQIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT 10,492.82 0.00 0.0¢ 10,45%2.82

*** Fynd Summary Totals *#** 178,38685.11 0.00 €3,259.65 241,644.76

dek hd kk hkkdkkhkokokokokdkokohokdkhkok End Of report ER RS B R R R SRR R R R R R R R
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- 3frdtl0l.p B89-4 MARICN CUSD #2, IL 08/07/23
05.23.06.00.03 ACH CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 07/19/23 - 07/31/23)
CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 6,022.89
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrell accrual 223.07
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 101000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrecll accrual 3,563.19
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrcll accrual 795,60
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 40L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 53.04
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 1QLOQO 4810 Q000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 405.19
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD ¥2 HEALT 1Q¢LOQO 4810 Q000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 22,143.80
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD $#2 HEALT 2Q0L000O 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 949,02
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10LOCO 4810 00C0 Q0 Q0045 Payroll accrual 7,858,994
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20L000 4810 0000 ¢0 00045 Payroll accrual 1,085.31
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 BEALT 10L0O0CG 4710 €000 00 00000 Payroll acecrual 18,069.48
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20LOGO 4710 €000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 669.24
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10LO00O 4710 $000 00 Q0000 Payroll accrual 16,650.01
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20LJ00 4710 0000 00 Q0Q0C Payroll accrual 2,386.89
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 40L000 4710 0000 00 Q0000 Payroll accrual 159.13
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrell accrual 2,641.73
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10L000 4710 0000 0C¢ C0000 Payrecll accrval 65,483.07
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20L0CG0 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrell accrual 2,847.09
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 1QL0OQ0 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrell accrual 24,238.59
232400013 07/25/2023 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 2QLO0O0 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 3,255.93
Totals for 232400013 173,641.81

Totals for checks

173,641.81
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION

10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
40 TRANSPORTATION FUND

*** Fund Summary Totals ***

hhkxkhkkkhkhkkkkhhkdhhdhdhdikii

MARION CUSD #2, IL ) 08/07/23
ACH CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 07/19/23 - 07/31/23)

BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
161,217.49 0.00 0.00 161,217.49
12,212.15 0.00 0.90 12,212.15

212.17 0.00 0.00 212.17
173,641.81 0.00 0.00 173,641.81

End of report Tk A KR AT R Rk k ko hhdok &ohkoh Rk
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MARION CUSD #2, IL 08/10/23 Page:l
05.23.06.00.03 CHECK REGISTER {Dates: 08/01/23 - 08/15/23) 5:13 PM
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
72695 08/10/2023 COMNECTICUT-CCSPC 20230810AD 20L000 4810 0000 00 000462 Payroll accrual 108.63
Totals for 72695 108.63
72696 08/10/2023 ILL STATE DISB UNIT 20230810AD 10L0O0O 4810 0000 00 000462 Payroll accrual 200.00
72696 08/10/2023 ILL STATE DISB UNIT 20230810AD 10LO00O 4810 0000 00 000462 Payroll accrual 651,00
Totals for 72696 451.00
72697 08/10/2023 KIDS FOUNDATION 20230810AD 10L000 481¢ 0000 00 000484 Payrell accrual 60.09
Totals for 72697 60.00
72698 08/10/2023 LABORERS' LOCAL 773 20230810AD 20LO0C 4810 0000 00 00045% Payrecll accrual 525.00
Tetals for 72898 525.00
72699 08/10/72023 LOCAL 773 20230810AD 10LOOO 4810 0000 00 000459 Payrcll accrual 177.50
Teotals for 7269% 177.50
12700 08/10/2023 MARION UNIT 2 FOUNDA 20230810AD 10LO0CG 4810 0000 €0 CO0461 Payroll accrual 37.00
Totals for 72700 37.00
72701 08/10/2023 WIKKI TRAVELSTEAD201 20230810AD 10LC0O0 4810 0000 00 C00462 Payroll accrual 250.00
Totals for 72701 250.00
72702 08/10/2023 SIU CREDIT UNION 20230810RD 10LO0O0 4810 0000 00 Q00459 Payroll accrual 800.00
Totals for 72702 800.00
72703 08/09/2023 LAKE OF EGYPT WATER July 2023 20E105 2542 3700 00 £00000 Adams Water 245.45
Totals for 72703 245.45
72704 08/09/2023 LANDMARK FORD 06262023 20E000 2545 5400 00 000001 New truck for Jeff Moake, 37,286.00
will trade in old mowing
truck F330.
Totals for 72704 57,286.00
72705 08/15/2023 A & W PLUMBING AND H App 7 Proj 608110 2535 5230 00 220660 Application 7 Project 22066 83,258.10
Washington
Totals for 72705 83,258.10
72706 08/15/2023 AC SYSTEMS, INC 15935 208000 2542 3190 00 000003 Service Call-mhs 5,685.00
Totals for 72706 5,685.00
72707 0B/15/2023 AILES HARRIS, MELISS 08032023 10R00GQ 1811 0000 00 0006003 Registration Refund Jeonathan 43.00
Ailes Harves
Totals for 72707 43.00
12708 08/15/2023 AIRGAS USA, LLC 5501194250 10EQ00 1400 3190 20 Qo0CCO Cylinder Rental 823.25
Totals for 72708 823.25
72709 08/15/2023 ARAMARK 07312023 $ 20EQ00 2542 3220 00 000000 Mops, first aid supplies, 313.868
ect.
72709 08/15/2023 ARAMARK 07312023 S 20E108 2542 3220 00 0000C0 Mops, first aid supplies, 1,488.96
ect.
Totals for 72709 1,802.64
727110 08/15/2023 BANNER SOLUTIONS 08022023 5 20E000 2542 4100 00 000000 Master pins, Lucky LN ID tag/ 462.37
Key supplies
Totals for 72710 462.37
72711 08/15/2023 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 22032-8 60ECOC 2533 5230 00 220320 Project 22032 Jefferson Pre-K 6,600.07
door and window
72711 08/15/2023 BAYSTIHNGER ARCHITECTS 22003-7 Z0E965 2533 5230 30 §00000 Project 22003 Roof 6,835.26
Replacemant Jefferson
72111 08/15/2023 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 21082-16 20E965 2533 5230 3¢ 000000 Project 21082 Phase 2 MJHS 14,158.33
72711 08/15/2023 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 22100-7 GO0EOQD 2533 5230 00 221000 Froject 22100 Loncoln 8,817.94
Jefferson Parking lot
72711 08/15/2023 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 22091-8 60E000 2533 5230 00 220910 Fire Alarm Replacement 7,779,320
Washington/MJHS
72711 08/15/2023 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 22099-7 60ED0Q 2533 5230 00 220990 Project 2209% MJHS Exterior 6,939.88
Improvements
72711 08/15/2023 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 22066-8 60E110 2533 5230 00 220660 Project 22066 HVAC 4,300.50
Replacement Washington
12711 08/15/2023 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 23044-3 60E107 2533 5230 00 230440 Profect 23044 Jefferson 7,675.47

Media Reno
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MARION CUSD #2, IL 08/10/23 Page:2
05,23.06,00.03 CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 08/01/23 - 08/15/23) 5:13 PM
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
72711 08/15/2023 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 22098-5 60EQ00 2533 5230 00 220980 Project 22098 ADA renc Phase 740.54
6 MHS
Tetals for 72711 63,847.49
72712 08/15/2023 BOB STOTLAR BUILDING 07/25/23 § 20E000 2542 4100 00 000800 District Maintenance Supplies 823.13
Totals for 72712 8§23.13
72713 08/15/2023 BRANDADVANTAGE T2623MARI  10E953 1250 4100 0Q 000000 Chromebock Cases for ALL 17,500.00
Elementary Schools
Totals fer 72713 17,500.00
727114 08/15/2023 BRUCE UNTERBRINK CON Applicatio @0E204 2535 5230 00 2209%0 Application 5 Project 22099 287,014.50
MJHS Exterior
72714 08/15/2023 BRUCE UNTERBRINK CON App 5 proj 60E107 2535 5230 00 220320 Application 5 Project 22032 83,436.30
Jefferson Pre-K Door
Totals for 72714 37¢,450,80
72716 08/15/2023 BSH SPORTS INC 922268010 10B000 1500 4100 07 Q00000 GENERAL ATHLETICS -~ FIELD 150.00
MAINTENANCE INV 922268010
72716 08/15/2023 BSH SPORTS INC 922268010 1QEQ00 1500 4100 08 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - FIELD 119.80
MAINTENANCE INV 922268010
72716 08/13/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 922268010 1QEQQ0 1500 4100 07 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS = FIELD 45,20
MAINTENANCE INV 922288010
72716 08/15/2023 BSM SPORTS INC 922268010 108000 1500 4100 07 060000 GENERAL ATELETICS ~ FIELD 19.80
MAINTENANCE INV 922268010
72716 08/15/2023 BSH SPORTS INC 922268010 10E000 1500 4100 04 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - FIELD 225.00
MAINTENANCE INV 922268010
12716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 622268010 10EQO0D 1500 4100 Q0 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - FIELD 322.50
MAINTENANCE INV 922268010
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 922268010 10EQO00 1500 4100 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - FIELD 50.01
MAINTENANCE INV 822268010
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 922008601 10E0Q0 1500 4100 34 000000 GIRLS GOLF - EQUIPMENT - 172.50
INVOICE 922008601
72716 08/15/2023 BSH SPORTS INC 922008601 10E000 1500 4100 34 000000 GIRLS GOLF - EQUIPMENT - 172.50
INVOICE $%22008601
72716 08/15/2023 BSH SPORTS INC 922008601 10E00Q 1500 4100 34 000000 GIRLS GOLF - EQUIPMENT - 15.00
INVOICE 922008601
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 922008602 10EQOQ 1500 4100 02 000000 BOYS CROSS COUNTRY - UNIFORMS 586.50
- INV 922008602
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 922008662 1QE000 1500 4100 02 000000 BOYS CROSS COUNTRY - UNIFORMS 586.50
- INV 922008602
727116 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 922008602 108000 1500 4100 02 000080 BOYS CROSS COUNTRY - UNIFORMS 25.00
- INV 922008602
72716 (8/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 922181238 10E000 1500 4100 21 000000 JUNIOR HIGH BASEBALL - 1,562.50
JERSEYS - INV 922181238
72716 08/15/2023 BSH SPORTS INC 922181238 10EQ00 1500 4100 21 00000 JUNIOR HIGH BASEBALL - 30.00
JERSEYS - INV 922181238
72716 08/15/2023 BSH SPORTS INC 922068570 1CE000 1500 5400 00 050000 BCYS AND GIRLS BASKETBALL - 1,440.00
SHOT CLOCKS - INV 922068570
72716 08/15/2023 BSH SPORTS INC 922068570 105000 1500 4100 00 000000 BOYS AND GIRLS BASKETBALL - 96.60
SHOT CLOCKS - INV 922068570
72716 08/15/2023 BSH SPORTS INC 922181239 10E105 1501 4100 46 000000 ADAMS CROSS COUNTRY UNIFORMS 310.50
INVOICE 92218123%
72716 08/15/2023 BSHN SPORTS INC 922181239 1QE105 1501 4100 46 000000 ADAMS CROSS COUNTRY UNIFORMS 207.00
INVOICE 922181239
72716 08/15/2023 BSM SPORTS INC 922181239 10FB105 1501 3190 45 000000 ADAMS CROSS COQUNTRY UNIFORMS 172.50
INVOICE 922181239
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 8922181239 10E105 1501 4100 45 000000 ADAMS CROSS COUNTRY UNIFORMS 15.00
INVOICE 922181239
72716 08/15/2023 BSHN SPORTS INC 921996493 10E105 1501 4100 47 200C00 ADAMS VOLLEYBALL UNIFORMS INV T83.00
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05.23.06.00.03 CBECK REGISTER (Dates: 08/01/23 - 08/15/23) 5:13 PM
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER RUMBER DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT
821996493
72716 08/15/2023 BSH SPORTS INC 921996493 10E105 1501 4100 47 000000 ADAMS YOLLEYBALL UNIFORMS INV 585.00
21996493
72716 08/15/2023 BSHN SPORTS INC 921996493 10EL105 1501 4100 47 000000 ADARMS VOLLEYBALL UNIFORMS INV €5.00
921996493
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 921996493 10F105 1501 4100 47 000000 ADAMS VOLLEYBALL UNIFORMS INV §7.00
921996493
72716 0B/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 921996493 10E105 15301 4100 47 Q00000 ADAMS VOLLEYBALL UNIFORMS INV 50.00
921996493
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC $21943%19 1CEQQ0 1500 4100 00 000OCO00 ADAMS GENERAL ATBLETICS 18T 199.90
AID KIT INV 921943919
727316 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 921943919 10E040 1500 4100 0G §00Q00 ADAMS GENERAL ATHLETICS 13T 15.00
AID KIT INV 921943919
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 922031113 10EQ00 1500 4100 32 000000 GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY EQUIPMENT 585.00
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 922031113 108000 1500 4100 32 0060000 GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY EQUIEMENT 520.00
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 922031113 10E000 1500 4100 32 040000 GIRLS CROSS CCUNTRY EQUIPMENT 30.00
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPCRTS INC 922031113 10EQ00 1500 4100 32 000000 GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY EQUIPMENT 69.95
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 922031113 10E000 1500 4100 32 000000 GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY EQUIPMENT 40.00
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 921981906 10EQ0C 1504 4100 11 00000C VOLLEYBALL EQUIPMENT 324.75
72716 08/15/20Z3 BSN SPORTS INC 921981906 10EQ0C 1300 4100 11 000000 VOLLEYBALL EQUIPMENT §9.85
12716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 921981906 10EQOC 1500 4100 11 000000 VYOLLEYBALL EQUIPMENT 20.Q0
72716 08/15/2023 BSH SPORTS INC 922017%43 10E0QO0 1500 4100 01 000000 FOOGTBALL EQUIPMENT 335.00
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC $22017%43 10E000 1500 4100 ©1 000000 FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 335.00
72716 08/15/2023 BSH SPORTS INC 922017943 1CEQ00 1500 4100 01 Q0O0COOD FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 54.00¢
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 922017943 1CE000 1500 4100 01 000000 FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 135.00
72716 08/15/2023 BSN SPORTS INC 922017943 10E00C 1500 4100 01 000000 FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 337,50
72716 08/15/2023 BSMN SPORTS INC 922017943 10000 1500 4100 01 000000 FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 547,50
72716 08B/15/2023 BSN SPCRTS INC 922017943 10E000 1500 4100 01 0Q00CO FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 75.00
72716 08/15/2023 BSH SPORTS INC 922017943 10E000 1500 4100 01 000000 FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 167.50
Totals for 72716 11,840.16
72717 08/15/2023 CAMPBELL FIRE & SAFE Multiple 20EQDQ 2542 3190 00 00C00Q District hood & exhaust 3,169.60

inspecticon/cleaning/mileage
Invoices 99393 99392 98316
99315 99314 29313 99312
72317 08/15/2023 CAMPBELL FIRE & SAFE Multiple I 20E000 2542 3190 0Q 000000 Inspection of fire 5,370.50
extinguisher Invoices 993136
99266 99265 99267 9926% 99258

99264
Totals for 72717 8,540.10
72718 08/15/2023 CARTERVILLE WINAIR 07312023 5 208000 2542 4100 00 000000 Hvac & Ice machine 35.586
Totals for 72718 35.586
72719 08/15/2023 CITY OF CREAL SPRING 23-mar, Ap 20E105 2542 4660 00 000000 Water & Sewer Fee §8.22
72719 08/15/2023 CITY OF CREAL SPRING 23-mar, Ap 20E105 2542 3700 0Q 000000 Water & Sewer Fee 2,633.8¢6
72719 08/15/2023 CITY OF CREAL SPRING Z3-mar, Ap 20E105 2542 4660 0C 000000 Water & Sewer Fee 91,28
72719 08/15/2023 CITY OF CREAL SPRING 23-mar, Ap 20E105 2542 3700 00 0000COD Water & Sewer Fee 654 .66
Tetals for 72719 3,468,02
72720 08/15/2023 CITY OF MARIGN AprilMay 2 10EQ0Q 4190 31%0 00 000004 S80/SR0O 20,201.24
72720 08/15/2023 CITY OF MARIOW RprilMay 2 10EQ00 4190 3150 00 000004 S50/8R0O 51,206.98
Totals for 72720 71,408.22
72721 08/15/2023 CRESCENT PARTS & EQU 08012023 s 20E000 2542 4100 00 000000 Maintenance parts 2,143.54
Totals for 72721 2,143.54
72722 08/15/2023 DAKTRONICS, INC T047500 102000 1500 3150 0C 0000GO REPAIR OF BOARD INV 7047500 2,530.00
Totals for 72722 2,530.00
72723 08/15/2023 DEMCOQ 7332816 10E107 2222 4100 00 000000 Jefferson Rebuild - Fixtures 116.92

and supplies to replace those
lest on 5/4/2023
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Totals for 72723 116.92
72724 08/15/2023 DYNAMIC CONTROLS, IN 516015 20E000 2542 3190 00 000000 MHS INTERCOM REPAIRS 781.00
Totals for 72724 781.00
7272% 08/15/2023 EDWARDS, DANIEL 07262023 10ROCD 1611 Q000 84 000003 Food Serivee Refund Victoria g7.00
Edwards
Totals for 72725 87.00
72726 08/15/2023 ETCETERA FLOWERS & G Statement 10E000 2310 3900 00 000000 Flowers 188.12
Totals for 72726 188.12
72727 08/15/2023 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC 2880984 10E965 1250 4100 30 000000 Earth Science Instructional 108,95
Materials Request Form
Totals for 72727 108,95
72728 08/15/2023 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 499406, F, 10E204 2222 4300 00 000Q00 Books for the library, 1,783.31
graphic novels, bios, nenfic,
fiction.
Totals for 72728 1,783.31
7272% 08/15/2023 FRONTIER July 28, 2 20E000 2542 3400 00 000000 Phone service 3,000.57
Totals for 12729 3,000.97
72730 08/15/2023 GOFF, CLINTON 08032023 10R000 1811 £QO00 00 000003 Registration Refund Sabastian 86,00
& Harrison Goff
Totals for 72730 846,00
72731 08/15/2023 GOV CONNECTICH 74386523 10E00Q 2225 3190 00 000000 MHS Sonic Wall annual renewal 7,984.85
Totals for 72731 7,984.85
12732 08/15/2023 GRAPHICS GALORE AT0210 10E000 1500 4100 00 QOOCOO GENERAL ATHLETICS - BANNER 38.00
NUMBERS INV A70210
Totals for 72732 38.00
727133 08/15/2023 GRAPHICS IMPRESSICNsS 83232 20E000 2542 4100 00 0460000 Shirts for Maintenance 414.00
Totals for 72733 414.00
72734 08/15/2023 GUARDIAN INNOVATIONS 18540 10E000 1500 4100 01 000000 FOOTBALL - GUARDIAN CAPS 1,200.00
72734 08/15/2023 GUARDIAN INNOVATIONS 18540 10E00Q 1300 4100 C1 004000 FOOTBALL -~ GUARDIAN CAPS 50.00
Totals for 72734 1,250.00
72735 08/15/2023 HALLS SERVICE LLC A/ 27899 2784 10E107 2560 323C 84 000000 Cooler repair 385.00
72735 08/15/2023 HALLS SERVICE LLC A/ 27899 2784 10E110 2560 3230 84 000000 Cocler repair 352.50
Totals for 12735 737.50
72736 08/15/2023 HEARTLAND MECHANICAL Project 21 20E965 2535 S230 30 000000 Project 210382 481,007,23
Totals for 72736 481,007.23
72737 08/15/2023 HOLCOMB FOUNDATION I-13946 GOEDD0Q 2535 5230 00 221000 Construction materials 4,112.00
Testing - Parking Lot Repalrs
Totals for 72737 4,112.00
72738 08/15/2023 HOLLAND, LISA 08032023 10R000 1811 0000 00 000003 Registraticon Refund Emma, 172.00
Kadence, James Davis Aneston
L
Totals for 72738 172.00
727139 08/15/2023 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 06212023 20E000 2542 4100 00 000000 Maintenance Supplies 565.924
Totals fer 72739 565.94
72740 08/15/2023 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN Defered Pa 10E0Q0C 1101 4100 00 000000 Go Math National K-35 2322 CP 7,512.63
6 year Master CP Print and
Digital and Prof. Dev. This
is to replace the old Go Math
with the new and improved Go
Math 2022.
72740 08/15/2023 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN Defered Pa 10E930 1250 4100 30 800000 Go Math WNational K-% 2022 CP 23,156.32

6 year Master CP Print and
Digital and Prof. Dev. This
is to replace the cld Go Math
with the new and improved Go
Math 2022,
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72740 08/15/2023 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN Defered Pa 10E%965 1250 4100 30 Q00000 Go Math National K-5 2022 CP 8,753.99

6 year Master CP Print and
Pigital and Prof. Dev. This
is to replace the old Go Math

with the new and improved Go

Math 2022.

Totals for 72740 39,422.94

72741 08/15/2023 HOWARD TECHNOLOGY SO 23-0058880 108107 2222 4100 00 000000 Jefferson - Media Center 543.00
Printer

72741 08/15/2023 HOWARD TECHNOLQGY SO 23-0049629 10E107 2222 4100 00 080080 Speaker System - Jefferson 9%.00
Library

Totals for 72741 642.00

727142 (Q8/15/2023 HOWARD, THECQDORE Q8072023 10R000 1611 0000 84 000010 Food Service Refund 119.50

Washington Canaan Howard

Totals for 72742 119.50

72743 08/15/2023 HSG MECHANICAL CONTR 49987 105107 2560 3190 84 000000 Repairs to Jefferson Kitchen 432.85

Totals for 72743 432.85

72744 08/15/2023 IASA #87 10242- 10EQQ00 2210 3190 80 000002 sB 7 pPerformance Ranking File 300.00
Tool Annual License FY 24

Totals for 72744 300.00

72745 08/15/2023 JOHNSON CONTROLS 23582100 20EQ00 2542 3190 00 000000 Annual MHS Alarm 9,258.70

72745 08/15/2023 JOHNSON CONTROLS 51088889 20E000 2542 3190 00 000003 Fire Alarm Service 3,487.02

Totals for 72745 12,745.72

72146 08/15/2023 JOURNEY ED 10520962 10E00Q 2225 3190 00 0000QO Microsoft Site License 15,031.00

renewal

Totals for 72746 . 15,831.00

72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 10EQ00 1500 3190 €O 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 375.00
OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1

72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 1GEQ00 1500 3190 40 0004000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 160.00
OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1

72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 10EQQQ 1500 3190 00 000000 GENERAL ATRLETICS - CLEANING 6,295.00
OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1

72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 8211-1 10E000 1500 3190 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 265.00
OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1

72747 08/153/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 10EQ000 1500 31%0 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 1,480.00
OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1

72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 10E000 1500 3190 00 008000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING T98.00
OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1

72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 10E000 1500 3190 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 184,00
OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1

72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 10EQ00 1500 3190 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 896.00
OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1

72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 10EQ00 1500 3190 00 0C0000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 600.00
OF FACILITIES INV £211-1

72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 10EQO0 1500 3190 0 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 630.00
OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1

72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 10E000 1500 3190 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 295.00
OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1

72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 10E000 1500 3190 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 150,00
OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1

72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 10EQ00Q¢ 1500 3190 00 000O0CO GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 85.00
OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1

72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 10EQ00 1500 3190 00 008000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 157.50
QF FACILITIES INV 6211-1

72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 10EQQ0 1500 3190 00 000800 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 621.60

OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1
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72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC  6211-1 10E000 1500 3190 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 50.00
OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1
72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC  6211-1 10E00Q 1500 3190 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 24.50
OF FACILITIES INV 6211-1
72747 08/15/2023 JUDGE SERVICES, LLC 6211-1 10E00C 1500 3190 €0 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS - CLEANING 395.00
QF FACILITIES INV 6211-1
Totals for 72747 13,497.60
72748 08/15/2023 KEHRER BROTHERS WEST BApplicatio 20E965 2535 5230 30 000000 Application 5 Jefferson Roof 38,673.90
Replacement
Totals for 72748 38,673.90
72749 08/15/2023 KEITH MARTIN, INC Applicatio 60ED00 2535 5230 00 220910 Application 6 Project 22091 122,787.€0

Washingten Fire Alarm

Replacement MJHS

Totals for 72749 122,787.00

72750 08/15/2023 KNUTZEN, BRANT 07282023 10R0O00 1611 0000 84 000003 Food service Refund Kimerly & 243.50
Charlton Knutzen

Totals for 72750 243,50

72751 08/15/2023 KOHL WHOLESALE 072720623 S 10ELO05 2560 4150 84 000000 food service 2,437.62

72751 08/15/2023 KOHL WHOLESALE 07272023 5 108107 2560 4150 84 000000 food service 41,057.22

72751 08/15/2023 KOHL WHOLESALE 07272023 5 10E110 2560 4150 84 0006000 food service 4,501.78

‘ Totals for 72751 10,996.62

72752 08/15/2023 LAKESHORE 1003570726 10E960 1250 4100 30 000000 Approved Instructional 81.32

Materials Request for Amanda
Lynn for 23-24 school year
72752 0871572023 LAKESHORE 1003790726 10E%60 1250 4100 30 000000 Approved Instructional 48,715
Materials Request for Mocrgan
Brave for the 23-24 school
year
72752 08/15/2023 LAKESHORE 1003860726 10E960 1250 4100 30 0800CO Approved Instructicnal 64,809
Materials Request for Lauryn
Kadela for the 23-24 school

year
Totals for 72752 194.96
72753 08/15/2023 LAKESHORE LEARNING M 7040810727 10E%60 1250 4100 20 000000 Title Reading Materials for 120.67
Mrs. Rics
72753 08/15/2023 LAKESHORE LEARNING M 7044000728 1QE960 1250 4100 30 000000 Starr Chestosky classroom 68.99%
supplies
Totals for 72753 189.64
72754 08/15/2023 LAMINATION DEPOT 145539 10E109 1101 4100 00 000000 lamination rollls for 157.88
Longfellow
Totals for 72754 157.88
72155 08/15/2023 LINCOLN PRAIRIE BHC 2021-18204 10E303 1103 3190 00 000002 J Mendez J Hale 450.00
Totals for 72755 450.00
72756 08/15/2023 MARION GLASS CO 138849 Z0E000 2542 3190 00 000000 Glass supplies and install 722.00
Totals for 72756 122.00
F2757 08/15/2023 MAZUROWSKI, STEFHANI 08032023 10ROGO 1811 0OOO OO0 000003 Registration Refund Allison 43,00
Hylin
Totals for 72757 43.00
72758 08/15/2023 MELCHER, RACHAEL G7272023 10RO00 1611 0000 84 000008 Food Service Refund Kane 51.50
Melcher
Totals for 72758 51.50
72755 08/15/2023 MHS FFA Ag Fair 10E303 1103 6400 00 200000 Ag Falr Prem. Voc. 133.58
Totals for 72759 133.59
72760 08/15/2023 MICROTECH 6039 10E965 1250 4100 30 000000 Microscope 1,000.00

Repair/Service/Cleaning

Totals for 72760 1,000.00
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72761 08/15/2023 MONROE CLEANERS 31623-3158 10E303 1103 4130 00 0000QC0 Dry Cleaning 823,75
Totals for 72761 823,75
12762 08/15/2023 NAPA AUTO PARTS 415-662822 20E000 2545 4100 00 000000 Aarons Truck 226.97
Totals for 72762 226.97
72763 08/15/2023 NORTH AMERICAN RESCU IN711500 10E960 1250 4100 30 000000 MHS Gimmy 55.96
Totals for 72763 55.96
72764 08/15/2023 ORTHO TECH 194293 20ECO0 2542 3190 00 000000 MHS REPAIRS 307.08
Totals for 72764 307.08
72765 08/15/2023 PATE, MATTREW 12176 Z0EQO00 2542 3400 00 Q00000 PHONE REPAIRS 285.00
Totals for 72765 295.00
72766 08/15/2023 POWELL, SARA 07112023 10RO00 1611 0000 84 000010 Food Service Refund Bradlee 53.%0
Powell
Totals for 72766 53.5%0
72767 08/15/2023 PRESTWICK HOUSE, INC 431142 10E965 2540 4100 30 000000 English 1 Replacement 267.86

text/enrollment for 23/24
school year
Totals for 72767 267.86
72768 08/15/2023 REALLY GOOD STUFF 8277950 10E960 1250 4100 30 000000 Approved Instructional 292,19
Material Request for Cayenne
Baseker for the 23-24 school
year
72768 08/15/2023 REALLY GOOD STUFF 8290107 10EG65 1250 1130 30 00C000 Approved Instructional 139.47
Materials Request for Abby
Childers for the 23-24 school
YyEear.
Totals for 72768 431.66
72769 08/15/2023 REALLY GREAT READING 41643 10E960 1250 4100 30 000000 Instructional materials for 5,005.00
K-2 Title Reading

Totals for 72769 5,005.00

72770 08/15/2023 REES, CARMEN 08042023 10R00C 1611 0000 84 000004 Food Service 60,00

Tetals for 72770 60,00

72771 08/15/2023 REPUBLIC SERVICES 3220-10000 20EQ00 2543 3210 00 000000 Trash Dump 118.53

Totals for 72771 118.53

72772 08/15/2023 ROE #21 1207 10EQ00 4190 3190 00 000003 FY 24 Base Tuition 8,526.78

Totals for 72772 8§,526.78

72773 08/15/2023 ROSS COMSTRUCTION, I 5775-1 57 20E000 2542 3190 0C 000000 MHS HEC Shawnee Health Door 2,596.47
MHS ADA Operator Repair

72773 08/15/2023 ROSS CONSTRUCTION, I 5761-1 20E000 2542 3190 00 0Q00Q0 Wilson Gym Door replacement 6,215.84

Totals for 72773 8,812.31

72774 08/15/2023 SAMACO SUPPLY 137697 10E303 1103 4110 00 004000 MHS Lock Supply for PE Adams 2,964.00

Lock supply for PE

Totals for 72774 2,964.00

72775 08/15/2023 SAMRON MIDWEST Applicatio 6QE303 2535 5230 00 220980 Application 3 58,596.30

72775 08/15/2023 SAMRON MIDWEST Applicatio 60E00C 2535 5230 00 221000 Application 2 Parking Lot 271,710.91

Jefferson Lincoln
Totals for 72775 330,307.21
72776 0B/15/2023 SAVVAS LEARNING COMP 7028487597 10E303 1103 4200 00 000000 50 Online site licenses for 2,623.50
MAT108 Coliege Algebra

Totals for 72776 2,623.50

72777 08/15/2023 SCHOCL TECH SUPPLY 0010978 10EGO0Q 2225 4100 Q0 GQQOQ0 Additional Promethean Boards 122,653.00
DE Grant

72777 08/15/2023 SCHOOL TECH SUPELY 0011197 10E000 2225 4100 00 000000 ViewScnic Beards - DE grant 18,200.00

Totals for 72777 140,853.00

72778 08/15/2023 SECURITY ALARM CORP 188723 20E000 2542 3190 00 000000 Cell ¢communication 737,50

72778 08/15/2023 SECURITY ALARM CORP 187661 20E000 2542 3190 00 000000 District Alarm monitoring 9,136.,00

Services
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Totals for 72778 5,873.50
72779 08/15/2023 SHIVELBINES MUSIC ST 375252 10E204 1102 4140 50 C0O0DD mutes and reed cases 245.09
Totals for 72779 245.09
72780 08/15/2023 SKERTER XKELL 126933 10E000 1500 4100 01 000000 FOOTBALL - SHOULDER PADS INV 1,680.00
126933
72780 08/15/2023 SKEETER KELL 127280 10EQ00 1500 4100 01 000000 FOOTBALL - EQUIPMENT - INV 1,335.00
127280
72780 08/15/2023 SKEETER KELL 127280 10E000 1500 4100 01 000000 FOOTBALL - EQUIPMENT - INV 1,176.00
127280
Totals for 72780 4,191.00
72781 08/15/2023 SOLOMON, NATASHA 08032023 10RO00 1811 0000 00 000003 Registration Refund Elizabeth 86.00
& Dylan Scloman
Totals for 72781 86.00
72782 08/15/2023 STEARNS SALES 28764 20E000 254% 3230 00 000008 Maintenance Truck 669.95
Totals for 72782 669.95
72783 08/15/2023 STERICYCLE 4011911194 1QEQO0 2134 3190 00 000000 PICK UP SERVICE 514.76
Totals for 72783 514.76
72784 08/15/2023 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS 07312023 s 20E105 2542 4100 C0 000000 Custecdial Supplies 554.70
72784 08/15/2023 SUPPLY SOLUTICNS 07312023 s 20E109 2542 4100 00 Q00000 Custedial Supplies 529.59
72784 08/15/2023 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS 07312023 5 20E1Q97 2542 4100 00 000200 Custodial Supplies 601.46
72784 08/15/2023 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS 07312023 s 20E110 2542 4100 00 000000 Custodial Supplies 895.95
72784 08/15/2023 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS 07312023 5 20E303 2542 4100 0¢ 000000 Custodial Supplies 4,319.30
Totals for 72784 §,901.00
72785 08/15/2023 SWINFORD PUBLICATION 228 10E000 2510 3500 00 000000 Legal display 4x4 meal 120.00
programs
Totals for 72785 120.00
72786 08/15/2023 TEAM GOLF GEAR 7974 10EQOC 1500 4100 34 000000 GIRLS GOLF EQUIPMENT 15.00
72786 08/15/2023 TEARM GOLF GEAR 7974 10EQ00 1500 4100 34 000000 GIRLS GOLF EQUIPMENT 335.40
72786 08/15/2023 TEAM GOLF GEAR 7974 10E000 1500 4100 34 000000 GIRLS GOLF EQUIPMENT 22.00
Totals feor 72786 372.40
727187 08/15/2023 THAD ELLET PLUMBING 12964 20E0G0 2542 3190 00 000000 Lincoln-Backflow replacement 4,922.33
Totals for 72787 4,922.33
72788 08/15/2023 THE HOME DEPOT PRQ T5717490%  20EQ00 2542 4100 00 000000 Washington Maintenance, Spray 28.65
gel
72788 08/15/2023 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 157632666 20E000 2542 4100 00 000000 Lincoln Maintenance, squeegee 470,20
72788 08/15/2023 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 06232023 3 20E000 2542 4100 GO0 000000 Maintenance Supplies 1,166,553
Totals for 72788 1,665.38
72789 08/15/2023 THE HOUSE WASH COMPA 71 20EC000 2542 3190 00 00000 Exterior Building cleaning £,350.00
Totals for 72789 6,350.00
72790 08/15/2023 US FQODS 06302022 s 10E303 2560 4100 &4 000000 Lincoln/Food Service 2,957.15
72790 08/15/2023 US FOODS 06302023 5 10E108 25360 4100 84 0000CO Lincoln/Food $ervice 7,281.57
Totals for 72780 10,238.72
72791 08/15/2023 WALMART COMMUNITY 8080 10E00Q 2510 4160 00 00000C Unit Qffice Supplies 80.80
Teotals for 72791 80.80
72792 08/15/2023 WARNSMAN, PAM 08042023 10RQ0O0 1811 0080 00 CGQUOQ2 Registration Refund Layla & 39.00
Rolan
72792 08/15/2023 WARNSMAN, PAM 08042023 1QR0O00 1811 0000 00 Q00CO3 Registration Refund Layla & 43.00
Nolan
72792 0B/15/2023 WARNSMAN, PAM 08042023 10RO00 1993 QOO0 00 000000 Registration Refund Layla & 10.00
Nolan
Totals for 72792 92.00
72793 08/15/2022 WIT & WISDOM CREATIV 476 10E000 1101 4100 00 000001 Staff T-shirts 664,00
Totals for 72793 664,00
72794 08/15/2023 YEWELL INSURANCE 13532 80EQO0 2365 3800 00 000000 Treasurer's Bond 5,811.00

Totals for 72794

5,811.00
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Totals for checks 2,015,881.41
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND BESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND 2,215.5¢ 1,137.40 376,776.66 380,129.56
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTEWANCE FUND 633.63 0.00 675,538.21 676,171.84
60 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND OR FUND .00 0.00 953,769.01 953,769.01
80 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN 0,00 0.00 5,811.00 5,811.00
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 2,849.13 1,137.40 2,011,8%4.88 2,015,881.41
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MARION CUSD #2, IL 08/10/23
EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 08/01/23 - 08B/15/23)
CRECK ACCOUNT INVOICE
DATE VENDOR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
08/15/2023 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E105 1101 3600 00 00000 Copier Lease 225.43
08/15/2023 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E107 1101 3600 00 Q00000 Copier Lease 353.17
08/15/2023 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E108 1101 3600 00 Q0000 Copier Lease 457.43
08/15/2023 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E109 1101 3600 00 00000 Copier Lease 207.58
08/15/2023 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 1Q0E110 1101 3600 00 00000 Copier Lease 447,10
08/15/2023 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 1{E204 1102 3600 00 00000 Copier Lease 126.07
08/15/2023 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E303 1103 3600 00 00000 Copier Lease 1,089.5%
08/15/2023 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10EQ0Q 2510 3600 00 00000 Copier Lease 200.00
08/15/2023 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 21E000 2542 3250 00 00000 Copier Lease 4,400.00
Totals for 202300024 8,106.34
08/15/2023 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 20E000 2542 4100 00 00000 Maintenance Supplies 526.14
Totals for 202300025 526.14
08/10/2023 COMMON REMITTER 10L0O0CO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 197.08
08/10/2023 COMMON REMITTER 10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 3,838.00
08/10/2023 COMMON REMITTER 10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 147.%4
Totals for 202300026 4,182.62
08/10/2023 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REV 10L0CO0O 4810 Q000 ©0 00045 Payroll accrual 35,000.67
08/10/2023 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REV 20L0C0O 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 3,032.70
08/10/2023 TLLINOIS DEPT QF REV 4QL0GO 4810 000Q 00 $0045 Payrell accrual 42.07
08/10/2023 ILLINQIS DEPT OF REV 10L000 4810 0000 0C 00045 Payroll accrual 273.00
Totals for 202300027 38,348.44
08/10/2023 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 10LO0O 4810 0000 0G 00045 Payroll accrual 301.92
08/10/2023 ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL 20L000 4810 Q000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 840,17
08/10/2023 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 10L0O0C 4710 0000 00 0000C Payroll accrual 2,899.02
08/10/2023 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 20L0O00 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 2,869.81
08/10/2023 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 40L0O00 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 42.67
08/10/2023 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL S1L000 4710 Q000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 11,403.47
Totals for 202300028 18,357.07
08/10/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L000 4810 €000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 3,839.49
08/10/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20L0CO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 4,193,231
08/10/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 40L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 55.34
08/10/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L0O00 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 66,243.60
08/10/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20L00Q 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 4,073.32
08/10/2023 INTERMNAL REVENUE SER 40L000 4310 0000 00 0004% Payroll accrual 83.53
08/10/2023 INTERMAL REVENUE SER 10LODQ 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 10, 585.39
08/10/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20LO00C 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 980.71
08/10/2023 INTERMAL REVENUE SER 40L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 12.94
08/10/2023 INTERMAL REVENUE SER 10L0O00 4810 §000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 3,985.25
08/10/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 2QL0Q0 4810 000C 00 0045 Payrcll accrual 25.00
08/10/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual §,088.14
08/10/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 11,579.04
Totals for 202300029 113,745.06
08/10/2023 TEACHER HEALTH INS § 10L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 698.03
Totals for 202300030 698.03
08/10/2023 TEACHERS RET0058 10LC00 4710 0000 Q00 00000 Payroll accrual 258.11
Teotals for 202300031 258.11
08/10/2023 TEACHERS RETIREMENT 10LOCO 4710 000G 00 Q0000 Payroll accrual 4,001.22
Totals for 202300032 4,001.22
08/10/2023 TEACHERS RETIREMT SY 10L0OCO 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 631.68
08/10/2023 TEACHERS RETIREMT SY 10LOOO 471¢ 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual -1,669.53
Totals for 202300033 -1,037.85
08/10/2023 TRS SSP 10LO0O 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 300.00
08/10/2023 TRS S5P 10L000 4810 0000 Q0 00045 Payrcll accrual 1,731.51
Totals for 202300034 2,031.51
08/10/2023 ILLINCIS DEPT OF REV 10L00O0O 4810 0000 00 (0045 Payroll accrual 1,236.10
Totals for 2023060035 1,236.10
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3frdtl0l.p 89-4 MARION CUSD #2, IL 08/10/23 Page:2

05.23.06.00.03 EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 08/01/23 - 08/15/23) 5:12 PM
CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMEER DESCRIPTION - AMOUNT
202300036 08/104/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L00C 4810 000 00 00045 Payrcll accrual 352.50
202300036 08/10/2023 INTERNAIL REVENUE SER 10LO0OO00 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrcll accrual 397.26
202300036 08/10/2023 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L000 4710 (004 00 00000 Payrcll accrual 397.26
Totals for 202300036 1,147.02

Totals for checks 191,599.81
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND _DESCRIPTION

MARICN CUSD #2, IL

10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUWD
21 O&M LEASE

40 TRANSPORTATION FUND

50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

51 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT

*** Fund Summary Totals #***

08/10/23

EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 08/01/23 - 08/15/23}
BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
135,247.85 0.00 3,706.34 138,954.1%
16,015.02 0.00 526.14 16,541.16
0.00 0.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
236.55 0.00 g.00 236.55
20,064.44 0.00 ¢.00 20,064,444
11,403.47 0.00 0.00 11,403,47
182,967.33 0.00 8,632.48 191,599.81
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CHECK
NUMEBER

CHECK
DATE

VENDOR

232400014
232400014
232400014
232400014
232400014
232400014
232400014
232400014
232400014
232400014
232400014
232400014
232400014
232400014
232400014
2324000114
2324000114
232400014
232400014
232400014

232400015
232400015

232400016

232400017
232400017

232400018

232400019

232400018

232400019

232400019

232400020

232400021

08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023
08/10/2023

08/09/2023
08/09/2023

08/09/2023

08/09/2023
08/09/2023

08/15/2023

08/15/2023

08/15/2023

08/15/2023

08/15/2023

08/15/2023

08/15/2023

MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARTION
MARION
MARICHN
MARICHN
MARICN
MARICON
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION

CuUsD
CusD
CUsD
CUSD
CusD
CUSD
CUSD
cusp
cusD
CuUsp
CuUsp
cusD
cUsD
CcusD
CusD
CusD
CUsD
Cuso
CUsD
CUsD

ILL CENTRAL
ILL CENTRAL

MARION

cush

#2 HEALT
#2 BEALT
#2 HEALT
#2 HEALT
#2 HEALT
#2 HEALT
#2 HEALT
#2 HEALT
#2 HEALT
#2 HEALT
#2 HEALT
#¥2 HEALT
#2 HEALT
#2 HEALT
#2 HEALT
¥2 HEALT
€2 HEALT
#2 HEALT
#2 HEALT
#2 RBEALT

SCHOOL B
SCHOOL B

#2 HEALT

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ED

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ED

CAFE ELECTRICAL SUPP

HUDGENS,

HUDGENS,

HUDGENS,

HUDGENS,

MOSS,

DEANNA

DEANNA

DEANNA

DEANHA

REBECCA

ROBERT BROOKE AND AS

MARION CUSD #2, IL 08/10/23
ACH CHECK REGISTER ({Dates: 08/01/23 - 08/15/23)
ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 6,324.21
20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 234,23
10LO0O 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 2,198.61
20L000 4810 00900 00 00045 Payroll accrual 835.41
401000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 55.69
10LO00 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 387.38
10LO0O 4810 0000 Q0 00045 Payroll accrual 23,251.20
20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrcll accrual 896.48
10LQ00 4810 Q000 $0 00045 Payroll accrual 8,483.514
20L000 4810 Q000 00 Q0045 Payroll accrual 1,139.58
10L000 4710 Q00C 00 Q0000 Payroll accrual 18,972.90
20L000 4710 Q0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 702.70
10L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 7,431.06
20L000 4710 0000 0C 00000 Payroll accrual 2,506.20
40L0C0O 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 167.08
10L00O 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 2,812.53
10L000 4710 0000 00 0000C Payroll accrual 68,75%7.12
20L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 2,969.44
10L0O00 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 25,414.44
20L00C 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 3,418.74
Totals for 232400014 177,078.54
40E000 2552 3310 00 00000 July 2023 Transportation 126.50
40E000 2550 3320 00 00000 July 2023 Transportation 998.49
Totals for 232400015 1,124.99
10R0O00 19539 0000 00 Q0000 Entered Check inte Payroll Account 241.19
Should have been put into Health
Account Check 1137
Totals for 232400016 241.19
10E0CO 4120 3190 12 0G000 Private Facility 14,621.25
10E000 4120 3190 12 00000 Assessment 586,683.00
Totals for 232400017 601,304.25
208000 2542 4100 00 00000 Maintenance 636,22
Totals for 232400018 636,22
10E303 1103 3320 00 Q0000 6/26/2023-7/1/2023 348.80
Reimbursement for travel expenses
te FBLA Nationals
10E303 1103 3320 00 Q0000 6/26/2023-7/1/2023 100.00
Reimbursement for travel expenses
to FBLA Nationals
10£303 1103 3320 00 00000 6/26/2023-7/1/2023 146.76
Reimbursement for travel expenses
to FBLA Hationals
10E303 1103 3320 00 00000 6/26/2023-7/1/2023 150.00
Reimbursement for travel expenses
to FBLA Nationals
Totals for 232400019 745.56
1QROC0 1110 0000 00 00000 7/11/2023-7/12/2023 Mileage to 148.00
and frem New Superintendent
Conference
Totals for 232400020 148.00
20E000 2542 4100 00 00000 Maintenance supplies 35.00
Totals for 232400021 35,00

Tetals for checks

781,313,

Page:1
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FUND SUMMARY

MARIQN CUSD #2, IL
ACH CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 08/01/23 - 08/15/23)

08/10/23

EFUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
1¢ EDUCATIONAL FUND 164,032.99 389.19 602,049.81 766,471.99
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND 12,822.78 0.00 §71.22 13,4%4.00
40 TRANSPORTATION FUND 222.711 0.00 1,124.9% 1,347.76
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 177,078.54 389.19 603,846.02 781,313.75

KKKEKKEXKRRAARXN AN hkxh&khkkk
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July 31, 2023
BEGINNING CURRENT

CASH BALANCE CHECKING
FUND 7/1/2023 RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS 7/131/2023
EDUCATION FUND (10) 9,162,153.91 810,599.80 2,533,834.73 7,438,918.98
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE FUND (20) 3,135,303.26 24,3056.53 1,289,966.55 1,869,642.24
TRANSPORTATION FUND (40) 1,632,624.68 139,496.72 47,569.77 1,724,551.63
TOTAL OPERATING FUND BALANCE 13,930,081.85 974,402.05 3,871,371.05 11,033,112.85
LEASE FUND (21) 35,142.64 33.44 4,400.00 30,776.08
DEBT SERVICE FUND (30) 2,841.05 3.09 0.00 2,844.14
SOCIAL SECURITY FUND (50) 335,501.63 319.29 41,978.87 293,842.06
IL MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND (51) 515,384.27 536.36 22,306.37 493,614.26
CAPITAL PROJECT FUND (80) 3,929,652.09 3,617.66 695,830.82 3,237,338.93
WORKING CASH (70) 9,063.33 9.86 0.00 9,073.19
TORT FUND (80) 382,779.82 241.29 160,957.18 222,063.93
FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY FUND (90) 656,328.22 713.91 0.00 657,042.13
TOTALS 19,796,774.90 979,776.95 4,796,844.29 16,979,707.56
SIGNED: 7~ VK i'/‘:‘t le, fl (4 /"/(“ ) (}f ()‘ (j (‘/“: 0 Date: if ”/. ""J/j‘ )3
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MARION CUSD §2, IL
REVENUE SUMMARY REPORT (Date:

08/07/23
7/2023)
Account Level 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ Description Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATICNAL FUND
0.00 81G,599.80 810,599.80 -810,59%9.80 39,208,445.48 0.00
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
0.00 24,347.73 24,347.73 ~24,347.73 10,837,961.45 0.00
21 O&M LEASE
0.490 33.44 33.44 -33.44 54,266.25 0.00
30 DEBT SERVICE FUND OR FUND GRGU
0.00 3.0% 3.09 -3.09 2,673,082.09 0.00
40 TRANSPORTATION FUND
0.00 139,496.72 13%,496.72 -139,4%6,72 2,123,635.28 .00
50 30CIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
0.00 319.29 319.29 -319.29 672,501.47 00
51 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT
0.00 536.36 536.36 -536.36 733,189.31 00
80 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND OR FUND
.00 3,517.66 3,517.566 -3,517.66

3,737,169.98

.00

Page:l
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

08/07/23

205.23.06.00.03 REVENUE SUMMARY REPORT (Date; 7/2023)
Account Level 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24

FDTLOC FUNC OBJ Description Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Actiwvity FYTD %
70 WORKING CASH FUND

Q.00 9.86 9.86 -9.86 964.04 0.00
a0 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN

0.00 241.29 241.29 -241.29 7165,042.32 0.00
30 FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY FUN

0.00 713.91 713.91 -713.91 256,953.42 G.00
Grand Revenue T 0.00 979,819.15 979,819.15 -979,819.15 61,063,811.09 ¢.00

Number of Accounts: 155

*hkhhkkhxahhhkkkkdhkkkkkkddx Tnd of report 2R R EEEE SRR R AR EREEEEEES]
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3frbudl2.p T6-4 MARION CUSD #2, IL 08/07/23
05.23.06.00,03 EXPENSE SUMMARY REPORT (Date: 7/2023)
Account Level 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 Encumbered 2022-23 2023-24

FDTLOC FUNC OBJ Description QOriginal Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

0.00 2,534,969.48 2,534,969.48 -3,490,936.68 883,232.93 37,676,806.36 0.00
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND

0.00 1,347,294.95 1,347,2%4.95 -1,391,671.88 33,040.19 10,486,220.68 0.00
21 0&M LEASE

0.00 4,400.00 4,400,00 -8,800.80 0.00 52,800.00 0.00
30 DEBT SERVICE FUND OR FUND GRGU

¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 2,672,801.50 0.00
40 TRANSFORTATION FUND

0.00 47,569.77 47,569.77 -48,694.76 0.00 1,711,636.64 0.00
50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

8.00 41,978.87 41, 978.87 -41, 978,87 4.00 605,870.04 0.00
51 JLLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT

0.00 22,306.37 22,306.37 -22,306.37 0.00 483,319.01 0.00
60 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND OR FUND

0.00 695,830.82 695, 830.82 -717,044.82 21,214,000 2,5%3,747.49 0.00

Page:l
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05.23.06.00.03 EXPENSE SUMMARY REPORT (Date: 7/2023) 9:44 aM
Account Level 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 Encumkered 2022-23 2023-24
FDTLOC FUNC ©BJ Description Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
70 WORKING CASH FUND
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
80 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDRGMENT FUN
0.00 160,957.18 160,957.18 -160,957.18 0.00 632,937.57 0.00
o0 FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY FUN
0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 409,263.69 0.00
Grand Expense T 0.00 4,855,307.44 4,855,307.44 -5,882,390.54 937,487.12 $7,325,402.98 0.0¢

Number of Accounts: 2383
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Account Level

MARION CUSD #2,

REVENUE FINANCIAL REPORT

2023-24

July 2023-24

IL
{Date:

2023-24

7/2023)

2023-24

08/07/23

2022-23

2023-24

FDTLOC FUNC OBJ S$J SOURCE Description Original Budget _Monthiy Actiwvity EYTD Activity Available Furds FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIOXAL FUND

1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO

10RO00 1110 0000 00 GOG000 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 -143.00 -i48,00 148.00 17,069,197.22 0.00
10R000 1115 D000 00 0CQOO0O PROPERTY TAX FROM BANKRUPTCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10ROOO 1140 0000 00 C0Q000 PROPERTY TAXES - SPECIAL ED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,626.69 0.00
10R0O00 1210 D000 00 000000 TAXES: MOBILE HOME 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 31,848.20 c.00
10RCDO0 1220 0000 00 OCGC000 TAXES: MARION HOUSING n.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,627.86 0.00
10R0O0O0 1230 0000 00 00G000 TAXES: CORFP PER PROP REP 0.00 360,036.04 3%0,036.04 -360,036.04 1,421,597.77 0.00
10R00O 1290 DOQO 00 000000 TAXES: REFUGE PILOT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,473.98 0.00
10RO0O 1311 0000 00 0CO0000 Per Capita Tuition Charge 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R0O00 1510 0000 00 000000 INTEREST: INVESTMENTS 0.00 8,070.60 8,070,860 -8,070.60 114,340,353 0.00
10ROOC 1510 0000 00 000001 INTEREST ON CD INVESTMENTS 0.00 11,519.62 i1,519.62 -11,51i9.62 63,565.50 G.00
10R0OCC 1611 0000 84 000003 HS: FOODSERVICE REVENUE 0.00 5,113.69 5,113.89 -5,113.6% 62,583.82 0.00
10R00C 1611 0000 84 000004 JH: FOOD SERVICE REVENUE 0.00 2,508.47 2,508.47 -2,508.47 ¥0,013.23 £.00
10R0O0OD 1611 0000 84 000005 ADAMS: FOODSERVICE REVENUE 0.00 1,287.10 1,287.10 -1,287.10 19,695.01 0.00
10RO0O 1611 0000 84 000Q07 JEFFERSON: FOODSERVICE REVEXNUE 0.00 742.70 742.70 -742.7¢ 21,702.15 ¢.00
10R000 1611 0000 84 000008 LINCOLN: FODDSERVICE REVENUE 0.00 1,265.75 1,265.75 ~-1,2865.75 45,201.87 0.00
10R000 1611 0000 84 000009 LONGFELLOW: FQODSERVICE REVENU 0.00 940.860 240.60 -240.60 12,780.79 0.00
10RO00 1611 GOO0 84 000010 WASHINGTON: FOODSERVICE REVENU 0.00 1,360.01 1,300,001 -1,300.01 41,983.56 .00
10R000 1650 0000 84 00000C OTHER LUNCH PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
10R000 1650 CO0O0 84 0000C1 PRE-K BREAKFAST REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R0O00 1630 0000 84 000002 PRE-K LUNCH REIMBURSEMEINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.60
10RG00 16%0C 0000 84 000003 PRE-K FOOD REIMBURSMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 1690 0000 84 QO00C04 FOODSERVICE REIMBURSEMENT G.00 .00 0.00 4.00 1,398.32 0.00
10R000 1690 0000 84 000005 FOODSERVICE GRANTS 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.60 a.00
1CRO0OO 1690 0000 84 (00006 FOODSERVICE INSURANCE CLAIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10RO00 L1711 0000 00 000001 ADAMS ATHLETIC ADMISSIONS 0.0C 0.00 0.00 G.00 10,479.00C 0.00
10RO00 1711 00QC 00 CCC0O4 ATHL EVENTS, IHSA-JR INV, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,598.00 ¢.00
10RO00 1711 0800 08 000005 ATHLETIC DONATIONS 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 .00
10RO0O 1711 0000 00 000006 ADAMS ATHLETIC DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00
1GRO0O 1711 0000 00 000007 HS ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEES .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00
14RO00 1711 0060 0C OCO00C8 JH ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEES .00 0.0¢C Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.CGC
19rR0O00 1711 Q000 Q1 OGG0O0C HS FOOTBALL ADMISSTON 0.00 G.0¢ J.00 0.03 36,620.50 0.00
LOROCO 1711 0000 0¢ 006000 HS SOCCER ADMISSIONS 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 5,028.00 0.00
1C0ROQC 1711 0000 Op 000000 HS WRESTLING ADMISSIONS 9.6C 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,602.0C ¢.0¢
10R0Q0 1711 Q00O 11 000000 HS VOLLEYRALL ADMISSIONS 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,618.00 ¢.00
10R000 1711 0000 15 000GQO HS BOYS BASKETBALL ADMISSIONS 0.00 0.C0 0.00 0.00 26,840.75 0.090
10RGOO 1711 Q0G0 20 Q00000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL ADMISSIONS G.C 0.00 0.00 $.00 6,484.95 .00
LORDGG 1711 0000 23 Q00000 JH VOLLEYBALL ADMISSIONS 0.0 0.0G 0.00 0.00 2,928.00 9.6¢
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16 EDUCATIONAL FUND

10090 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO

10R000 1711 0000 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL ADMISSIONS 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 8,825.00 0.00
10RO0O0O 1711 0000 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL ADMISSIONS 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 2,737.00 0.00
10R0O0O 1790 0000 00 000003 STUDENT YEARBOOK: HS 0.00 0.00 0,90 0.00 7,175.00 0.00
1QRODO 1790 0000 00 000005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 430.00 0.00
10RO0D 1790 0000 00 000008 Lincoln Yearbook 0.990 0.00 0.00 0.00 388.00 0.00
10RO0D 1831 0000 00 000001 TEXTBOOK RENTAL: E 0.00 13,744.50 13,744.50 -13,744.50 20,238.62 0.00
10RO0O 1811 0000 00 000002 TEXTBOOK RENTAL: JH 0.00 6,436.00 §,436.00 -6,436.00 3,874.39 0.00
10R000 1811 0000 00 000003 7TEXTBOOK RENTAL: HS 0.00 12,190.51 12,190.51 -12,190.51 22,945,97 0.00
10RO0O 1812 0000 00 000003 TEXTBOOK RENT: SUMMER SC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00
10R000 1%20 0000 00 000000 CONTRIB -DONATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,230.00 0.00
10R000 1920 0000 02 000000 DONATIONS - FOUNDATION GRANT .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060
1GRO00 1850 0000 00 000000 REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00
10RO00 1350 0000 12 000000 WCSED: Refund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10RO00 1970 0000 00 Q00000 DR.ED BTW FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,960.00 0.00
10ROQ0 1982 0000 00 000000 SALE OF VOCATIONAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 186,321,.83 0.00
10R0O00 1993 0000 00 Q00000 RESALE ITEMS, LOCKS, SHOP 0.00 395.00 395.00 ~3%5.00 2,713.00 0.00
10RO00 19%3 G000 00 000001 HS PARKING FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,412.45 G.00
10RGOO 1999 G000 00 0000CC OTHER 0.00 -156.53 -156.53 156.53 69,766.32 c.o0
10R000Q 1999 0000 00 000001 FOUNDATION GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86,917.38 0.00
10ROOC 199% 0000 00 000003 AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS 0.00C 830.25 830.25 -830.25 98,330.26 .00
10ROQ0 199% 0000 00 000003 Chromebook Insurance 3.00 13,420,50 13,420.50 -13,420.50 40,915,894 0.00
10R0O00 199% 0000 00 0000806 AROTC REVENUE 0.00 0.900 0.00 0.00 52,492.91 0.00
10R000 1999 0000 0O OO00O0GD7 TRAUMA INFORMED GRANT FROM ROE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000,090 0.00
1O0R0OO0 1999 0000 02 000000 SETTLEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 173.00 0.00
10ROGO 1999 0000 05 Q00000 E-RATE REFUND 0.090 0.00 0.00 0,00 134,400.00 0.00
10R0QO 1992 0000 70 000000 Madigral Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,187.00 0.00
10RO0C 1999 0000 80 000000 Spring Musical Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.090 13,780,006 o.00
10R107 1999 0000 00 00000 INSURANCE CLAIM JEFFERSON LIBR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,177.99 G.60
1GR303 1899 0000 00 000005 MHS Activity Class Tees 0.0¢ 5.00 5.00 -3.00 35.00 0.0C
10R--= l=== === —m e c.00 439,501,813 439,501.81 -439,501.81 14,998, %62.18 0.00
3600 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE S0

10R0O0O0 3001 0000 00 QUOOGO EVIDINCED BASED FUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 11,790,290,58 G.GC
LOROCO 3001 0000 00 0O00D22 EBY Recalculation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00
10ROOG 3106 000G 12 000000 PRIVATE TACILITY TUITION £.00 14,822.25 24,621.25 -14,621.25 54,252.22 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE SO
I0ROO0 3120 000C 12 {00000 WCSED: ORPHANAGE 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 98, 328.00 0.00
10RO0O0 3220 0000 21 000000 WCRVS STIPENDS/TUITION 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 80,570.00 0.060
10R00C 3235 0000 00 000000 AGRICULTURE EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,544.00 0.00
10RO00 3299 0000 21 000000 WCRVS: AGRICULTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 3360 0000 84 L0U000 STATE REIMB: LUNCH & BXFST g.00 522.04 522.04 -522.04 5,504.76 0.00
10R0OO0 3370 0000 10 000000 DRIVER EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,820.58 0.00
10RO0D 3999 0000 01 000000 OTHER ST.LIB GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,139.80 0.0c0
10R0O0O 3999 0000 03 D0000DC PREMIUMS VOC AGRICULTURE FAIR 0.00 133.59 133.59 -133.59 0.00 0.00
10R0O00 3999 0000 06 000000 ISL LIBRARY GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,148.19 0.00
10R-~~ 3--= ---- —= —-——ee 0.00 15,276.88 15,276.88 -15,276.88 12,101,598,13 0.00
4000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FRCM FEDERAL
10R0C0 4210 0000 84 0000QQ FED REIMB REG, FREE LIUNCH 0.00 26,797.16 26,797.16 -256,797.16 1,143,959.62 0.00¢
10RO00 4220 0000 84 000000 FEDERAL REIMB BRKF 0.00 10,134.95 10,134,955 -10,134.95 297,644.19 [V
10ROCQ 4225 000C 84 000000 Summer Food Service Program 0.00 0.00 9.00 ¢.00 0.00Q 0.0¢C
10ROOC 4260 G000 B84 000000 Food Service-Equipment Grant Q.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ .06
10R0O00 4299 0000 84 000000 Supply Chain Assistance Funds Q.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 .00
10R000 4300 0000 30 000000 TITLE I REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,729,931.00 0.00
10R936 4300 0OGO0 00 000000 TITLE I SIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,877.60 0.00
1CROCO 4600 0000 0C (GG0000 IDEA-PS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,029.00 Q.00
10R000 4605 0000 0Q QQODO0 IDEA PS ARP 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,324.00 0.00
10R00C 4620 00GO 00 QOQ000 IDER F7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 1,067,812.00 0.00
10RO0D 4630 COQC 00 000000 IDEA FT ARP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,730.00 C.00
10R000 4991 0000 00 000000 ADMIN OUTREACH REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,323.4%6 G.00
1CR941 4998 2000 00 00000G McKinney Vento Homeless Grant 0.00 7,203.00 7,203.00 -7,203.00 71,274,090 ¢.00
15R000 4999 0004 01 000800 PUB AID-FEE FOR SERV 0.00 Q.60 0.00 0.00 3,030.90 0.00
10ROCO 4899 0000 21 0000CH WCRVS:PERKINS, SP NDS,TUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1ORCOO 4989 0000 30 000000 ESSZR TITLE GRANT G.00 Y 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.C0
10R851 4599 0000 G0 000000 DIGITAL EQUITY GRANT c.00 0,006 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R®52 4999 C00O 00 000000 DIGITAL EQUITY II 0.00 0.490 0.09 0.00 0.090 c.0¢
10R933 4999 Q000 00 GO000DG Digital Hauity 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 574,205.00 .00
10R954 £99% 0000 00 000000 Cigital Equity 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R960 4999 0000 00 QQCOO0 ESSER IT GRANT 0.00 229,785.00 229,785.00 -22%,785.00 1,345,952.00 0.00
10R965 4999 00C0 GO 000000 ESSER III GRAXNT £.00 81,%01.0C 81,901.00 -81,901.460 334,793.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

4000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM FEDERAL

10R--= 4--~ ==== == —emmne- 0.00 355,821.11 355,821.11 -355,821.11 7,107,885.17 0.0C
7000

10RGOO 7110 0000 20 0CQ000 PERMANENT XFER FROM OM 0.00 0.090 Q.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
10RO00 7110 0000 40 Q00000 PERMANENT XFER FROM TRANSPORTA 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 3.00 0.00
10ROOC 711C 0900 70 000000 PERMANENT XFER FROM WORKING CA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00
10R-== 7=== —-== —o mmm—m 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10---=- ===~ —— 0.00 8i0,599.80 810,599.80 -810,599.80 39,208,445.48 0.00
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND

1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL S0

ZO0ROQO0 1111 000C 00 000000 PROPRTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,564,908.9%4 0.00
20RC00 1235 C£000 00 000000 TAXES: CORP PER PROP REPL Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800,000.00 0.00
20R000 1510 G000 00 000000 INTEZREST: INVESTMENTS 0.00 2,031.53 2,031.53 -2,031.53 38,152.75 0.co
20R000Q 1910 €000 00 000000 RENTAL: BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.Go
20R000 1920 0000 00 000000 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
20R000 1995 G000 00 000000 OTHER G.00 42.20 42.20 -42.,29 136,062.80 g.00C
20R0O0G 1999 COCO 01 Q00000 INSURANCE CLAIMS 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20RO00 1999 200G 02 000000 SETTLEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
20R107 1999 0000 08 000000 INSURANCE CLAIM JEFFERSON LIBR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,077.96 0.00
20R+—— lome momm o e 0.090 2,073.73 2,073.73 -2,073.73 5,595,202.45 0.00
3600 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE SC

20R000 3001 CO00O 00 000000 EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING 0.00 9.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
20RC00 37C> 0000 00 OQQG000 PRE ¥ - ADAMS SCHOOL 3LDEG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00C 0.00 4.00
20ROOC 3925 00CC 00 Q00000 SCHOOL MAINTENANCE GRANT 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0,06 g.0¢
20R--- 33— — o o 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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FDTLCC FUNC OBJ SJ SOURCE Description Original Budget Monthly Acrivity IYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
20 QPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
4000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM FEDERAL
20R960 49935 0000 00 Q00000 ESSER II ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 832,772.00 0.00
20R965 4998 0000 00 000000 ESSER IIT 0.00 22,274.00 22,274.00 ~22,274.00 4,389,989,00 0.60
20R-=~ d=-m mmmm o ——mme- G.00 22,274.00 22,274.00 ~22,274.00 5,242,759.00 0.00
7000
20R000 7110 0000 20 000000 PERMANENT TRANSFER TO D&M G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
20R-—- T--= —=== —m ————m- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.090 .00 0.00
20~ ——rm mem= mm mmmeee 0.00 24,347.73 24,347.73 -24,347.73 10,837,961.45 0.00
21 0O&M LEASE
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
21R000 1111 COQO 00 000000 TAXES: CURRENT YR LEVY 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 53,777.57 0.08
21R000 1510 0000 00 000000 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 33.44 33.44 -33.44 488,68 0.00
21R—-- 1--= === e g.00 33.44 33.44 -33.44 54,266.25 0.00
21— mm e o e 0.00 33.44 33.44 -33.44 54,266.25 0.00
30 DEBT SERVICE FUND OR FUND GROU
1600 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL S0
30RCOO 1112 Q000 20 COC000 TAXES: 1ST PRIOR YR LEVY 0.0C G.00 0.00 0.00 1,918,700.00 g.0c
30R000 1210 00GO0 00 QO0QO000 TAXES: MOBILE HOME 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 G.0¢
30ROC0 1225 0000 00 000000 TAXES: MARION HOUSING 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00Q
30R000 1510 0O0CGC 00 000000 INTEREST: OX INVEST .00 31.09 3.09 -3.09 2,499.59 .00
30R00C 15999 0000 00 000000 Txfr Cap.lLease Principval G.00 0.00 9.900 G.00 0.00 G.0¢

30R~-- 1-—— ——== == - 0.00 3.09 3.09 -3.09 1,921,199.59 0.00
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30 DEBT SERVICE FUND OR FUND GRCOU
7900
30R000 7210 00 000000 PRINCIPAL ON BONDS SOLD 0.00 ¢.oc .00 .00 0.00 Q.00
30R000 7220 00 Q00000 PREMIUM ON BONDS SOLD 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30R000 7610 00 000000 AS Bond Principal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 690,0G60.00 0.00
30R00C 7700 G0 000000 AS Bond Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,882.50 0.00
I0R-—= T=mm e s e .09 0.00 Q.00 0.00 751,882.50 .00
N - = = = 0.00 3.09 3.09 -3.09 2,673,082.09 0.00C
40 TRANSPORTATICN FUND
1400 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
40R000 1113 00 000000 PROPERTY TAXES 0.090 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,495,226.09 0.00
40RO00 1518 00 000000 INTEREST: INVEST 0.09 1,873.88 1,873.88 -1,873.88 2G,909.08 0.60
40RQ00 1950 12 Q00000 PRIQOR YEAR REFUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00¢ .00
40R000 1999 G0 $00000 TRANS: MISC., REIMB. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
40R-—-— 1-— — = — 0.00 1,873.88 1,873.88 -1,873.88 1,516,135.17 0.00
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FRCOM STATE 30
40R000 3509 00 000000 STATE REIMB: REG 0.00 137,622,814 137,622.84 -137,622.84 557,110.11 0.0C
40R-—— J=== ——-= mm —eeee 0.00 137,622.84 137,622.84 -137,622.84 557,110.11 0.00
4000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM FEDERAL
40RY60 4999 00 JGO0GO ESSER II 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,3590.00 0.00
40R965 4999 00 000000 ESSER 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.080 0.00
LOR—~—m f—mm mmmm e e 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,380.00 0.¢C
L 0,00 139,496.72 139,496.72 -139,49¢6.72 2,123,633.28% 0.00Q
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59 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

1400 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL 50

50RO00 1150 0000 0 000000 PROPERTY TAXES - SOCIAL 3ECURI 0.00Q 0.00 0.00 0.00 667,825,997 Q.00
S0R000 1510 0QO0C0 QC CO0O0000 INTEREST: CHECKING 0.00 319.29 319,29 -31%¢.29 4,675.50 0.00

S0R-—— 1--+ = o —omeee 0.00 319.29 319,29 -319.29 672,501.47 ¢.0¢
S50---- —--= - - —————— 0.00 319.29 319.29 ~319.29 672,501.47 0.00

51 ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT

1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FRCM LOCAL SO

S1RC00 1114 0000 00 000000 Property Taxes - IMRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £67,825.98 0.00
51R0O00 1230 Q0G0 00 000000 TAXES: CORP PERS PROP REPLMT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00
51R000 1510 0000 0C 000000 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 536.36 536.36 -53%.36 5,363.33 0.00
51R-== l-== ==== -= —=———- 0.00 536.3¢ 536.36 ~536.36 733,189.31 0.00
5l==== ==== —=-m - ——m——— 0.00 536.36 536.36 -536.38 733,189.31 0.00
80 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND OR FUND

1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL S0

60RO00 1510 0000 00 000000 INTEREST .00 3,517.66 3,517.66 ~3,517.66 34,198.58 0.060
60R0OC0 1983 DOODO 00 000000 SALES 7TAX 0.C0 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,653,571.40 0.06C
OR--= l-== =—=== -= —————- 0.00 3,517.68 3,517,686 -3,517.66 3,687,769,98 .00
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FRCM STATE S0

60ROCO 3925 00GO 00 000000 SCHOOL MAINTENANCE GRANT 0.00 .00 9.00 g.00 50,000.00 G.00
G0R--= 33— e e e 0.090 0.09 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
4000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM FEJERAL

60RO0C 4999 QC0H OC 000000 FEMA Lincoln Safe Room 0.060 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BO0R—== §=== =—=== —= ——m—ee 0.00 C.00 9.09 9.00 .00 0.00
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FDTLCC FUNC OBJ SJ SQURCE Description Original 3udget _Monthly Acrivity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
&0 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUXD OR FUND
0000
6l---- === —--- - 0.00¢ 3,517.66 3,517.6%8 -3,317.646 3,737,769.98 0.00
70 WORKING CASH FUND
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
TORGOC 1115 0000 GO0 00GGOCQ PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 865.44 0.090
70R00C 1510 000G GO0 Q000Q0 INTEREST: INVEST 0.00 9.86 9.86 -9.86 98.60 0.00
FO0R-——- 1--- -=== -= —————- 0.00 9.86 9.86 -9.8% 964.04 0.00
M-—--= -=== === == - G.00 §.86 9.86 -9.86 964.04 0.00
80 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUXN
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
8OROOO 1120 Q000 ©D 000000 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00C 0.00 0.00 2.00 722,655.36 .00
B8OR000 1510 COO0 Q0 O000QC INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 241.29 241.29 -241,29 3,886.96 0.00
B0RGOO 1999% 0000 £0 Q00000 REFUND ON WORKERS COMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
80ROOC 1999 QGO0 09 000001 OTHER 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 38,500.00 0.00
80R--- 1--- -—- —— —————— 0.00 241.29 241.29 -241.29 765,042,322 0.00
80---= —==- - = —————— 0.00 241.29 241.29 -241.29 765,042 .32 0.00
990 FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY FUN
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL 50
S0R0O00 1118 G000 €0 COCOQ0 PROPERTY TAXES 9.00 .00 0.00 0.00 249,167.21 0.00
90RCO0 1510 000¢ 20 000000 INTEREST: ON INVEST .00 713.91 713,901 -713.91 7,786.21 0.Go
90R--- 1+ = —— 0.60 713.91 713.91 -713.91 256,953.42 0.00
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90 FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY FUN

3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE SO

90R000 3925 0000 00 00G000 MAINTENANCE GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90R-== 3=-= === —= —————- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.C0
7000

90R000 7210 0000 00 000000 SALE OF HLS BONDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JOR--= F--= —=== —= —---—- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9ommm —mmm —mmm —— oo 0.00 713.91 713.91 -713.91 256,953.42 0.00
Grand Revenue Totals 0.00 979,819.15 973,819.15 -979,819.15 61,063,811.09 0.00

Number of Accounts: 155

A S SRR SR EEEEREEEEEESEEE S

End

of report
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Account Number Account Level Description 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 20723-24 Encumpered 2022-23 2023-24
Acceount Number Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activicy Available Funds Amount FY Activity EYID %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

10EQOO 1101 112¢ 00 000002 CONTRACT EXTENSION 1400 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,027.90 0.00
10E105 1101 1120 00 000000 ADAMS TEACHER SALARY .00 65,701.58 &b, 701.58 -65%,701.58 0.00 795,688.81 G.00
10E107 1101 1120 00 000000 JEFFERSON TEACHER 3ALARY 6.00 T, 266,46 77,2%66.46 =41,266.46 0.00 918,635.00 0.00
10E108 1101 1120 00 000000 LINCOLN TRACHER SALARY .00 155,900.02 155,5800.02 -155, 900,02 0.00 1,B868,909.24 0.60
10E109 1101 1120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW TEACHER SALARY G.00 71,285.80 71,285.80 -41,285.80 0.d0 842,302.84 0.00
10E110 1101 1120 00 000000 WASHINGION TEACHER SALARY 0.00 132,460.90 132,460.90 -132,460,90 0.%0 1,715,888.95 0,00
10E105 1101 1130 00 Q00000 ADAMS SALARY INCREMENT 0.00 527.00 527.00 -527.00 0.20 6,292.36 a.00
1QE1Q07 1101 1130 00 000000 JEFFERSON SALARY INCREMENT .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
1QE108 1101 1130 00 Q00000 LINCOLN SALARY INCREMENT 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ .00
10E109 1101 1130 00 Q00000 LONGFELLOW SALARY TNCREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 1101 1130 00 000000 WASHINGTON SALARY INCREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.oe 0.00
10E1C7 1101 1140 00 000000 JEFFERSON AFTER SCHOOL TUTO 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 g,00 0.00
10E108 1101 1140 00 Q00000 LINCOLN AFTER SCHOOL TUTORS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g9.00 0.00
10E109 1101 1140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW AFTER SCHOOL TUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0,00 0.00
10E110 1101 1140 OCG 000000 WASHINGTON AFTER SCHOOT. TUT 0.00 ¢.00 Q.00 a.00 0.00 9,514,867 0.00
10E000 1101 1150 0CG 000000 ELEM REGISTRATION SALARY a.ao 0.00 .00 a.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
10E105 1101 1150 00 000000 ADAMS MEDIA AIDE 0.00 0.00 .00 a.00 0.00 15,191.58 0.00
LOE105 1101 1150 00 000001 ELEM TEACHER AIDE 0.00 0.00 .00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOELO7 1101 1150 00 000000 JEFFERSON MEDIA AIDE a,00 533.91 533.91 -533.41 0.00 16,385.32 0.00
LOE108 1101 1150 00 Q00000 LINCOLN MEDIA AIDE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L0109 1101 1150 00 0Q00CGO0 LONGFELLOW MEDIA AIDE G.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 14,4%1.40 0.00
10£110 1101 1150 00 000000 WASHINGTON MEDIA AIDE Q.00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 14,8%2.43 0.00
10E000 $101 1200 00 000000 ELEM SUB TEACHER 2.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 4,48%.50 0.00
10E105 1101 1200 00 000000 ADAMS SUR TEACHER 0.00 .00 0.00 0,00 .00 3%,180.00 0.00
10E107 1101 1200 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUB TEACHER 0.00 ¢.on .00 g.00 0.00 37,823.75 0.00
10F108 1101 1200 00 000R000 LINCOLN SUB TEACHER 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.400 67,085.00 0.00
19F109 1101 1200 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUB TEACHER 0.40 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 24,028.75 0,00
10R110 1101 1200 Q0 QOQOO0 WASHINGTON SUB TEACHER 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.¢0 £9,225.00 Q.60
10E105 11¢1 12%0 €0 QO0Q0L0 ADAMS MEDTA ATDRE SUR g.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.eo 36.00 .00
10E107 1101 1250 00 Q00Q00 JEFFERSON MEDTA ATDE SUB 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 1,674.00 .00
10E1G8 1101 1250 0C 000000 LINCOLN MEDIA AIDE SUB .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 G.00 188.00 .00
10E109 1101 1250 00 0CG0O000 LONGFELLOW MEDIA AIDE SUB .00 a.00 .00 0.00 .00 1,5%30.00 0.00
10£110 1101 1250 00 000000 WASHINGION MEDIA AIDE S5UB 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10m105 1101 1300 00 00000 ADAMS SALARY EXTRA 0.00 G.00 ¢.0cC 0.00 0.08¢ 5,301.30 0.00
10107 1101 1300 00 QOUO000Q JREFUFRSON SALARY KXTRA 0,00 Q.00C 0.00 .00 0.00 3,581.70 0.00
10EL108 1101 1300 00 0Q00CO0 LINCOLN SALARY EXTRA 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,060 4, 374.00 0.00
1GF109 3101 1300 00 0GO0O00 LONGFELLOW SALARY EXTRA .00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 Q.00 2,709,480 0.40
10K110 1101 1306 00 060000 WASHINGTON SALARY EXTRA .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 4, 068.80 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

10EQQO 1101 210G 00 000002 CONTRACT EXT TRS

g.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.60 3,22 4.00
1CEL0S 1101 23100 00 000000 ADAMS TRS5-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0 28.53 .00
lOE10Y 1101 2100 00 000000 JEFFERSON TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 492,39 0.00
I0E108 11061 2340 00 000000 LINCOLN TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 34.00
10E109 1101 2100 00 000000 LONGFELLOW TRS-R b.o00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 2.32 0.00
10EL1:0 1701 2100 00 000000 WASHINGION TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.o0 0.00 34.00
10EOGG 1101 2110 00 000000 ELEM TEACHER RETIREMENT 0.00 .00 0.00 2.00 Q.00 o.00 0.00
1QEQOQD 1101 211¢ 00 000002 CONTRACT EXT TRS 0.00 .00 0.00 2.00 0.00 6,199.74 0.00
108105 1101 2110 00 0QOCCO ADAMS TRS 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 G.00 79,226.02 0.00
10ELCG7 1101 2110 00 0OO0GO0 JEFFERSON TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,327,864 §.00
10EL1CG8 13101 2110 00 0GO0CO LIHCOLN TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,411.19 0.00
10E109 1101 21310 00 0COGO0  LONGFELLOW TRS 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 84,870,173 0.00
10E110 1101 2110 080 COOQCO WASHINGTON 1TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.006 G.00 172,310.33 0.00
10E0Q0 1101 2120 00 CQOO0QCO  ELEM IMRF 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
i0EOQO 1101 2120 00 00OOCZ 0.00 ¢.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 16.49 0.00
10E105 1101 2120 00 000O0QCO ADAMS IMRFE 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 T16.27 0.00
10EL07 1101 2120 00 00O0Q0 JEFFERSON IMRF 0.00 25.16 25.16 -25,18 0.00 776.43 g.00
10E108 1101 2120 00 000000 LIWCOLN IMRF a.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 g.00 -0.01 G.00
10E109 1101 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW 1MRI a,00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 682,83 .00
10E110 1101 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON IMREF 0.00 .00 .00 .00 0.00 1,150.08 g.o0
10E000 1101 2170 00 000000 ELEM TRS .58% 0.00 .00 .00 ¢.o0 0.00 24.57 0.00
LOEQOCO 1101 2170 00 000002 CONTRACT EXT .58% ¢.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 399.35 0.00
108105 1101 2170 00 000030 ADAMS TRS .58% ¢.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 3, 320.00 0.00
LOK10Y 1101 2170 00 000000 JEFFERSON TRS .58% .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 6,229.65 0.00
T0E108 1101 2170 00 000000 LINCOLN TRS .58% G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G¢.00 12,337.12 0.00
10E10% 1101 2170 00 COOCODO LONGEFELLOW TRS ,5B% 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00¢ .00 5,584.43 0.00
10E110 1101 2170 00 00D0OCD0 WASHINGTON TRS ,58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,497,498 0.00
10E105 1101 2220 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 16,582.55 16,282.55 -16,582.55 0.00 179,010.4¢6 0.00
10E105 1101 2220 00 000001 ADAMS HEALTH INS AIDE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E107 21101 222¢ 00 Q00000 JEFFERSON HEALTH THSURANCE 0.0¢ 7,7738.88 7,738.88 -1,7138.88 0.00 109,835.21 0.00
148108 1101 2220 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 24,821.28 24,821.28 -24,82L.28 0,00 298,392.88 0.00
10K109 1101 2220 00 000000 LOMGFELLOW HEALTH INSURANCE .00 10,225.54 10,225.54 -10,225.54 0,00 125,378.14 0.00
10E110 1101 2220 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH INSURANCE Q.00 16,177,098 16,177.98 -16,177.48 0.00 197,714.1¢ Q.00
10EQUC 1101 2250 00 000000 ELEM TRS HEAL'TH INS G.Q0 0.00 G.00 Q.00 .00 28,37 0.00
10L00G 1101 2250 06 000002 CONTRACT EXT RS HEALIH Q.00 Q.00 $.00 0.00 0.00 1,081,864 4.00
10EL05 21101 225¢ 00 000000 ADAMS TRS HEALTH NS 0. oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,062,22 34.00
L0KL0Y 1101 2250 00 0G0000 JKFFERSON TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 16,522,38 3.00
10KT08 1101 2250 00 000000 LINCOLN TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 G¢.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 32,779,568 G.00
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10 #UCATIONAL FUND

10E109 1101 225G 0O 000000 LONGFELLOW TRS HEALTH INSUR 0,00 0,00 .00 0.00 .00 14,831.49 0.00
10E110 1101 2250 00 000000 WASHINGTON TRS HEALTH IMS 0.00 0,08 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,501.10 0.00
10E000 1101 21%0 00 000000 ELEM OTHER PURCHASED SERYV 0.00 959,10 95%.10 -959.10 a.00 te131.12 0.00
10E105 1101 3180 00 00DROD ADAMS OTHER PURCHASED SERVI 0.00C $.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,237.50 0.00
i0EL0Y 1101 3190 00 000000 JEFFERSON OTHER BURCHASED & 0.00 ¢.00 .00 a, 00 0.00 g.00 0.00
10E108 1101 3140 00 (QU0000 LINCOLN OTHER PURCHASED SER 0.00 ¢.00 Q.00 a,po 0.0 813.48 .00
10E109 1101 3190 00 (00000 LONGFELLOW OTHER PURCHASED 0.00 .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16E11G 1101 3190 00 900000 WASHINGTON OTHER PURCHASED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 8i3.48 .00
10F105 1101 3230 00 000000 ADAMS BQUIP MAINY/USAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E107 1101 3230 00 000000 JEFFFRSON EQUTE MAINT/USAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 g.o0
10E108 1101 3230 00 000000 LINCOLN EQUIP MAINT/USAGE .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,00 0.00 0.00
10EI09 1101 3230 00 000000 LOWGFELLOW EQUIP MAINT/USAG .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00
10K110 1101 3230 00 000000 WASHINGTOR EQUIP MAINT/USAG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢0 4.00
LOE10S 1101 3320 0D 000000  ADAMS TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 1,696.81 0.00
10R107 1101 3320 00 000G00 JRFFERSON TRAVEL 0.00 g.o0 .00 -27%.00 249,00 601,00 4.00
10E108 1101 3320 00 000000 LINCOLN TRAVEI 0.40 895.75 895,75 -895.75 0.00 1,266.47 0.00
10R109 1101 3320 00 000000 TONGFELLOW TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 613.13 4.00
10E110 1101 3320 00 QG0000 WASHINGTON TRAVEL 0.0¢ 378.48 378,48 -653.48 275.00 2,659.80 a.00
1DEOOO 1101 3400 00 000000 ELEM COMMUNICATION/POSTAGE 4.00 0.00 0,00 Q.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E105 1101 3400 00 0CG0000 ADAMS FOSTAGE ¢.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 ¢.00 879.49 0.00
10E107 1101 3480 00 000000 JEFYERSON POSTAGL 4.00 105.30 105,30 ~105, 30 0.00 421.20 0.60
108308 1101 3400 00 000000 LINCOLN POSTAGE 4.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 648.29 0.00
10¥109 1181 3400 00 000000 LONGFELLOW POSTAGE 0.G0 .00 4.00 ¢.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
TOETI0 1101 3400 €0 000000 WASHINGTON POSTAGE .00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.60 622.85 0.00
10E105 1101 3600 00 CO0O0QOC ADAMS CGPIER 0.00 225.413 225.43 -4%0,86 0.00 3,271.95% 0.00
10E107 1101 3600 00 Q00000 JEFFERSON CORLER 0.00 353.17 353.17 -106.34 0.00 5,068.,58 0.00
10R108 1101 3600 00 000000 LINCOLN COPIER 0.00 457,43 457.43 -914.86 0.00 6,463,908 0.00
10R109% 1101 3600 00 000CO0 LONGFELLOW COPIER 0.00 207.58 207,58 -415.1¢6 0.00 3,054,942 0.00
I1OE11G 1101 3600 00 000C00 WASHINGTON COPIER 0.00 447.10 447,10 -894.20 0.00 6,367,92 0.00
10EQOC 1101 4100 00 000000 FLEM SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 -68,845.88 68,845,88 10, 561,44 .00
10E00Q 1101 4100 00 00000 DONATION SUPPLILES 0.0 0.00 0.00 -664.00 0.00 7,19%.43 .00
10E105 1101 4100 00 000000 ADAMS SUPPLIES 2.00 514.39 514.39 -8,179.12 7,664.73 15,725.86 .00
1QE107 1101 4100 0O 000000 JEFFERSON SUPPLIES 0.00C 0.00 0.00 -6,392.47 6,392.47 12,551.861 g.00
10E108 1101 4100 00 0000CG0 LINCOLN SUPPLIES .00 366,42 366,42 -20,260.46 19,894.04 21,393.14 .00
10EIQY 1101 4100 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUPPLIES .00 0.00 0.00 -5,824.13 5,824.13 15,343,860 0.00
10E109 1101 4100 00 000001 Strive Classroom Supplies ¢.o0 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00 1,868.02 0.00
10E110 1101 4100 00 000000 WASHINGTON 3SUPPLIES .00 0.00 0.00 -24,901.72 24,801,792 19,424.42 0.00
108105 7101 4140 00 000000 ADAMS INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC 0.90 0.00 0.00 0,00 6.00 3,095.20 0.00
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10E0C0 1101 4280 00 000000 ELEM TEXTBOCKS 0.00 Q.00 0.00 a.00 G.00 g.00 .00
10ELGS 1101 4200 00 000000 ADAMS TEXTBOOKS .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00 1,339,417 0.00
10ELQ7 1101 4200 00 000000 JEFFERSON TRXTBOOKS a.00 0.00 a.0¢ 0.00 .00 0.00 .00
10E108 1101 4200 00 Q00000 LINCOLN TEXTBOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00
LOELO9 1101 4200 00 000000 LONGFELLOW TEXTBOOKS 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.0¢ 0.00
LOE110 1101 4200 00 Q00000 WASHINGION TEXTBOOKS 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.o00
10E105 1101 5400 00 000000 ADAMS CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1,0849.18 g.00
10E107 1101 5400 00 000000 JEFFERSON CAPITAL OULLAY 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 2,050.%4 0.00
10E108 1101 5400 00 000000 LINCOLN CAPITAL OQUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0,00 -2,336.38 Z2,336.38 825,00 0.00
10E109 1101 5400 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 1101 5400 00 0060000 WASHINGTON CAPiTAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1101 400 00 000000 ADAMS DUES FEES .00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.40
10E107 1101 6400 00 Q00000 JEFFERSON DUES FEES .00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 1101 5400 00 000000 LINCOLN DUES FRES .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 1101 5400 00 000000 LONGFELLOW DURS FEES ¢.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 1101 6400 00 000000 WASHINGTON DURS FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10F105 1101 8000 00 000000 ADAMS POST RETIRMENT 0.00 0.00 .00 g.o0 4.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E107 1101 8200 00 000000 JEFFERSON POST RETIRMENT .20 1,820.00 1,820.00 -1,820.00 G.00 12,5¢5.00 0.00
10E108 1101 8300 00 000000 LINCOLN POST RETIRMENT 0.420 0.00 .00 0.00 Q.00 23,8%5.00 0.00
i0EI0S 1101 8000 00 000000 LONGFELLOW POST RETLREMENT 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 Q.00 23,889.00 0.00
10E110 1101 8000 00 000000 WASHINGTON POST RETIRMENI 0.400 1,931.15 1,931.15 -1,931.15 Q.00 10,304.00 0.00
10E204 1102 1120 00 000000 JH SALARY 0.480 240,362.00 240,362.00 -240,362.00 Q.00 2,96%,156.21 0.00
10E204 1102 1130 00 0000060 JH THACHER INCREMENT 0.490 2,262.98 2,262.98 -2,262.98 Q.00 26,533.12 0.00
10E204 1102 1130 00 000001 ROE Soc Emoticnal Responses 0.400 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 3,275,490 0.00
10E204 1102 1200 00 000000 JH SUB TEACHER SALARY 0.06 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00¢ .00 90,102.50 0.00
10E204 1102 1300 00 000000  JH SALARY EXTRA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5%,475,.60 0.00
10E204 1102 2100 00 000000 JH TRS-R 0.00 0.00 g.0¢ 0.00 0.00 142.66 4.00
10E204 1102 2100 00 000001 0.00 Q.00 g.00 0.00 .00 11.53 4.00
10E204 1102 2110 00 000000 JH TEACHER RETIREMENT 0.00 g.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 302,998.65 0.00
10E204 1102 2110 00 000001 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 4.00 304.11 0.00
10E204 1102 2120 00 00CO0) 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 9.42 0.00
10E204 1102 2170 00 000000 JH TRS .58% 0.480¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,066.71 0.00
10E204 1102 2170 00 00COO1 o.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 19.62 0,00
10E204 1102 2220 00 000000 JH HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 41,836.12 11,836.12 -41,836.12 G.00 509,983.57 0.00
101204 1102 2250 00 000000 JH 'TRS HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 a,o0 0.00 0.00 G.00 53,458.97 0.00
10K204 1102 2250 00 000001 0.400 g.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 53.07% 0.00
10E204 102 319C 00 000000 JH PURCHASED SERVICES 0.48¢ 0.00 0.0¢ -150.00 150,00 1,788.43 0.00
10E204 1102 319G 00 000002 Trama Informed Services 0.4g0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 106.00 0.00
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10E204 1102 3230 00 000050  JH BQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/US G.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,387.10 0,460
10E204 1102 3320 00 000000 JH TRAVEL G.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,872.37 0,40
10E204 1102 3400 00 000000 JH COMMUNICATION/FOSTAGE 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 3,344.40 0.00
10E204 1102 3600 00 000000 JH COPYING 0.00 126,07 726.Q7 -1,452.14 0.00 10,185.10 0.00
10E204 1102 4100 00 000000 JH SUPPLIES 0.00 201.65 201.65 -2,602.42 2,296,465 29,263.98 0.00
10E204 1102 4100 00 000002 TRAUMA-INFORMED SUPPLIES 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0,00 2,405.01 0,00
10E204 1102 4110 0C 000000 JH RE-SALE ITEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.0¢ D.00
10E204 1102 4130 00 000000 JH VOCAL MUSIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 6,460.50 0.00
10E204 1102 4140 00 000000 JH INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC 0,00 0.00 0.00 -3,183.31 2,795.31 8,621,867 0.00
10E204 1102 4200 00 000000 JH TEXTBOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0d 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 1102 5400 00 000000 JH CAPI'TAl, OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 879,97 0.00
10E204 1102 5400 00 000001 JH CAPITAL OUTLAY 2500+ 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 1102 5440 00 000000 JH CAPITAL OUTLAY MUSIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 -13,368.00 13,368.00 9,760.30 0.00
10E204 1102 6400 00 000000 JH DURS/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 -489.00 489.00 2,832,900 0.00
10E204 1102 8000 00 0G0O000 JH POST RETIREMENT 0.00 8,400.70 §,400.70 -8,400.70 0.00 20,936.00Q 0,00
10E105 1103 1120 00 000000 HS FXT TEACHER SALARY 0.00 17,583.32 17,583.32 -17,593.32 9.00 210,084.08 0.00
10E303 1103 1120 00 000000 HS SALARY 0.00 337,617.56 337,617.56 -337,617.56 0,00 4,076,648.82 0,00
10E303 1103 1130 00 000000 US SALARY INCREMENT 0.00 11,612.10 11,612.10 -11,612.10 0.00 137,056.25 0.00
10E303 1103 1130 00 000001 HS 3 C1lRCLE AG GRANT SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.c0 .00 0.00 7,918.56 0.00
10E303 1103 1130 00 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT SAL 0.00 1,409.30 1,4069.30 -1,409.30 0.00 10,082.48 0.00
10E303 1103 1130 00 000003 ED CAREER GRANT STIEBEND 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 2,000,00 0.00
10K105 1103 1200 00 000000 ADAMS SUB TEACHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,845.00 0.00
101303 1103 1200 00 000000 HS SUB TEACHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 146, 345,00 0.00
10E303 1103 1300 0O 000080 HS SALARY EXTRA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,179.60 0.00
10E303 1103 2100 00 000090 HS TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 128,30 0.00
10E105 1103 2110 00 000000 HS TRS 9.4% Adams 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 20,879,99 0.00
10E303 1103 2110 00 000000 HS TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.30 386,131.56 0.00
1GE303 1103 2110 00 000001 HS 3 CIRCLE AG CRANT TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.Q0 982.69 0.00
1GE303 1103 2110 00 000C02 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TRS 0.00 a,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 758,90 0.00
10RE303 1103 2110 00 000003 .00 a,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 197.80 0.00
10E303 1103 2120 00 000000 HS IMRYF 0.00 626,52 626.52 -626.52 0.00 7,200.98 0.00
10E105 1103 2170 00 000000 WS RS .58% Adams 0.¢0 a.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 1,393.04 0.00
10E3¢3 1103 2170 00 000000 HS TRS .58% 0.00 a.00 ¢.00 Q.00 .00 27,184 .34 0.00
10E3Q3 1103 2170 @O0 £0O0001 HS 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT .58% .00 0.00 C.00 0.00 0.00 £3.43 0.00
10E303 1103 2170 00 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE AG GR TRS .5 .40 0.00 0.00 .00 6.00 48.96 0.00
10E303 1103 2170 0G Q00003 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 12.76 0.00
10E105 11063 2220 Q0 0C0008 HS EXY HEALTH INSURANCE G.00 3,489.32 3,489,32 -3,489.32 .00 41,554.60 0.00
10E303 1103 2220 Q0 0G000D HS HEALTH INSURANCE G.00 57,380.72 57,380.72 -57,380.72 0.00 672,426,03 0.00
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Account Humber Account Lavel Description 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 Encumbered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity PYTD Activity Availlable Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 ECUCATIONAL FUND

LOELOS 1103 2250 00 000000 HS TRS Health ADAMS

.00 .00 0,00 0.00 0.40 3,649.24 0.00
LOE303 1103 2250 00 000000 HS TRS HEATLTH INSURANCE 4.00 .00 0,00 0.00 0,00 72,213.25 0.00
10E303 1103 2250 00 000001 135 3 CTRCLE AG GRANT TRS H. .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 171.38 0.00
10E303 1103 2250 00 000002 ILOCAL 3 CIRCLE TRS HEALTH T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 132.44 0.00
10E3C3 1103 2250 00 000003 0.00 ¢.o0 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.52 0.00
10E303 1103 3190 00 000000 135 PURCHASED SERVICES 0.00 180.00 180.00 -475.00 295.00 59,832.18 0.00
10E303 1103 3190 00 000001 HS COTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1103 3190 00 000002 RS TUITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 19,823.20 0.00
10E303 1103 3190 00 000004 AG GRANT Purchased Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,212.00 0.00
10E303 1103 3220 00 000000 115 CLEANING SERVICES 0.00 0,00 0.00 Q.00 0.400 3,263.00 0.00
108302 1103 3230 00 000000 HS EQUIP MAINT/USAGE 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.400 1,500.00 0.00
10E303 1103 3320 00 000000 HS TRAVEL 0.00 3,6395.20 3,695.20 -3,959.25 264.05 13,795.47 0.00
10E303 1103 3490 00 000000 HS COMMUNLCATION/POSTAGE 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 -1, 000.00 0.00 4,464.69 0.00
10K303 1103 3600 00 000000 HS COPIERS 0.00 1,089,56 1,089.586 -2,1%9.12 0.00 14,641.45 0.00
10w303 1103 3630 00 000000 HS YEARROOUK Q.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.460 ¢.00 0.00
10R000 1103 4100 00 000001 DIST. CLASS/OFF FURN g.ao0 0,00 ¢.00 -35,6180.06 35,610.06 47,073.85 0.00
10E303 1103 4100 00 000000 HS SUPFLIES a,00 1,811.28 1,811.28 -28,533.35 25,994.18 1726,502.74 .00
10E303 1103 4100 00 Q00003 MIS DR DONATION SUPPLIES 0.00 -2,500.00 -2,500.00 -71,261.95 79,761,9% 44,936.80 .00
10E303 1103 4100 00 Q00004 HS AG GRANT SUPPLIES 0.00 ¢.o0 0.00 .00 a,00 Q.00 0.60
10E303 1103 4100 00 000005 HS SUPPLIESR 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 7,074.81 4,00
LOE303 1103 4100 00 000006 HS ED CAREER GRANT SUFPLIES 0.00 15.00 15,00 -15.00 0.00 -1,370.862 .60
LOE303 1103 4100 00 000002 CTh Supplies Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 3,744.00 .00
10E303 1103 4110 00 000000 HS RE-SALE [TEMS G.00 0.00 0.00 -3,286.00 3,286.00 7,555.96 0.00
10E303 1103 4130 00 000C00 HS VOCAL MUSIC .00 0.00 0.00 -1,766.17% 286.68 3,343.02 0.00
10E303 1103 4130 00 000CG01 MADRIGRAL EXPENSEZ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,769,123 0.00
T0F303 1103 4130 00 000002 SPRING MUSICAL EXPENSE G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 20,998.43 0.00
10E303 1103 4140 00 (00000 HS INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,316, 34 1,316.34 7,838.3¢6 0.00
10E303 11023 4141 00 000000 BAND UNIFORMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1103 4280 00 400000 NS TEXTBOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 -14,836,35 12,931.05 37,0G82.00 0.00
10E303 1103 543C¢ 00 000000 115 CAPTTAI. OUTLAY 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,791.08 0.00
101303 13103 5400 00 000004 L5 AG GRANT CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.06 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L0303 1103 544¢ 00 000000 HS MUSIC CAPITAL OUILAY 0.06 0.00 a.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
10LE303 1103 5440 00 000001 HS MUSIC DONATION BQUIP 0.09 9.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1103 6400 00 0000C0 HS DULS/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00 1,512.98 0,00
101303 1103 BOOO 00D 000000 HS POST RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00C 0.60 Q.00 0.00 15,846.15 g.00
TO0E%02 1250 1120 30 000000 TITLE 1 SALARY G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .40
1019202 125C 1120 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I SALARY 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,223.24 0.00
10ESC2 1250 1120 3¢ 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE [ SALARY 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,121.12 4.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

10E9D2 1250 1120 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE 1 SALARY 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 a.00 17,696.96 0.00
L0E902 1250 1120 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I SALARY G.00 0,08 0.00 0.00 0,00 5,€606.12 0.00
10E902 1250 1120 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I SALARY 4.00 Q.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 35,554 .06 0.G0
10E930 1250 1120 30 000000 TITLE I: SAL, TEACHER 0.00 26,613,900 26,613.90 -26,613,30 0.00 300.00 0.00
10E930 1250 1120 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I SALARY 0.00 5,158.1¢ 5,158.10 -5,158.10 0.00 55,597%.62 0.00
10E930 1250 1120 30 107000 JEFFERSON TIYLE I SALARY a.a0 6,017.70 6,017.70 -6,017.70 0.00 64,193.62 0.00
10E930 1250 1120 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE 1 SALARY 0.00 17,536.00 17,536.00 -17,536.00 0.00 179,376.62 0.00
10E930 1250 1120 30 10%0G0 LONGFELLOW TITLE I SALARY 0.00 9,291.02 9,291.02 -9,281.02 0.00 96,926.82 0.00
10E93C 1250 1120 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I SALARY 0.00 18,859.9%6 18,859.986 -18,859.926 0.00 192,394,07 0.00
10E935 1250 1120 00 000004 TITLE STP JH SALARY 0.00 0.00 .00 -3,317.95 3,317.95 0.00 0.00
10E9%35 1250 120 00 000005 <TITLE $IP AD SALARY 0.006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES60 1250 1120 30 000000 Esser II Salary 0.006 139,882.37 139,882,237 -139,882.37% 0.00 498,698.70 0.00
10ES36 1250 1130 00 000004 Ticle SIP MJHS Stipend 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10ES36 1250 1130 00 00000% Title SIP Adams Stipend 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10ES65 1250 1130 30 000000 ESSER TII CERT SALARY 0.00 17,320.68 17,320.68 -17,440.88 126.20 255,421,589 0.00
10ES60 1250 1150 30 000000 ESSER 2 SALARIES 0.00 10,763.00 10,7%63.00 -10,763.00 .00 65, 785,00 0.00
1QES65 1250 1150 30 000000 BSSER ITI SALARIES c.o0 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00 133.20 9.00
10E940 1250 119%0 30 000000 Esser Grant Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 1200 30 105000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 &.00 0.00 0.00
LOES30 1250 1200 30 105000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L0E960 1250 1200 30 000000 ©.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E930 1250 1300 30 00QR000 TITLE I SUMMER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00
10E960 1250 1300 30 000000 ESSER 2 SALARIES .00 0.00 0.00 .00 8.00 2,565.00 0.00
10ES02 1250 2100 30 0Q0DB000 TITLE I FEDERAL TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2100 3¢ 105000 AD TITLE 1 TRS .00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 6.61 .00
1QF802 125%0 2100 30 107000 JF TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.0d G.00 £.61 0.00
LOFE802 1250 2100 30 108000 LT TITILE I TRS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 6.61 0.00
10E502 1250 2100 30 103000 1O TITILE I TRS .00 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00 6.61 .00
10E502 1250 2100 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.62 .00
10E530 1250 2100 30 QQQ000 TITLE I: TRS BRD 10.5 .00 2,146.26 2,746.26 -2,746.26 0.00 34.58 .00
10E530 1250 2100 30 105000 AD TITLIE 1 TRS &.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 7,598.21 0.00
10530 1250 2100 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 8,787.38 0.00
104330 1250 2100 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 24,7120.55 .00
10330 1250 2100 30 10%000 LO TITILE I TRS .00 0,00 0.00 .00 .00 13,315.07 a.00
10ES30 1250 2100 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.00 26,551.84 .00
10E935 1250 2100 00 000004 TITLE STE FED TRS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10KG3% 125G 2100 00 000CDS  TITLE S1P FED FRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00
10E960 125G 2100 30 000000 KSSER 2 FED IRS .00 14,673.45 14,673.45 ~14,673.45 0.00 51,164.17 0.00
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io EDUCATIONAL FUND

T0ES65 1250 2100 30 000000 ESSER III FED TRS 0.00 0.00 0,00 ¢.00 g.00 32,48%.30 4.00
LOE902 1250 2110 3¢ 000000 TITLE T 9% TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOE902 1250 2110 30 105000 AD TITIE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 5.67 0.00
10E902 1250 2110 30 107/000 JE TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 5.6 0.00
LOE90Z 125C 2110 30 108000 L1 TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 5.6/ 0.00
LOE902 1250 2110 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.67 0.00
10E902 1250 2110 30 119000 WA TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 5.68 0.00
10E930 1250 2110 30 000000 TITLE I: TRS BRD %.8901% 0.00 2,632.15 2,632.15 -2,632.15 0.00 29.67 .00
10E930 1250 2110 30 105000 AD TITLE 1 RS 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 6,518,594 .00
10F930 1250 2110 30 107000 JE TITLE | 1RS 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 7,539.17 .00
10E920 1250 2110 30 108000 L1 TITLE I TRS .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,209.13 .00
LOES30 1250 2110 30 102000 4O TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.60 11,423.85 .00
10E930 1250 2110 30 110000 Wa TITLE I TRS .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,780.33 .00
10E960 1250 2110 30 000000 KSS5ER 2 TRS 9% .00 12,456, 38 12,456.38 -12,456,38 0.00 46,254, 80 0.00
10E962 125G 2110 30 000000 FE53ER ITI TRS .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 24,867.43 g.00
LO0ESQZ 1250 2120 30 000000 TITLE I IMRF ¢.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.o0 Q.00 0.00
10E930 1250 2120 30 000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 1250 2120 30 000000 Esser Grant-IMRF-Employee 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOES60 1250 2120 30 000000 ESSER 2 IMRF 0.00 400.27 400.27 -400.27 0.00 1,765.586 0.00
10E965 1250 2120 30 000000 KSSER 1II IMRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 g.o00 g.o0Q 0.00
10E940 1250 2140 30 000000 Esser Grant Medicare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 g.0¢ 0.00
10E902 1250 2170 30 000000 TITLE 1 .58% TRS 0.00 0.00 .00 0.08 .00 g.04q 0.00
10E302 1250 2170 30 105000 AD TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.37 0.00
10E302 1250 2170 30 107000 JE TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.37 0.00
10E202 1250 217¢ 30 308000 LI TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.37 0.00
10E202 1250 217¢ 30 10%000 LO TITLE I ,58% TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.37 0.00
10F%C2 1250 2170 30 1160800 WA TITLE T ,58% TRS 0.00¢ a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.35 0.a0
10E%30 1250 2170 30 000030 TITLE T: TRS ,58% 0.00 169.78 169.78 -169.78 0.00 1,91 0.00
10ES30 1250 2170 30 105000 AD TITLE T ,58% TRS 0.08 .00 a.00 0.00 0.00 420.65 0.G0
10E930 1250 2170 30 107600 JE TITLE T .58% TRS 0.06 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 486.43 0.00
10E930 1250 2170 30 108000 L1 PITLE 1 .58% 'IRS a.06 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 1,368.51 0.00
10930 1250 2170 30 109000 LO TITLE I .58% TRS g.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 736.9% 0.00
101930 125G 2170 30 110000 WA TITLE I .58% TRS 2.00 Q.0C Q.00 0.00 0,00 1,4€9.05 a.00
10360 1250 2170 30 000000 ESSER 2 vRS .58% 5.00 824.21 824.21 -824.21 0.00 3,043.72 0.00
10ES65 1250 2140 30 000000 FSSER 111 TRS .58% G.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 1,798.15 0.00
LOES0Z 1250 2220 30 000000 TITLE I HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
LOESQZ 1250 222¢ 30 J05C00 AR TI1TLE T HEALTH INS 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 G.00 1,381.30 0.00
10F902 12%0 2220 30 107CC0 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.06 G.00 T25.,714 4.00
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10ES02 1250 2220 30 108000 LI TITLE I HEAL'TH INS 0.0 Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00 5,435.36 6.00
10E302 1250 2220 30 108000 LO TITLE I HRALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1,811.80 0.00
10E802 1250 2220 30 110000 WA TITLE T HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00 5,730.60 0.00
i0E930 1250 2220 30 Q00000 TITLE I: HEALTH INSURANC .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E930 1250 2220 30 105000 AD TITLE I HEALTH INS .00 868.2¢6 B68.26 -868.26 0.00 8,682.60 .00
LOE930 1250 2220 30 107000 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS .00 522.12 522.12 -322.12 .00 5,221.20 0.00
10E930 1250 2220 30 108000 L1 TITLE I HEALTH [NS .00 4,330.30 4,330.30 ~4,330.30 0.0 43,303.00 0.00
10E930 1250 2220 30 1092000 LO TITLE I HEALTH INS Q.00 2,432.22 2,432.,22 -2,432.22 0.00 29,322.1¢ 0.00
10K930 1250 2220 30 110000 WA TITLE I HEALTH INS Q.00 3,143.64 3,143,064 -3,143.64 0.00 31,658.55 0.00
10940 1250 2220 30 000000 ksser Grant Health Insuranc 4,00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E960 1250 2220 30 000000 ESSER 2 HEALTH INSURANCE 0,60 123.54 723.54 -723.54 0.00 11,636.33 0.00
LOES6S 1250 2220 30 000000 ESSER 3 HEALTH |INSURANCE 0.60 3,796,172 3,796.12 -3,796.12 0.00 51,314.35 0.00
LOESQ2Z 1250 2250 30 000000 TITLE I TRS HEALTH a,00 ¢.o0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
LOES02 1250 2250 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,949 0.00
LOES02 1250 2250 30 107000 JE TITLE T TRS HEALTH 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.90 0.00 .99 0.400
LOES02 125¢ 2250 30 108000 LI TITLE T TRS HEALTH g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .99 0.490
10E402 1250 2250 30 102000 LO TITLE T TRS HEALTH 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.39 0.00
LOEY02 1250 2250 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.99 0.00
LOES3C 1250 2250 30 000000 TITLE I: HEALTH INS .5% 0.00 459.17 454,17 -455%.17 0.00 5.18 0.00
LOE33G 1250 2250 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,137.31 0.00
LOE33C 1250 2250 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 .00 g.00 0.00 0.00 1,315.236 0.00
LOEDS3G 1250 2250 30 108000 LI TIYLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,099.84 0.00
LOE3230 1250 2250 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,9%2.88 0.00
LOE230 1250 2250 30 110000 WA TITLE I RS HEALTH 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,974.09 0.00
LOE235 1250 2250 00 00000% TITLE SIP YRS THIS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E936 1250 2250 00 000004 JH TITLE SIP TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E960 125C 2250 30 000000 ESSER 2 TRS HEALTH 0.00 2,196.90 2,196.90 -2,196.90 0.00 8,138,851 0.00
10E965 1250 2250 30 000000 ESSER III TRS THIS Q.90 ¢.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 4,861.80 0.00
10E902 1250 319¢ 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I PURCHASE SERV 0.a0 0,00 g4.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00
10F%02 2250 3130 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I PURCHASE 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.09 ¢.00 0.00
10E902 1250 3190 30 108000 LINCOLN TLTLE I PURCHASE SE 0.00 .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E902 1250 3190 30 109000 LONFELLOW TITLE I PURCHASE .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.400
10E302 1250 3130 30 110000 WASHINGTO TITLE 1 PURCHASE 0.90 0.00 .00 0.00 0.040 Q.00 0,00
10830 1250 31%0 30 000000 Title I Contractual Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10K930 1250 3150 30 104000 Title 1 Contractual Service 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 1250 3180 30 107C00 Title ' Contractual Service .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80
10E93C 1250 3180 30 10BODY 7Title 1 Contractual Service .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E93C 1250 3180 30 108000 Title 1 Contractual Serv 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.oo Q.00 0.0
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LOE930 1250 3190 30 110008 Title 1 Contractual Service

0.400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E935 1250 3190 00 000004 JH TITLE SIP PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E935 1250 3190 00 00000% AD TITLE SIP FPURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 G.00 0.00 a.00
10E936 1250 3190 00 Q00004 Ticle SIFP MJHS Purchase Ser 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E936 3250 3190 00 000005 Title S5IP Adams Purchase Se 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10ES40 1250 3190 30 000000 LESSER GRANT PURCHASED SERVI 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ad.00
10E95] 1250 3190 00 000000 DIGITAL EQUITY GRAMI: PUR S 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a4.00
10E952 1250 3190 00 000000 DIGITAL EQUITY-PURCHASE SER 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
1OE953 1250 3190 00 000000 FY23 Digital Equicty 3 Pur S 0.00 0.00 0.90 g.00 0.00 39,270.00 0.00
10E9%4 1250 3190 00 000000 Digital Fquity 4 purchase s 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E960 1250 3190 30 000000 ESSER Il PURCHASE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 3,440.00 0.00
LO0ES65 1250 3190 30 0C0000 ESSER [11: PURCHASE SERVICE 0.80 21,300.50 21,30C.50 -58,440.50 37,140.00 40,013.50 J.00
L0ES0Q2 1250 4100 3¢ GOOOO0D TITLE 1 SUPPLIES 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91,814.27 0.00
LO0ES02 1250 4100 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1O0ES0Q2 1250 4100 30 107080 JEFFFRSON TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,936.67 0.00
TO0ES02 1250 4100 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,3l6.80 0.00
10E%02 1250 4100 20 109000 LOWGFELLOW TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Ti4.40 0.00
10E902 1250 4100 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE 1 SUPPLIES .00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 4,631,407 0.00
10K930 1250 4100 30 000000 TITLE I: INSTRUCTIONAL MATE 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,495.07 0.40
10E930 1250 4100 30 105000 AD TITLE I SUPPLIES .00 0.00 0.00 ~194.,00 194.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 1250 4100 30 107000 JE TITLE I SUPPLLIES 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10K230 1250 4100 30 108000 LI TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10ES30 1250 4100 30 109000 LO TITLE 1 SUPPLIES .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10K930 1250 4100 30 110000 WA TITLE I SUPPLIEKS 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 6.00 3,220.00 0.00
10E935 1250 4100 00 000004 JH TITLE I 1003A SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0,00 -13,993.02 13,593.02 1,139.25 0.00
10E83> 1250 4100 00 000005 AD TITLE 1 1003A SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 -7, 855,31 1, 855,31 0.00 0.00
10ES35 1250 4100 00 000007 JE TITLE I 1003A SUPPLIES 0.008 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00 0.00
10F936 1250 4100 00 000004 JH TITLE I SIP SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,267.19% 0.00
10F536 1250 4100 00 000005 Title SIP Adams Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 4,7107.24 0.00
10E943 1250 4100 30 000000 FESSER GRANT SUPPLIES 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,390.00 0.00
10ES51 1250 4100 00 000000 DIGITAL EQUITY GRANT: SUPPL 0.00 0.00 0.430 0.00 0.00 7,301.70 0,00
10E952 125G 4100 00 000000 DIGLTAL EQULTY-SUPPLIES a.¢n a,00 0.Qc 0.00 0.¢0 0.00 0,00
10E953 1250 4100 00 Q00000 tY23 Digital Equity 3 Suppl d.00 0.00 .00 -17,500.00 17,500.00 318,441.00 0.00
L0E954 1250 4100 00 000000 Digital Eguity 4 Supplies 0,00 .00 0.00 G.00 .00 .00 0.00
10E960 1250 4100 30 000000 4,00 611.00 £11.00 -50,071.%3 49,16G.93 420,624.93 0.00
10965 1250 41006 3G 00Q0CC0 ESSER 111: SUBPLIES 0.00 0.00 0,00 -36,741.65 28,663.01 137,546.35 0.00
10K902 1250 5400 30 05000 ADAMS TITLE I CAP CQUTLAY 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 5400 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE 1 CAP QUTLA 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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05.23.06.00,03 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 7/2023) 10:13 AM
Account Number Account Level Descriptien 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 Encumbered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Number Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Avallable Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIOHAL FUND

LO0E902 1250 5400 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE 1 CAP OUTLAY

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 4.00 0.00
L0E902 1250 5400 30 109000 LONGFRLLOW TITLE I CAP OUTL 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00
10E302 125C 5400 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I CAP QUTL 0.00 a.00 G.00 0.00 .00 ¢.oo 0.00
10E935 1250 5400 00 000C04 JH TITLE I 1003& CABITAL OU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 ¢.o0 0.40
10ES35 1250 5400 00 000C05 AD TITLE I 10034 CAPITAL QU 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.o0 ¢.00 0.40
10E935 1250 5400 00 000007 Jk TITLE 1 10034 CAPITAL OU a.00 a.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 1250 5400 30 000CG00 ESSER GRANT CAPTIAL QUTLAY 0.00 a.00 G.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00
10952 1250 5400 00 000000 DIGITAL LQUITY-CAPITAL OUTL 0.00 .00 G.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.¢0
10E953 1250 5400 00 Q00Q00 Digital Eguity 3 Capital Ou 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 216,494.00 0.00
10E954 1250 5400 00 000000 Digital Equity 4 Capital Qu 0.00 1,399.00 1,399.00 -1,3%9.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E965 1250 5400 30 000000 ESSER III: CAPTIAL QUTLAY G.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ000 1251 4100 00 000000 McKinney Vento Supplies 6.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 3,848.66 0.00
10E9841 1251 4100 00 000000 McKinney Vento ARP Supplies G.00 .00 0.00 6,00 0.60 18,654.67 0.00
10ECO0 1400 1250 20 000000 VOC: SALARY, STUDENTS .00 .00 0.00 G.00 0.00 40,007.13 0.00
10E00C 1400 3150 20 000000 VOC: PURCHASED SERV 0.00 142.29 142.29 -142.29 0.00 12,057.13 0.00
10E00C 1400 4100 20 000000 VOC: SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222.1 G.00
10E00C 1401 1120 21 000000 WCRVS: SPEC NDS SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LGECOD 1401 1210 21 000000 WCRVS: STIPENDS, TUTORS 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 a.00 0.00
1QEQOD 1401 2110 21 000000 WCRVS: SPC ND TRS 9.8501 0.00 g.00 .00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00
10E000 1401 2170 21 000000 WCRVS: TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 4.00 G.00 .00
10E000 1401 2250 21 000000 WCRVS: SFEC ND HLTH .5% 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E00G0 17401 4100 21 000000 WCRVS: SUPPLIES - TO BE REI 0.00 .00 C.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1401 5400 21 000000 WCRVS CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 0.00 o.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E000 1446 4100 00 000003 Bldg Trades-Old Creal 3Sprin 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,059.04 0.00
LOE0QQ 1446 4100 00 000004 B;dg Trades - Harvest (rest 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,310.00 0.00
T0F00CG 1500 1120 00 Q00000 ATHLEYIC SATARY 0.00 280.08 280.08 -280,08 ¢.00 11,207.40 0.08
108204 1500 1120 20 000000 JH ROYS BASKETRALL SALARY 0,00 709.50 709.50 -109,50 .00 8,481.72 0.00
10E204 1500 1120 21 Q00CGCO0 JH BASEBALL SALARY 0.00 501.04 501.04 -501,04 .00 6,015.12 0.00
10204 1500 1120 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL SALARY 0,00 280.08 280.08 -280.08 G.00 5,949.96 a,ao
10E204 1500 1120 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL SALARY 0,00 a.00 0.00 a,00 0.00 %,551.80 a,00
10EZ04 1500 1120 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING SALARY 0.00 a.00 ¢.00 0,00 0.00 2,838.00 4,00
10204 1500 1120 25 000000 JH DANCE/PFOM SALARY .00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 2,838.06 .00
10E204 1500 1120 28 000000 JH BOYS TRACK SALARY G.00 433.56 433,36 -433.56 0.00 7,425,560 0.00
10E204 1500 1120 27 000C00  JH CROSS COUNTRY SALARY .00 280.08 280.08 -280.08 .00 7,240,32 0.00
10E204 1500 1120 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL SALARY 0.o0 315.34 315.34 -315.34 ¢.00 8,489.72 G.00
L0EZ04 1500 1120 41 0000C0 JH GIRLS TRACK SALARY 0.00 433,58 433.58 -433,58 0.00 6,4496.12 0.00
L0E204 1500 1120 42 000000 JH CROSS COUNTRY SALARY 0.0C 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
“0k303 1500 1120 01 000000 HS FOOTBALL SALARY 0.00 1,477,556 1,477.56 ~1,477.56 0.00 31,869.72 0.00
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05.23.06.00.03 EXPENSE PINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 7/2023) 10:13 aAM
Account Number Account Level Description 2023~24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 Encumbered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Number Originai Budget Menthly Activity FYTD Activity Availaple Funds LAmount FY activity FYTI %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

10E303 1500 1120 02 008000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY SALAR 0.00 0.00 .00 a,00 .00 0.00 0.00
F0E303 1500 1120 03 Q00000 HS BOYS TENNIS SALARY 0.00 402,50 402.50 -402.50 .00 4,803.76 0.00
SOE303 1500 1120 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 8,159.24 0.00
10E303 1500 1120 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK SALARY 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 19,438.22 0.00
LOE303 1500 1120 06 000000 HS WRESTLING SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,159, 28 0.00
LOE303 1500 1120 07 000000 HS BASEBALL SALARY ¢.00 i67.52 167.52 -167.52 0.00 14,644 .68 0.00
10E203 1500 1120 08 000000 HS SOFTBALL SALARY .00 1,200.68 1,200.68 -1,200.08 0.00 13,512.82 0.00
LOE303 1500 1120 09 (00000 HS FISHING SALARY .00 236.50 236.50 ~236.50 0.00 2,827.24 0.a¢
LOE303 1500 1120 10 Q00000 HS5 BOWLING SALARY .00 3%4.1¢ 3%4.16 -394.16 0.00 4,445, 84 0.00
10E302 1500 1120 i1 GOL0000 1S VOLLEYBALIL SALARY g.00 335.04 335,04 -335.04 0.00 14,292.96 a.00
10E302 1500 1120 17 000000 1S BOYS GOLYF SALARY G.00 406,66 406,66 -406.66 a.00 4,862.00 0,08
10E303 1500 1120 13 000000 HS CHEERLEADER SALARY .00 .00 0.00 0.00 g.00 8,041.08 0,00
10E303 1500 1120 14 000000 HS DANCE/POM SALARY 0,00 880,64 B90 .64 -830.64 4,00 10,274.44 0,00
1QE303 1500 1120 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL SALARY 0,00 1,531.56 1,531,356 -1,531.56 0,00 23,7711.44 0,00
1QE303 1500 1120 31 (000000 HS GIRLS RASKETBALL SALARY g.00 0.00 0.0Q0 0.0¢ g.00 14,963.04 0,00
10R303 1500 1120 32 000000 HS GTRLS CROSS COUNTRY SALA G.00 406.66 406,66 -406.66 0.00 4,862.00 0.00
18F303 1500 1120 33 Q00000 HS GIRLS TRACK SALBRY .00 857,32 B57.32 -857.32 0.00 13,845.60 4.00
10E303 1500 1120 34 Q00000 1S GIRLS BASKETBALL SALARY ¢.00 388,34 398.34 -398.34 .00 4,753.80 0.00
10E303 1500 1120 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNLS SALARY .00 406.66 406.66 -406.66 0.00 1,853.68 0.00
1QE303 15300 1120 36 000000 NS GIRLS SOCCER SALARY G¢.00 .00 0,00 0.00 G.00 8,159.22 0.00
IQEQOD 1500 1150 00 000000 ATHLETIC SEC .00 2,268.00 2,268,00 =2,268.00 G.oo0 27,864.7% 0.00
10K0Q00 1500 1150 00 000001 Athletic Workers Salary .00 0,00 0,00 0.00 G.00 37,877.40 0.00
10000 1500 2100 00 000001 ATHL 'TRS FED ¢.00 Q.00 0,00 0.00 .00 146,96 0.00
10E204 1500 2100 20 G00OUO 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0,00
10E303 1500 2100 06 GOOQQ0 6.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 06.00 0.00 0,00
10E303 1500 2100 11 00000 HS VOLLEYBALL FEI VRS G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.31 0.00
LOEDGO 150¢ 2110 00 Q0OQO0O ATHL: TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,002.23 0.00
10E000 150G 2110 Q0 00000: ATHL: TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1,552.52 0.00
L0E204 1500 2110 20 Q00000 JH BOYS BASKRTRALL TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 842 .01 0.60
10EZ04 500 2110 21 000000 JH BOYS BASEBALL TRS 9% 0.00 ¢.0C 0.006 Q.00 0.G0 594,64 0.60
L0E204 1500 2110 22 000Q0CG JH SOFTBALL TRS 9% G.00 0.00 a.0¢0 a.00 0.00 332.40 0.00
10E204 1500 2110 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 a.Q¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10204 1500 21:0 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING TRS 9% .00 a.00 G.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
102204 1500 2110 25 000000 JH DANCE/PFOM 'I'RS 9% 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 1500 2110 26 0O0ODO0  JH BOYS PRACK TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 F23.17 0.00
10E204 1500 2110 2} QOQO0O8 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRS 9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 664,80 0,00
10F204 1500 2110 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS 9% .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 374,20 0,00
10E204 1500 2110 41 00QC00 JH GIRLS TRACK TRS 9% .00 .00 0. 00 0.00 6.00 385.92 .00
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05.23.06.00.03 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT ({(Date: 7/2023} 10:13 AM
Account Humber Account lLevel Description 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 Encumbered 2022-23 2023~24
Account Number Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

10E204 1500 2110 42 000000 JH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY 'TRS .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E303 1500 2110 01 000000 FOOTBALL TRS 9% a,00 Q.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1,793.64 4.00
10E303 1500 2110 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRS @ a.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2110 03 000000 HS BOYS TEWNIS TRS 9% a.00 Q.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 al7.62 0.00
10E203 1500 2110 0% 000000 HS BOYS TRACK TRS 9% a,a0 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 04.00
10E303 1500 210 06 00G000O0 a.q0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
10E303 1500 2110 07 000000 HS BASEBALL TRS 9% 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 198,74 0.00
10E303 150C 2110 08 000000 HS SOFI'BALL TRS 9% 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,027.48 0.00
10E303 1500 2110 09 000000 HS FISHING TRS 9% 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 280.78 0.00
10E303 1500 2110 1¢ 000000 0.00 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00 567.77 0.00
10E303 1500 2110 11 000000 HS VOLLEYBALL TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 397.65 0.00
10E303 1500 210 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 482.64 0.60
10E303 1500 2110 13 000000 CHEERLEADER TRS 9% 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2110 14 000000 HS DANCE/POM PON TRS 9% 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,057.14 0.00
10E303 1500 2110 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL TR3 9% 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00 2,282.47 0.00
10E303 1300 2110 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALI. TRS 9% 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 397.62 0.00
10E303 1300 2110 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY TRS 0.00 a.00 Q.00 0.00 0,00 482 .64 .00
101303 150C 2110 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK TRS 9% 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 785.59 0.00
10E303 1500 2110 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF PRS 9% 0,00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 472.79 0.00
10K303 1500 21i0 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 482,865 0.G0
10E303 1500 2110 36 000000 HS GlRLS SOCCER 'IRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .60
10EQOO0 1500 2120 00 000000 ATHL: IMRF 0.00 106.86 106,86 ~106.86 0.G0 1,312,93 0.00
10EQOD0 1500 2120 00 000001 ATHL: IMRF 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 427,64 0.00
10E303 1500 2120 01 000000 PFOCTBALL IMRF 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.G0 0,00 0.00
10E303 1500 2120 05 Q00000 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 317,62 0.00
10E303 1500 2120 06 quUGO HE WRESTLING IMRFE 0.00 a,00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10F303 1500 2120 07 000000 0.00 a, 00 G.00 0.00 0.00 189.45 0.00
1QR303 1500 2120 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL IMRF 0.00 Q.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2120 31 000000 HS GIRLS RASKETBALL IMRF a.00 ¢.00 ¢.00 0.00 Q0.00 189.44 0.00
10E303 1500 212C¢ 32 000000 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1QE303 1500 2120 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK IMRE 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 4.00
102303 1500 2120 36 000000 Q.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 .00 128.16 .00
108000 1500 2170 00 G0QOOC ATHL: TRS ,58% ¢.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 G.00 64.58 a,00
10EO0CR2 1500 2170 00 £00H01  ATHL: 'TRS .5B% .00 Q.00 4.00 Q.00 2.00 101.13 0.00
10E204 1500 2140 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL TRS .58% G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 54,44 0.00
10k204 1500 2170 21 Q00000 JH BASEBALL TRS .48% Q.00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 38,335 4.00
10K204 3500 2170 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL TRS .58% 0.0C 0.00 0.00 a4.00 0.00 21.5%6 0.00
LOEZQ4 150G 2170 23 000000 JH VYOLLEYBALL TRS .58% 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 9.00
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05,23.06.00,03 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 7/2023) 10;13 AM
Account Number Account Level Description 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-29 2023-24 Encumbered 2022-23 2023-21
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity EYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

10E204 1500 2170 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING TRS .58%

.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.400 Q.00 .00
10E204 1500 2174 25 0000C0  JH DANCE/POM PON TRS .58% .00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E204 1500 2170 26 DLO0ODRO  JI BOYS TRACK TRS .58% .00 0.00 c.o0 G.00 0.00 46.85 G.00
10F204 1500 2170 27 000000 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRS .00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 42.76 0.00
LD0E204 1500 2170 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS .58 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 24.20 .00
10E204 1500 2170 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 o.on 0.00 G.00 24.86 0.00
10E204 1500 2170 42 000000 JH GIRLS CR COUNTRY TRS .58 0.00 0.00 o.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00
LOE303 1500 2170 01 000000 HS FOOTBALL TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00 113.41 0.0¢
LOE3Q3 1500 2170 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNYRY TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 023 000000 HS BOYS TENNLS TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.74 0,00
F0E303 1500 2170 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK TRS ,58% 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00
10£303 1500 2170 06 000000 HS WRESTLING TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 07 000000 HS BASEBALL TRS .58% 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 12.74 a.4ao0
10E303 1500 2170 08 000000 HS SOFTBALL TRS ,58% 0.00 a0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £6.17 0.060
10E303 1500 2170 089 000000 HS FISHING TRS ,58% 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00 0.00 18.02 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 10 GO0000 .00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00 30.22 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 11 000000 HS VOLLEYBALL TRS .58% G.00 Q.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 25.867 34.00
L0E303 1500 2170 12 000000 HsS BOYS GOLF TRS .58% .00 G.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 31.00 §.00
10E303 1500 2170 13 000000 CHEERLEADING TRS .58% G.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
i0E303 1500 2170 14 000000 HS DANCE/POM 'FRS .58% 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00 .00 68.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL TRS .58% 0.00 g.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 147,36 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS .58 0.00 g.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 25.68 .00
10E303 1500 21%¢ 32 (GO00G0 HS GIRLS CROSS CGUNTRY TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 31.18 .00
10E303 1500 2170 33 GO0O0CD HS GIRLS TRACK TRS .b4B% 0.00 .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 50.75 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF TRS ,48% 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 30.48 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNLS TRS .58% 0,60 0.a0 G.00 0.00 G.00 31.18 0,00
L0E303 1500 2170 36 000000 HS GIRIS SOCCRR TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0,00
10R000 1500 2220 00 000001 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 20.38 0.00
10E303 1500 2220 33 000000 0.00 53.46 23.46 -33.406 0.00 157.63 0.00
10E000 1300 2250 00 000000 ATHL: HEALTH INS .5% CON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 174.7%5 0.00
10EQ0C 1500 2250 00 000001 ATHL: HEAL.INS. .3% 0.00 a.00 0.00 a.00 .00 271,96 0.00
10E204 1500 2250 20 Q00000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL TRS HEAL 0.00 a.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 146,88 0.G0
LOB204 1500 2250 2@ 000000 JH BASEBALL TRS HEALIR INS .00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 G.00 103.869 4.00
108204 1500 2250 22 Q00000 JH SOFTBALL TRS HEALTH INS G.00 0.00C c.00 0.00 G.00 57.89 9.00
108204 1500 2250 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL TRS HEALTH TN Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
10204 1500 225C 24 000GC0  JH CHEERLEADING TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00
10F204 1500 2250 25 000030 JH DANCE/POM POM TRS HEALTH 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00
10E204 1500 2250 26 CU00Q0  JH BOYS TRACK TRS HEALTH 1IN 0.0G g.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 126.13 0.00
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Y FDUCATIONAL FUND

10E204 1500 2250 27 000000 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRS H

0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.09 116,12 6.00
10R204 1500 2250 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS HEA 0.00 0.00 .00 g.o00 0.00 65,28 0.00
10E204 1500 2250 41 000000 JH GTRLS TRACK TRS HEALTH I 0.00 0,00 0.00 ¢.o0 0.40 67.32 0.00
10E204 1500 2250 42 000000 JH GTRLS CR CO TRS HEALTH I 0.00 0,40 .00 .00 0.046 0.00 0.490
10E303 1500 2250 01 000000 1S FOOTBALL TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.006 306.1¢ 0.40
10303 1500 2250 02 000000 1S BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRS H 0.00 0,00 g.00 0.00 0.606 0.00 0.69
10E303 1500 2250 03 000000 NS B0OYS TEWNIS TRS HEALTH I 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 83.29 0.ao
10E303 1500 2250 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK TRS HEALTH IM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.o0 0.00 .00
10E303 1300 2250 06 000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00
10E303 1500 2250 07 000000 N5 BASEBALL TR5 HEALTH TNS .00 0.00 0.G0 0.00 G.00 34.178 0.00
10E303 1500 2250 08 0J0000 HS SOFTBALL TRS HEALIH INS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 179,174 0.00
10E303 1500 2250 08 000000 HS FISHING TRS HEALTH .00 0.00 0.00 0.04 .00 48,96 0.00
10E303 1500 2250 10 0000400 .00 .00 0.00 0.0 0.00 8l.60 .00
10E303 1500 2250 11 (00000 HS VOLLEYBALL TRS HEATLH IN .00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 69,36 0.00
10E303 1500 2250 12 (20000 Hs BOYS GOLF TRS HEALTH INS .06 Q.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 84,23 0.00
10E303 1500 2250 13 Q00000 CHRERLEADING TRS HEALTH IRNS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 g.o0 0.00
1QE30G3 1500 2250 14 QDOG0G0  HS DANCE/POM TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 .00 0.0¢ a.o0 0.00 184,51 0.00
10E303 1500 2250 13 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL TRS HEAL 0.00 0.06 0.00 a.00 0.00 398.18 0.00
10E303 150G 2250 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS HEA 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 £9.36 0.00
10E30G3 1500 2250 32 000000 HS GIRLS CC TRS HEALTH INS 0.60 0.00 0.00 d.00 Q.00 84.23 0.00
10E303 1500 225C 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK fRS HEALTH I 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 137.12 0.00
10E303 1500 2250 34 Q00000 HS GIRLS GOLF TRS HEALTH 1N a.00 0.00 ¢.00 Q.00 .00 82,54 0.00
10E303 1500 2250 35 000000 HS GLRLS TENNIS TRS HBALTH G, 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 84,23 0.00
LOE303 1500 2250 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER TRS HEATLH 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 .00 0.00
108303 1500 3120 00 GOOCO0 1HSA - CONTRACTUAL 4,00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Z,28l1.10 G.00
10E303 1500 3120 01 000000 IHSA POOTBALL CONTRACTUAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 3120 04 000000 TIHSA BS BOYS SOCCER CONTRAC 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 3120 10 000000 IHSA BOWLING COWTRACTUAL 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10EG00 1500 3180 00 000000 ATHLETIC PURCHASED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 .00 -16,077%.60 0.o0 13,388.36 0,00
1GEQ00 1500 2180 03 000000 HE BOYS TEHNTS OFFTCTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
LOEQOC 1500 3190 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER OFFICIALS .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 3,010.00 0.00
LOEGOG 1500 3130 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK QFFICIALS .00 0.00 0,00 0.04 .00 1,385.00 0.00
LOEOGOD 1500 3130 06 ¢00GCL0 WRESTLING QFFICIALS 0.00 a.00 0.00 .00 0.00 2,150.00 0.00
10E00Q0 1500 3190 07 Q00000 BASEBALL OFFICIALS 0.00 Q.00 0.00 .00 0.00 3,840.00 0.00
10E000 1500 3190 08 000000 SOFTBALL OFFICLALS 0.00 Q.00 G.00 a.00 0,00 2,350.00 0.00
10EQQ0 1500 3190 11 U00000 WVOLLEYBALL OFFICIALS 0.¢0 Q.00 0. 00 0.00 0,00 1,3285.00 0.00
10EQOQ 1500 3190 15 000000 HKS BOYS BASKKBALL OFFICIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 G, 00 6, 915.00 .00
10E00G 1500 3180 20 00000¢ JH BOYS BASKETEALL OFFICIAL G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 2,385.00 0.00
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10ED00 1500 3190 21 0060000 JH BASERBALL OFFICIALS

0.00 0.00 o.an g.00 0.00 1,489,937 0.60
10E000 1500 3190 22 0GO0G0 JH SOPTBALL OFFICIALS .00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 1,639.99 .00
10E0Q0 1500 3190 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL OFFICIALS .00 .00 0.00 .00 0.20 1,040.00 G.00
10E0QQ 150G 3190 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK OFFICIALS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 432.00 G.00
10EQ0Q0 150C 3190 27 000000 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY OFFIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.o0 0.00 .00 8.00
108000 1500 3190 31 000000 1S GIRLS BASKETBALL OFFLCLA 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 4,140.00 8.00
101000 1500 3190 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY OLLI 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 47.50 8.00
10000 1500 3190 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK OFFLCLALS 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00
10u000 1500 3190 36 000000 H3 GIRLS SOCCER OFFICIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 g.00 2,580.00 0.00
10EQ00 1500 3190 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL OFFICIA 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 g.00 1,300,00 0.00
10E0GO 1500 3190 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK OFFICIALS 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 g.00 90,00 0.00
10E3C3 1500 3190 01 000000 HS FOOTBALL OQFFICIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,150.00 0.00
10E303 1500 31%0 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY OFFIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 47.5%6 0.00
LOEGOD 1500 3230 00 000000 ATHL: REPAIR OF EQUIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.00 3,069,95 0.00
LOEQGOD 1500 3230 01 000000 FOOTRALL REPAIR OF EQUIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOEQCD 1500 3320 00 000000 ATHL: TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 975.90 .00
10EQ00 1500 3320 01 000000 FOOTBALL TRAVEL 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 448.01 0.00
10EQ00 1500 3320 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRAVE 0.00 .00 .00 a.00 0.00 2,217.91 0.00
10EQ00 1500 3320 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS YRAVEL a.00 Q.00 ¢.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQOQ0 1500 3320 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER TRAVEL 4,00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10EQOC 1500 3320 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK TRAVEL .00 14.12 14,12 -14.12 0.00 5,936.32 0.00
10EQ0Q 1500 3320 06 000Q0C¢ WRESTLING TRAVEL .00 G.00 .00 .00 ¢.00 3,000.02 0,00
10E000 1500 3320 10 G00Q0Q BOWLING TRAVEL 2.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 231.78 0,00
10E000 1500 3320 11 Q00000 VOLLEYBALL TRAVEL 0.00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 G.00 0.00 9.00
1QE000 1500 3320 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF TRAVEL 0.00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 540.97 t.00
10EOQD 1500 3320 14 000000 DANCE/POM BON ‘I'RAVEL 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 2,768,595 0.00
10EDOQO0 1500 3320 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETRALL TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E000 150C 3324 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETRALL TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 3320 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL TRAEVETL 0.00 .00 0.00 g.o0 0.00 0,00 0.00
10E000 1500 3320 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADTHNG TRAVEL 0.40 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
LOEOOO 1500 2320 25 000000  JH DANCE/POM PON TRAVEL Q.00 .00 .00 ¢.00 0.00 451.44 .00
LOEGRS 1500 3320 27 000000  JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRAVE .00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 2.00 0.00
10EQCG 1500 3320 31 000000 HS CIRLS BASKETBALL TRAVEL .00 0.0 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 3320 32 000000 HS GLIRLS CROSS COUNTRY TRAV 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 1,081.38 0.00
10EQ00 1350C 3320 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK 'I'RAVEL 0,04 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 9.00 128,30 0,00
10E000 1500 3320 34 000000 1S GIRLS GOLF TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0,00 0.00 1,078.81 0,08
102000 1500 3320 35 GOO000 HS GIRLS TENNIS TRAVEL 0.00 a.00 0.00 Q.00 0.60 821.47 0.00
TOEGCO 1500 3320 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER TRAVEL 0.G0 0.00 .00 G.00 0.060 ¢.00 0.00
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10E303 1500 3320 08 Q00000 MHS Softball Travel

0.00 0.00Q 0.00 0.00 .00 1,607.38 0.00
10R00C 1500 3600 00D G0OOQDCG ATHL: PRINTING 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 Z2,549.85 0.00
10r000 1500 3600 01 000000 FOCTBALL PRINTING 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 3,460.80 0.00
10E00C 1500 4130 00 Q00000 ATHL: sSUPPLIES Q.00 ¢.00 0.00 =2,926.25 1,703.9% 1,988.28 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 01 €00000 FOOTBALL SUPPLIES Q.00 0.00 4.00 =15,247.50 11,056.50 17,612.35 0.00
10EQO0O 1500 4100 02 Q00C0Q HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY SUPPL 0.00 .00 a.00 -1,188.00 .00 470,00 0.00
10EQ00 1500 4100 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS SUPPLIES 0.00 .00 4.00 0.00 0.00 1,855,75 0.00
1QEO0O 1500 4100 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,3388.50 2,173.50 6,819.00 0.00
101000 1500 4100 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 G.00 0,00 0.00 1,3%0.00 0.60
10000 1500 4100 06 000000 WRESTLING SUPFLIES ¢.00 G.00 0. 00 .00 0.00 1,216.49 Q.00
10EGO0 1500 4100 C7 000000 BASEBALL SUPPLIES ¢.00 0.00 0.00 =2i9.10 0.00 3,231.72 .00
10000 1500 4100 08 000000 SOFTBALL SUPPLIES 4,00 0.00 0.00 ~119.%0 0.00 2,183.21 0.00
10000 1500 4100 09 000000 FISHING SUPPLIES 4,00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10000 1500 4100 10 000000 BOWLING SUPPLIES G.00 Q.00 9.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 11 000000 VOLLEYBALL SUPPLTES 4.00 0.00 0.00 -434 .60 434 .60 96.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 12 060040 HS BOYS GOLF SUPPIIRS 0.00 414.38 414.38 -828.76 414.38 300.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 13 GCOGCO CHEERLEADING SUPPLIES 0.00 g.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1OEQQQ 1500 4100 14 000000 DANCE/POM PON SUPPLIES u.oc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160.15 G.00
LOEOOC 1500 4100 L5 0DOODO HS BOYS BASKETBALL SUBPLLIES 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 0.00
10E0Q0 1500 4100 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL SUPPLLIES 0.00 0.00 g.0u 0.00 0.00 514,480 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 21 000000 JH BASEBALL SUPPLIES 0.00 ¢.00 .00 ~3,362.4% 1,769.99 1,4%2.51 0.00
IO0EQ0C 1500 4100 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL SUPFLIES .00 g.o¢ .00 ~1,111.7% 1,111.79 1,978,05% ¢.00
10E0CGC 1500 4100 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 G.08 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00
10000 1500 4100 24 000000 JH CHEFRLEADING SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 4,698,140 .00
10E000 1500 4100 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM FON SUPPLIES G.00 0.00 0,00 G.00 0.00 a,00 0.00
10EGO0 1500 4100 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK SUPPLIES .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,746.90 0.00
10FR000 1500 4100 2% 00000D JH ROYS CROSS COUNTRY SUPPL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 1500 4100 31 £00C00 NS GIRIS RASKETBALL SUPPLIE 0.00 a,00 0.00 0.00 .00 4,233.00 0.00
10EQQG 1500 4100 37 OD000O HS GIRLS CROSS CCOUNTRY SUPP 0.00 0,00 0.00 -1,244.95 1,244,485 115.50 0.00
10EQ0QG 1500 4100 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK SUPPLIES 0.00 Q.00 0.00 .00 0.00 3,239.50 0.00
10EQQD 150G 4100 24 000000 HS GLRLS GOLF SUPPLLES 0.00 a.00 .00 -1,134.90 774,490 372.40 0.q0
10EQCGD 1500 4106 35 Q00000 HS GLRLS TENNLS SUPPLIES 0.00 0,00 G.00 -1,259.45 1,259.45 2,068.05 0.40
1DEOQD 1500 4100 36 0G00Q0 HS GLRLS SOCCER SUPPLLIES G.00 Q.00 0.00 4.00 0,00 3,436,920 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 40 0000CG0 JII GIRLS BASKETBALL SUPPLIE 0.00 Q.00 G.00 Q.00 0.00 2,900.00 Q.00
LOEOQO 1500 4100 41 000000 JH GIRLS YRACK SUFPLIES 2.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 1,741.50 Q.00
LQE00C 1500 4100 42 000000 JH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY SUEP 0.0¢C 0.00 0.00 Q.00 G.00 121.00 9.00
102000 1500 4100 43 DQOORD  Adams Softball 0.0G 0.00 0.00 -165.00 165.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 1500 4100 44 009000 Adams Roaseball 0.00 0.00 0.00 -933.14 918.14 ¢.00 0.00
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10E000 1500 4100 45 000000 Adams Girls Cross Country L0

o] 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
1CEQ0O 1500 4100 46 000000 Adams Boys Cross Country Q.00 Q.00 G¢.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
1QEQO0 1500 4100 47 000000 Adams Volleyball G.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,60
LOEQOQ 1500 4100 48 000000 Adams Boys Basketball 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,60
10EQ0C 1500 4100 49 000000 Adams Girls Basketball 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.60
10EC00 1500 4100 50 000000 G.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a, 00
i0E00G 1500 4100 51 Q00000 Adams Girls Track G.00 .00 0.00 a9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E0GOC 1500 4100 52 00OC0O0 Adams Cheer G.00 Q.00 .00 4. 00 .00 0.00 Q.00
10E00G 1500 4110 00 000000 ATHL: AWARDS 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00 4,655.10 .00
10E00O 1500 4110 01 CDOQOQ  FOOTBALL AWARDS .00 0.00 n.oe 0.00 0.00 300,00 0.00
108000 1500 4110 02 QDOQOD HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY AWARD 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 106,00 0.00
10E00D 1500 4110 03 GO0000 HS 30YS TENNIS AWARDS 0.00 0,00 0.00 ¢.00 6.00 45,00 34.00
10E00D 1500 4110 04 GO0000 HS BOYS SOCCER AWARDS 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 Q.06 .00 84,00 4.00
LOEDCGD 1500 4110 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK AWARDS 0.00 g.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 120.00 0.00
10EGQD 1500 4110 06 000000 WRESTLING AWARDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 135.90 6.00
10EGOOD 1500 4110 07 000000 BASEBALL AWARDS 0.00 g.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 145.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 08 000000 SOFTBALL AWARDS 0.00 0.00 0.60 g.og 0.00 145.00 0.00
LOEODOO 1500 4110 09 Q00000 FISHING AWARDS 0.00¢ 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 130.00 g.00
I0EQ0Q 1500 4110 10 000000 BOWLING AWARDS Q.00 0.00 6.00 g.00 0.00 36.00 .00
10E000 1500 4110 11 000000 VOLLEYBALL AWARDS 0.00 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00 12¢.00 0.00
10E00C 1500 4110 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF AWARDS .00 .00¢ 0.00 ¢.00 .00 14,00 20.00
10E00G 150€ 4110 12 000000 CHEERLEADING AWARDS .00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 286.00 0.00
10C000 1500 4110 14 000000 DANCE/POM FON AWARDS .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00
10EGOO 1500 4110 15 D0Q0000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL AWARDS 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 313,50 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL AWARDS 0.006 0,40 0.00 0.00 0.00 465,00 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 21 000000 JH BASERALL AWARDS 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 95.00 0.00
i0E000 1500 4110 22 000080 JH SOFTBALL AWARDS 0,00 Q.00 .00 .00 .00 55.00 Q.00
10E000¢ 1500 4110 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL AAWARDS a,Q0 0.00 0. 00 .00 Q.00 0.00 0.60
10EGOC 1500 4110 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING AWARDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 G.00 110.00 0.00
LOEOGD 150¢ 4110 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM PON AWARDS G.00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 Q.00 360.00 0.00
LOEDCRD 1500 4110 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK AWARDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOEQODO 1500 4110 2% 000008 JH BOYS CHOSS COUNTRY AWARD U.o0e 0.4a0 0.00 Q.00 0.00 95.05 0.00
10E000 3500 4110 31 Q00000 HS GLIRLS BASKETBALL AWARDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 277.50 G.00g
10E0C0 1500 4110 32 CO00C0 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY AWAR .40 .00 0,00 0.00 Q.00 ¢.00 0.00
105000 1500 4110 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK AWARDS 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 140.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF AWARDS .00 0,00 .00 .00 .00 28,00 0.00
10EQ00 1300 4110 3% 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS AWARDS .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,00 .00
10E000 1500 4110 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER AWARDS 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,00 0.00
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LOEO0O 1500 4110 37 000000 HS COLOR GUARD AWARDS .00

0 .00 0.00 .00 8,00 0.00 0.00
L0EDQQ 1580 411G 49 000020 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL AWARDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 8.00 652.94 .00
LOE0QQ 1500 411¢ 42 0DODGO  JH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY AWAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 6.00 0.00 0.00
LOEO00 1500 4120 01 000000 FOOTBALL MEALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 371.22 0.00
LOEOQO 1500 4120 02 000000 HS5 BOYS CROS5 COUNTRY MEALS 0.00 0.00 0.0Q0 0.00 0.00 1,146.00 .00
LOEOQQ 1500 4120 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS MEALS 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
L0EO0Q 1500 1120 04 Q00000 KS BOYS SOCCER MEALS 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 195,00 0.00
10EQQC 1300 4120 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK AWARDS/MEALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,846.00 0.00
10E00G 1500 1120 06 0CGQ000 WRESTLING AWARDS/MEALS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 2,670.00 0.00
10E00C 1500 4120 07 000000 BASEBALL AWARDS/MEALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0,00
10E0QC 1500 4120 08 000000 SOFTBALL AWARDS/MEALS 0.00 0.00 06.00 0.00 0.00 1,179.00 0.60
10E000 1500 4120 09 000000 FISHING AWARDS/MEALS 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 309.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4120 10 000000 ROWLING AWARDS/MEALS 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.6G0 136.40 0.00
10E000 1500 4120 11 000000 VOLLEYBALL AWARDS/MEALS 0.00 .00 0.00 Qa,00 0.60 0.00 Q.00
10E0C0 1500 4120 12 000000 HS BROYS GOLI AWARDS/MEALS 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 202.00 0,00
10EQ00 1500 4120 13 000000 CHREERLEADTHG AWARDS/MEALS 0.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 281.25 g.00
10E000 1500 4120 14 (00000 RANCH/POM PON AWARDS/MEALS ¢.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,824.00 0.00
10E0Q0 1500 4120 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL AWARDS/M .00 Q.00 0.00 .00 0.00 439.14 0.00
10E000 1500 4120 20 000000 JH BOY3 BASKEUTBALL AWARDS/M G.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4120 21 C00Q00 JH BASEBALL AWARDS/MEALS 4,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.80 0.00
10EQ00 1500 4120 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL AWARDS/MEALS 4.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00
10EQ0CG 1500 4120 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL AAWARDS/MEALS 0.o0 0.00 0.90 Q.00 0.00 159,98 G.00
10EQ00 1500 4120 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK AWARDS/MEALS 0,06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 612.57 0.00
10#000 1500 4120 31 0GOO00 HS CIRLS BASKETBALL AWARDS/ 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0,00
10R0C0 1500 4120 32 000000 BS GLRLS CROSS COUNTRY AWAR 0.00 Q.00 .00 g.00 0.00 431.00 0,60
1OEDOD 1500 4120 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK AWARDS/MEALS 0.40 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 i,624.00 0.00
LOEDOD 1500 4120 34 000CC0 HS GIRLS GOLF AWARDS/MEALS 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 186,00 .00
1O0EDOD 1500 4120 35 000060 115 GIRLS TENNIS AWARDS/MRAT 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 4,00 1,008.83 0.00
SOE000 1500 4120 40 000000 JH GIRLS RBASKETRALL AWARDS/ .00 ¢.00 0,00 0.00 .00 Q.00 0.00
108303 1500 4120 36 000000 HE GIRLS SOCCER MRALS .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 g.00
10E000 1500 5400 00 000000 ATHL: CAP OUT .00 0.00 0.¢0 -1,440.00 0.00 3,573.90 0.00
10E00¢ 1500 5400 02 000000 BOYS CROSS COUNTRY CAP OUTL 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
10EQ0C 1500 5400 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER CAPITAL OUTL 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.090
10E000 150C 5400 05 000000 HS 80YS TRACK CAPITAL QUTLA 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 748.00 0.00
10EQ0Q 1300 5400 06 000000 WRESTLING CAPITAL OCUTLAY Q.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 5400 07 Q00000 BASEBALL CAPITAL OQUTLAY 0.00 a,00 0.00 a,00 4.00 0.00 0,60
10EG00 1500 5400 08 0CO00G SOFTBALL CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 a.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10FD0C 1500 5400 10 000000 BOWLING CAPITAL GUTLAY .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

10EOOG 1500 %400 11 000000 WVOLLEYBALL CAPITAL CUTLAY

.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
10E00G 1500 5400 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK CAPITAL OUTLA .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10F000 1500 5400 32 000000 GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY CAP QUT 4.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 G.00 0.00 8.00
10FR000 1500 5400 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK CAPTIAL OUTL 06,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.a0 0.00 .00
10E0Q0 1500 5400 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK CAPITAL OUTL .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
LOEQQO 1500 5400 42 000000 JH GLRLS CROSS COUNTRY CAPI .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0,00 .00
LOE0QQ 1500 640C 00 000000 ATHL: DUSS/FEES .00 0.00 0.060 0.00 .00 9,275.00 0.00
LOEOQG 1500 6400 01 Q0CO0U0 FOOITBALL DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 63,00 0.00
LOEDOQOD 1500 6400 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY DUES/ 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 1,123,753 0.00
10E000 1500 6400 02 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS DUES/FRES 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Y0R000 1500 6400 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER DUES/FEES 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 521.00 0.00
10K000 1500 6400 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 G.00 .00 0.00 2,110.75 0.00
10E000 1500 6400 06 000000 WRESTLING DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 2,025.00 0.00
10K000 1500 6400 07 000C0C BASEBALL DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 145,00 0.00
10E00C 1500 5400 08 000C00 SOFTRALL DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 375,00 0.00
10E00C 1500 5400 09 000000 FISHING DUES/FEES 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 500,00 0.00
10EQ0C 1500 £400 10 000000 BOWLING DUES/FEES 0.06 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 1,165.00 4.00
10EQ0D 1500 400 11 000000 VOLLEYBALL DUES/FEES a.qa0 Q.00 0.00 .00 G.C0 900.00 a.00
10L000O 1500 €400 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF DUES/FEES 0.00 Q.00 0.00 .00 G.00 1,431.00 .00
10000 1500 €400 14 000000 DANCE/PON PON DUES AND FEES .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 450.00 9.00
1QEQQD 1500 €400 15 000000 #S BOYS BASKETBALL DUES/FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10#000 1500 6400 206 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL DUES/FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101000 3500 6400 21 000000 SH BASEBALL DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.00 0.00
10EDQ0 1500 £400 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 480.00 0.00
10E0Q0 1500 6400 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM FOM DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
10EDOC 1500 6400 26 COO0O0D JH BOYS TRACK DUES/FEES 0.00 ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.90
1OE00C 1500 6400 27 000000 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY DURS/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 518.00 0.00
LOE00G0 1508 6400 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL DURS/FR 0.4¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 .00
FOROO0O 1500 6400 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY DUES 0.00 0.a0 0.00 0.00 G.00 357.50 0.00
F0R00C 1500 6400 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK DURS/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 1,390.00 .00
10EQ0Q0 1500 &400 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF DULS/FEES ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 852.99 .00
10E000 1500 6400 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS DUES/FEES .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.00 0.00
10ECOCG 1500 6400 36 000CG00 NS GIRLS SOCCER DUES/FEES .00 0,00 a.00 Q.00 0,00 610.00 0.00¢
LOEQOC 1500 6400 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETZALL DULS/FE 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 a,00 0.00 7i.28 0,08
LOEQOD 1500 8400 41 Q00000 JH GIRLS TRACK DULES/FLES 0.00 .00 Q.00 ¢,00 0.00 0.00 0,00
10ECQ0 1500 400 42 Q00000 JH GIRLS CROS3S COUNTRY DUES 0.00 0.00 G.00 Q.00 .00 .00 0.00
10E303 1500 6400 13 000000 RS CHEERLEADIKG DUE/FEES 0.00 Q.00 G.00 Q.00 G.0O0 0.00 0.0
10EDOD 1501 112¢ 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: COACHES 0.06 2,246.78 2,246,178 =Z2,246.78 G.Q0 51,556,91 0.00
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10 EDUCAT[ONAL FUND

10F00C 1501 2100 00 000000 ADAMS TRS EMPR,

LOE0QOC 1501 2110 00 000000 ABAMS: ATHL: TRS 9%
LOEQQG 1501 2120 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: IMRF
L0E0QG 1501 2130 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: FICA
LOEDOOC 1501 2140 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: MEDICARE
LOEOOC 1501 2170 00 000CCO ADAMS: ATHL: TRS .58%
LOEOOC 1501 2250 00 0QDOOCO ADAMS: ATHL: TRS INS
LOE000 1501 3180 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: OFFICIALS

10E105 1501 3190 43 000000
[eleRiTeNelo]
10ELQS 1501 3190 45 000000
I0E10S 1501 3190 46 000000
10RT05 1501 3120 47 000000

Adams Softball Officials
10EL0S 1501 3150 4

=

Adams Baseball Officials

Adams Girls CC Officials

Adams Boys CC Gfficials

Adams Volleyball Officlials
T0R105 1501 31920 48 000000 Adams Boys BBall Officials
10E105 1501 3150 49 000000 Adams Girls BBall Officials
10E105 1501 3190 S 000000 Adams Boys Track Qfficials
10E105 1501 3150 51 Q000600
1CE105 1501 3320 43 000030
10105 1501 3320 44 000080
108105 1501 3320 45 QOOGOHO
10ELQS 1501 3320 46 Q00000
10ET1Q5 3501 3320 47 Q00000

10E1G5 1501 3320 48 000000

Adams Girls Track Officials
Adams Softball lTravel
adams Baschall Travel
Adams Glrls CC Travel
Adams Boys CC Travel
Adams Veolleyball Travel
Bdams Boys BBALL Travel
10E1QS 1501 3370 49 000000 Adams Girls BBALL Travel
10E105 1501 3320 %G 000000
000000
10R105 1501 3320 %2 000000
T0R0O0C 1501 4100 00 0OQOLO
10EY0S 1501 4100 43 000000

10E105 1501 4100 44 000000

Adams Boys Track Travel

10E105 1501 3320 5

—

Adams Girls Track Travel
hdams Cheer Travel

ADAMS: ATHIL: SUPPLIES

Adams Seoftball General Supp
Adams Raseball General Supp
10E105 1501 4100 45 000000 Adams Girls CC General Supp
10E105 1501 4100 46 000000
10E105 1501 4100 47 Q00000
10E105 1501 4100 48 400000

10EIQ5 1501 4100 49 000000

Adams Boys CC General Suppl
Adams Volleyball General Su
fdams Boys BBALL Gereral Su
Aaams Girls BBALL General
LOE1QS 1501 4100 50 000000  Adams Boys Track General Su
LOELQS5 1501 4100 51 Q00000

10r105 1501 4100 52 000000

Adams Girls Track Genetal S

Adams Cheer General Supply
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10 FRDUCATIONAL FUND

10E1Q5 1501 4120 43 000000 Adams Softball Awards/Meals 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E1Q5 1501 4120 44 000000 Adams Baseball Awards/Meals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EL0S 1501 4120 45 000000 Adams Girls CC Meals/Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10EL0S 3501 4120 46 000000 Adams Roys CC Meals/Awards 0.400¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 6.00
10E105 1501 4120 47 000000 Adams Volleyball Awards/Mea 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1501 4120 48 000000 Adams Boys BBALL Awards/Mea 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1501 4120 49 000000 Adams Girls BBALL Awards/Me 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1501 4120 50 000000 Adams Boys Track Awards/Mea 0.00 Q.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 3501 4120 51 {00000 Adams Girls Track Awards/Me g.08e 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1501 4120 52 000000 Adams Cheer Awards/Meals 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 Q.00 0,00 a.00 0.00
10E105 3501 5400 43 000000 Adams Scftball Capital Outl 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E10S 3501 5400 44 000000 Adams Baseball Capital Cutl 0.00 0.00 .00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1DELQS 1501 5400 45 000000 Adams Girls CC Capital Outl 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E105 1501 5400 4% 000000 Adams Boys CC Capital Outla 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10F105 1501 5400 47 000000 Adams Volleyball Capital Ou 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 3,650.00 0.00
10F105 1501 5400 48 000000 Adams Boys BBALL Capital Ou 0.00 0.00 G6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E10S 1501 5400 4% 000000 Adams Girls BBALL Capital © 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00
10E105 1501 540¢ S0 000000 Adams Boys Track Capital Ou 0.40 0.00 .00 g.o00 0.d0 0.00 0.00
10E105 1501 5408 S1 000000 Adams Girls Track Capital © 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E10S 1501 5400 S2 000000 Adams Cheer Capital Outlay 0,00 ¢.o0 0.00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 0,00
1OEOQQ 1501 6400 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: DUES/IFEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.006 3,311.68 o.c0
10E10%5 1501 6400 43 000000 Adams Softball Dues/lkees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
P0E105 1501 6400 44 000000 Adams Baseball Dues/Fees 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00
10105 1501 6400 45 000000 Adams Girls CC lues/Fees .00 0.00 0,00 ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1501 6400 46 000000 Adams Boys CC Dues/Fees .00 0.00 0,00 G.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10EL105 1501 6400 47 000000 Adams Volleyball Dues/Foes G6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00
10EL05 1501 6400 48 000000 Adams Boys BBALL Dues/Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00 g.00 0.0
10EL105 1501 6400 4% 000000 Adams Girls BBALL Dues/Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 ¢.00 0.00
10R105 1501 6400 50 000000 Adams Boys Track Dues/Fees 0.0¢ 0.400 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00
LOE105 1501 6400 51 000000 Adams Girls Track Dues/Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1501 6400 52 0000800 Adams Cheer Dues/¥Fees 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 a.00
10EQOG 1600 1120 00 0000462 JH SUM SCH SALARY: TEACHER 0.00 a,00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,00
I0EQOO 1600 1120 00 00QG03 HS SUM SCH SALARY: TEACH 0.00 0.00 0.00 a,00 0.00 0.00 .00
102000 1600 2110 00 000C0Z JH SUMMER SCHHOL TRS 9% Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.o0 0.00 0.00
10E0G0D 1600 2110 00 ¢0O0Q03 HS SUMMER SCHOOL TRS 9% G.00 G.00 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00
LOEQDO 1600 2170 Q0 000002 JH SUMMER SCHOOL TRS .58% Q.00 Q.00 0,00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10K¥000 160C 2170 00 0G0O003 HS SUMMER SCHOOL TRS .58% Q.00 Q.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1600 2250 0G 000002 JH SUMMER SCHOOL TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
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10000 1600 2250 00 000003 HS SUMMER SCHOOL TRS HEALTH

0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10941 2110 1120 00 000C00 MCKINNEY VENTO GRANT SALARY .00 4,200.00 4,200,000 -4,200.00 0.00 44,100,00 .00
10E941 2110 2100 00 GOQ000 MCKINNEY VENTO GRANT FED TR 0.00 04.00 0.00 a,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E341 2119 2110 00 0DQO0O MCKINNEY VENTO GRANT TRS 6.00 .00 0.00 a.00 0.00 9,192.27 0.00
10E941 2110 2170 00 000000 MCKINNEY VENTO GRANTI TRS .5 0.00 Q.00 0.06 a.00 0.00 334.99 0.00
10E241 2110 2220 00 000000 0.00 £70,08 670.08 -670,08 0.00 7,746,770 a.00
10E941 2110 2250 00 @DO0O00 MCKINNEY VENTO GRANT TRS TH 0.00 G.00 0.00 .00 0.00 905.76 0.00
10E105 2122 1120 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV SALARY 0.00 6,221,686 6,221.66 -6,221.66 6.00 74,307.44 G.00
10E107 2122 1120 00 00000 JEFFERSON FUPIL SERV SALARY 0.40¢ ¢.00 0.00 Q.00 ¢.00 a.00 0.00
10E108 2122 1120 00 Q00000 LINCOLN PUP SERV SALARY 0,00 5,788.34 5,788.34 -5,788.34 0.00 69,115.92 0.00
10E10% 2122 :120 00 Q00000 LONGFELLOW PUPLL SKRV SALAR 0.0¢ 9.00 0.00 0.00 G.,00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2122 1120 00 Q00000 WASHINGTON PUPLL SKRY SALAR a,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,00 G.00 Q.00
10E204 2122 1120 00 000000 JH PUPLL SERV SALARY 0.4a0 10,673.34 10,67%3.34 -10,673.34 0.00 127,028.40 .00
10E303 2122 1120 00 060000 HS PUPIL SERV SALARY 0.00 29,254.42 29,254 .42 -29,254.42 0.00 349,113.30 .00
10ES0Z 2122 1120 30 000000 TITLE I SALARY 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10ES02 2122 1120 30 105000 ADAMS TTITLE T SALARY 6.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.40 1,221.08 .00
10EG02 2122 1128 30 197000 JEPFERSON TITLE T SALARY .00 ¢.00 0.06 .00 g.ao0 1,221.08 0,00
10E902 2122 1120 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I SALARY .00 o.o0 0,00 .00 Q.00 1,221.08 0.00
10E902 2122 1120 30 102000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I SALARY 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 ©.00 19,307.72 0.00
LO0E9D0Z 2122 1120 30 110000 WASHINGITCON TITLE I SALARY 0.00 0,a0 0.00 .00 .00 1,221.,08 0.00
L0ES30 2122 1120 00 107000 TITLE 1 PUPIL SALARY 0.00 4,716,686 4,716.66 -4,716.66 0.00 56,616,60 0.00
10E930 2122 1120 00 108000 TITLE 1 PUPIL SALARY 0.00 4,648, 34 4,648,349 -4,648.34 0.00 46, 483,40 0.00
10E930 2122 1120 00 110000 TITLE I PUPIL SALARY 0.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 -2,100.00 0.00 11,550,090 0.00
108930 2122 1120 30 000000 TITLE 1:PUPIL SERV. 3AL 0.00 0.00 ¢.Q0 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00
T0KL05 2122 1130 00 000Q00 ADAMS PUPIL SERV  TNCREMENT G.00 410,84 il1G.84 -410.84 0.00 4,903.80 0.00
10E204 2122 1130 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV IHCREMENT 0,00 358.34 398.34 -398.34 0.00 4,753.80 0.00
10E303 2122 1130 00 QOO0000 HS PUPIL SERV INCREMENT 4,00 2,307.90 2,307.90 -2,307.50 G.00 27,591,586 0.00
10F107 2122 1200 00 000000 JEFFERSCN SUB FOR 2122 G.00 0.006 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.4a0
SQE108 2122 1200 00 000000 LINCOLN SUB FCR 2122 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 270.00 0.00
10E110 2122 1200 00 000000 WASHINGTON SUB FOR 2122 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2122 1200 00 000000 MJHS SUB FOR 2122 0.400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00
10E902 2122 1200 30 105000 0.60 g.00 ¢.00 0.o00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E902 2122 1200 30 107000 JE TITLE 1 PUPLL SERV .00 .00 G.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0 .00
LOE902 2122 1200 30 108000 .00 .00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 1200 30 109000 1O 71TLE I PUPIL SERV 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 g.00 0.00
10£902 2122 1200 30 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
1085830 2122 1200 00 108000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E93C 2122 1200 00 110600 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.C0
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10 EQUCATIONAL FUND

108105 2122 2100 00 000000 ADAMS TRS-R 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 6,00
10ELG? 2122 2100 00 000000 JEFFERSON TRS-R .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E108 2122 2100 00 000000 LINCOLN TRS-R G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00
10E109 2122 2100 00 Q00000 LONGFELLOW TRS-R G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
10E11G 2122 2100 00 000000 WASHINGTON TRS-R .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
10204 2122 2100 00 000000 JH TRS-R 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00
10E303 2122 2100 00 000000 HS TRS-R .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2100 30 000000 TITLE I FEDERAL TRS G.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.a0 0.00 0.00
LOES02 2122 2100 30 105000 AD TITLE I PUFIL SERV FED T .00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 a.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2100 30 107000 JE TITLE I PUPIL SERV FED 1 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 g.00 g.00
L0E®02 2122 2100 30 108000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
LOE202 2122 2100 30 108000 LO TITLE I PUPilL SERV FED T .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
LOE®02 2122 2100 30 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10RE93G 2122 2100 00 107000 JE TITLE | PUPIL, SERV FED ¥ .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,613,98 .00
10R930¢ 2122 2100 00 108000 LO TITIE T PUPIL SERV FED T .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,430.07 0.00
YOR930 2122 2100 00 110000 WA TITILE I PUPIL SERV FED .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,815.60 0.00
YO0E930 2122 2100 30 000000 TITLE I:PUPIL SER TRS 10 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0,00
10E105 2122 2110 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV TRS .00 .00 0.00 0.a0 .00 7,871.52 0.00
10E107 2122 2110 00 000000 JEFFERSON PUPIL SKRV TRS .00 .00 0.00 0.00 G.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E108 2122 2110 00 000000 LINCOLN PUFIL SERV TRS .00 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00 6,869,74 0.00
I0E108 2122 2110 00 000000 LONGFELLOW BPUPIL SERVY TRS .00 0.00 .60 0.00 .00 .00 0.00
10K110 2122 2110 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00
108204 2122 2110 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV 'TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,140,090 0.00
10E303 2122 2110 00 000030 HS PUPIL SKRY TRS 8% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,432,92 0.00
L1OES0Z2 2122 2110 30 10500(0 AD TITLE ! PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES02 2122 2110 30 1070008 JE TITLE 1 PUPIL SERV TRS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E502 2122 2110 30 108000 0,00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q0.40
108902 2122 2110 30 109009 LO TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0,00 a.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.60 a.00 .00
LOR®0Z 2122 2110 30 110000 0,00 Q.00 a.a0 0.00 0.40 a.00 0.00
T0F930 2122 2110 00 107000 JE TITILE 1 PUPIL SERV TRS 0.0Q0 .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 6,532.42 0.00
10E930 2122 2110 00 109000 LO #1TLE LI PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 .00 Q.00 Q.00 .00 5,51l6.66 0.00
10E930 2122 2110 00 110000 WA TITLE | PUPIL SERV TRS G.00 Q.00 4,00 Q.00 G.00 1,55%7.73 0.00
10E930 2122 2110 30 000000 TL¥LE i:PUPIL TRS 9.8501 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.o0 0,00 .00 0.00
LOE105 2122 2170 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV TRS .58 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 507.83 0.00
10£107 2122 2170 00 000000 JEFFERSON PUF SERV TRS .58 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
10E108 2122 2170 00 COOQC0 LINCOLN PUPIL SERYV TRS b.oe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 444.61 G.00
i0EL09 2122 2170 00 0000R0O  LONGFELLOW PUPIL: SHERV TRS 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ELIG 2122 2170 00 00O0DD  WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
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10 EDUCATICHNAL FUND

10E204 2122 21730 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV RS ,58%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 447,68 0.00
10E303 2122 2170 00 000000 HS PUPTL SERV TRE .58 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 2,414,730 0.00
10E9Q2 2122 2170 30 105000 AD TITLE T PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.o00 0.00 0.00 G.00
16E%02 2122 2170 30 107000 JF TTTLE T PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LGE902 2122 2170 30 108000 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOES02 2122 2170 30 10%000 LO TITLE 1 PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 G.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES02 2122 2170 30 110CG00 0.00 Q.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.G0
10E930 2122 2170 00 107000 JE TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 421 .48 0.00
10E930 2122 2170 00 109600 LO TITLE 1 PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 Q.00 0.00 G.00 .00 355.20 .00
10E930 2122 2170 00 110000 WA TITLE T PUPTL SERV TRS 0,00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.50 0.00
10E930 2122 21%0 30 000000 TITLE [:PUPLL 3ER TRS.S8 Q0,00 7.00 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00 0.00
IDELQS5 2122 2220 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SKERV HEALTH INS a,60 1,338.48 1,338.48 -1,338.48 .00 15,940.06 0.00
10EL1Q7? 2122 2220 Q0 000000 JEFFERSON PUP SERV HEALTH 1 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.a0 G.00 .00 0.00
LOEL1Q8 2122 2220 00 000000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV HEALTH 1 .00 1,898.06 1,898.06 -1,898.06 0.00 22,604.18 4.00
L0EL1Q9 2122 2220 00 0CGO000 LONGFRLLOW PUPTL SERV HEALT a,00 0.00 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 $.00
10E11G 2122 2220 00 0CG0000 WASHTINGTON PUPTL SERV HEALT .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2122 2220 00 (¢0O00Q0 JH PUPTL SERV HFALTH INS .00 3,796.12 3,7796,12 -3,796.12 0.60 45,208.32 0.00
LOE303 2122 2220 00 000000 &S PUPIL SERV HEALTH INSURA .00 1,1%6.62 7,196.62 -1,1%6.62 0.00 85,705.14 0.00
10ED302 2122 2220 30 105000 AD TITLE 1 HEALTH 1N3 0.0¢ 0,08 0.00 0.00 0.00 223,72 0.00
10E302 2122 2220 30 107600 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 Q.00 223.72 .00
10K902 2122 2220 30 108000 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 G.00 223.72 .00
10K902 2122 2220 30 102000 LO TITLE | HEALTH (NS 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 1,605.00 .00
101902 2122 2220 30 110000 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 223.72 .00
10E93C 2122 2220 00 107000 JE TITLE [ HEAL'TH INS 0.00 723.54 123,54 -723.54 0.00 T,235.40 0.00
10E930 2122 2220 30 000000 TI1YLE I:PUPIL SERV. INS .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E105 2122 2250 00 Q00000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV T'RS INS .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,373.26 0.00
VORELQY 2122 22%0 00 (00000 JEFFERSCHN PUPIL SERV TRS IN .00 a.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10RLG8 2122 2250 00 QOGOH0 LINCOLN PUPTIL SERV TRS TNS 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 a,00 0.00 1,200.14 0.00
10E109 2122 2250 00 400Q0C LONGFELLOW PUPTL SERV TRS T 0.00 Q.00 .00 .00 G.00 0.00 0.G0
LOE110Q 2122 225G 00 000000 WASHTINGTON PUPTI SRRV TRS T 0.00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 0.08 a.00
10E204 2122 2250 00 0GO00Q JH PUPLL SERV TRS INS 0.G0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,292.24 4.00
10E303 2122 2250 00 000000 115 PUPIL SERV TRS HEALTH Ii .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,530.09 0.00
101802 2122 2250 30 105000 AD TITLE I YRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.4q0 0.00 9.00
108802 2122 2250 30 107000 JE TITLE 1 TRS HEALTH ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80 G.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2250 30 108000 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00
10KE802 2122 2250 30 108000 LO TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.0 .00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10K%02 2122 2250 30 110000 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.0G 0.00
T0E930 2122 2250 0D 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,139,683 .00



3frbudlZ.p 76-4 MARION CUSD #2, IL 08/07/23 Page:26

05.23.06.00,03 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 7/2023%) 10:13 AM
Account Number Account Level bDescription 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-214 Encumpered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Number Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY activity FYTD %
10 FDUCATIONAL FUND

LOEY3G 2122 2250 00 109000 Lo TITLE 1 TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0,00 0.00 962.39 0.00
10E930 2122 2250 00 110000 WA TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 271,48 0.00
10E93C 2122 2250 30 000000 TITLE I:PUR SERY .5% IN 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10EL105 2122 3320 00 000000 ADAMS PUPII, SERY TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 6,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L0ELGY 2122 3320 00 000000 JEFFERSCN PUPIL SERV TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOEL08 2122 3320 00 000000 LINCOLN PURIL SERV TRAVFL 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 ©0.00 0.00
LOE1QS 2122 2320 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PUPIL SERV TRAVE 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOEILQ 2122 3320 00 000000 WASHINGION PUPIL SERV TRAVE 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOE204 2122 3320 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV TRAVEL 0.00 Q.00 9.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2122 3320 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EL0S 2122 4100 0O 000000 ADARMS PUPIL SERV SUFPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EY07 2122 4100 00 000000 JEFFERSON PUF SERV SUPPLIES .00 ¢.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E108 2122 4100 00 000000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV SUPPLIES .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2122 4100 00 000060 LONGFELLCOW PUPIL SERV SUPPL a.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2122 4100 00 C¢00G00 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV SUPPL G.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2122 4100 00 000CGO0  JH PUPIL SERV SUPFLIRS G.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2122 4100 00 Q00000 NS PUPIL SERV SUPPLIES 4,00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 04.00
10E940 2130 4100 20 000000 ESSER SUPPLIES §.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LO0EQOO 2134 1150 00 000000 HEALTH SERV: SALARY Q.00 4,502.2¢6 4,502.26 -4,502.26 0.00 55,022.60 0.00
LOE105 2134 1150 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV SALARY 0.00 2,278.68 2,278.68 -2,278.68 0.00 27,474,98 0.00
1OELQ7 2134 1150 0QG 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERV SALAR 0.00 2,144.70 2,144,700 -2,144.70 0.00 25,820,353 0.00
10E108 2134 1150 00 000000 LINCOLM HEALTH SERV SALARY 0.00 2,328.4?7 2,328.42 -2,328.42 0.00 Z8,073.08 0.00
10E109 2134 1150 0 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV SALA 0.00 2,012.84 2,012.84 -2,012.84 0.q0 24,248.5%3 0.00
10E110 2134 1150 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV SALA 0.00 2,825.76 2,825,776 =2,825.76 0.00 34,344.28 0.00
10E204 21345 1150 00 000000 JH HEALTH SALARY 0.00 1,454.36 1,454,368 -1,454.36 0.00 17,564,860 .00
10E303 2134 1150 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV SALARY 0.00 2,012.84 2,017.84 -2,012.84 .00 24,12%.55 0.60
10E960 2134 1150 30 0000QG0 FSSER TT HRALTH SERV SALARY ¢.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 2,975.00 .00
LOR965 2134 Y150 30 000000 ESSER ITI HEALTH SERVICE SA .00 3,6454,84 3,654.84 -3,65%4.84 .00 42,%826.21 .00
LORQCO 2134 1200 00 000000 HEALTH SERV SUB .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2134 1200 00 000000 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00
10E105 2134 1250 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV SUB SALAR 0.00 0,00 G.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E107 2134 1250 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERv SUB $ 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0,00 95.00 0.00
10E108 2134 1250 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV 3UB 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.4Q0 0.00 0.08
10E109 2134 1250 00 000000 LONGFELLCW HEALTH SERV SUB 0.00 .00 0.00 a.00 0.G0 0.00 0,00
10EL10 2134 1250 00 000Q00 WASHINGTCON HEALTH SERV SUR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 380.00 .00
TOE204 2134 12%0 00 QCO0O0O  JH HEALTH SERV SUB 0.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 G.00 470.00 Q.00
10K303 2134 1250 00 QCOO0DU  HS HEALT SERYV SUB SALARY G.00 0.00 4.00 Q.00 2,00 0.06 0.00
10E0Q0 2134 2110 00 0Q0000 HEALTH SERV: TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
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1OEQ0C 2134 21206 0C Q00000 HEALTH: IMRE .00 212.14 212.14 -212.14 G¢.00 2,5%2.60 0.00
LOELD5 2134 2120 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV IMRF .00 107,38 107.38 -107.38 .00 1,294,469 0.00
10E107 2134 2120 00 000000 JEFFERSON HERLTH SERV IMRF .00 101,06 101.06 -101,06 G.00 1,216.68 0.00
10E108 2134 2120 00 Q00000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV IMRF .00 109.72 109.72 -10%.7%2 .00 1,322.86 0.00
10E109 2134 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERY IMRF Q.00 4,84 94.84 -94.84 ¢.00 1,142.%4 g.00
10E110 2134 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALYTH SERY IMRF .00 133,14 133.14 -133.14 G.00 1,618.22 0.00
10E204 2134 2120 00 000000 JH HEALTH IMRL 0.00 68.52 £8.52 -68.52 0.00 827.56 0.00
10303 2134 2120 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV IMRIF 0.00 94,84 24.84 -94.84 0.00 1,136,933 g.00
101960 2134 2120 30 Q00000 0.490 .00 .00 0.00 G.00 140,18 g.00
10E965 2134 2120 30 Q00000 g.00 172.20 172,20 =172.20 ¢.00 2,008.41 0.00
10EQDO 2134 2170 00 Q00000 HEALTII SERV: TRS .58% 0.00 g.00 8.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2134 2170 00 000000 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.32 0.00
TOEQDO 2134 222G 0C 000000 HEALTH SERV: INSUR 0.00 1,338.48 1,338.48 -1,338.48 .00 15,940.0¢ 0.00
10E105 2134 222C 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV HFALTH IN 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 4.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E107 2134 2220 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SRRV HEALT 0.00 6.00 0.00 g.o0 .00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2134 2220 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTIl SRRV HEALTH 0.00 723.54 123,54 -7123.5%4 0.00 g8,616.70 .00
1O0E109 2134 2220 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTIl SERV HEAL a.00 0.00 0.00 4,00 G.00 Q.00 0.00
10E110 2134 2220 060 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV HEAL .00 723.54 723.54 -723.54 0.00 7,958,094 .00
10E204 2134 2220 50 (000000 JH HEALTH SERV HEALTH 1HS 6.00 723.54 723.54 -723.54 0.00 7,235.40 .00
10E303 2134 2220 00 000000 HS HEALTI SERV HEALTH IMSUR 0,00 723.54 723.54 =123.54 0.00 6,150,089 0.00
1OE965 2134 2220 30 0Q00C0 .00 754.78 754.78 -134.78 0.00 B,302.58 0.00
LOEDOD 2134 2250 00 0QO0OGO  HEALTH SERV: TRS .5% .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10K2004 2334 2250 00 0ODOOCO .00 0.00C 0.00 .00 0.00 0.36 0.00
1DEDQD 2134 3190 00 000000 HEALTH SERVICE: PURCHASED S 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 1,257.00 0.00
10ELGS 2134 315%0 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV PURCH SER 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.900 0.00 0.0
TQELIQY 2134 3180 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALT SERV PURCHA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E108 2134 3190 Q0 000000 IYNCOLN HEALTH SERV PURCH § 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2134 3190 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV PURC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E110 2134 3190 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV PURC 0.08 a.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 .00 0.00
10E204 2134 3130 00 000000 CSH HEALTH SERV PURCHASED SE 0.0¢ a.00 0.00 .00 0,00 .00 0.00
10E302 2134 3190 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV PURCHASED SE a.ao ¢.00 G¢.00 Q.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2134 3320 00 Q000800 HEALTH SERV: TRAVEL a.00 ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
10EL105 2134 3320 00 C0O0000 ADAMS HEALYH SERV TRAVEL G.00 Q.00 .30 ¢.00 0.00 54.40 0,040
IQE107 2134 3320 00 £0D00Y  JEFFERSON HEALTI SERV TRAVE G.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DOK108 2134 3320 00 Q00000 LIMCOLN HEALTH SERV TRAVEL G.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 a.00 .00 0.00
108109 2134 3320 00 000000 LOWGFELLOW HEALTH SERV TRAV .00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 a.00 .00 0.00
10E11C 2134 332C¢ QC 0C0000 WASHIRGTON HEALYH SERYV TRAV 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 60,00 0.00
10E204 2134 332G 00 0CG0Q00 JH HEALTH SERY TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00 0.00
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10E303 2134 3320 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV TRAVEL 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2134 4100 00 Q00000 HEALTH SERV: SUPPLTES 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00 2,897.87 0,00
10E105 2134 4100 00 Q00000 ADAMS {IEALTH SFERV SUPPLIES 0.00 -305.78 -305.78 -301.60 0.00 2,061.64 0,00
10E107 2134 4100 00 Q00C00 JEFFFRSON HEALTH SERV sSUPPL 0.00 Q.00 0.00 -444 .39 444,39 1,076.58 0.00
10E108 2134 4100 00 000000 LINCGLN HEALTI SERV SUPPLIE 0.00 501.58 501.58 -584.16 82,58 956.47 0.00
10E109 2134 4100 00 000000 LONGFGLLOW LEALTH SERV SUEP 0.00 0,00 0.00 a.00 0.00 337.44 0.00
10E11G 2134 4100 00 000000 WASHINGTON {iEALTH SERV SUEP 0.00 .00 ¢.o0¢ 0.00 0.00 852.52 a, 60
10E204 2134 4100 00 Q00000 JH HEALTH SERV SUFPPLIES 0,00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 817,97 Q.00
10E303 2134 4100 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES Q.00 0.00 0.00 -746.30 746.30 1,195,12 0.00
10E941 2134 4100 00 000000 MCV GRANT SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 1850 4.00
10E960 2134 4100 20 000000 FESSER 11 HEALTH SERV SUPPLL 0.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1O0F000 2134 5400 Q0 000000 HEALTH SERV: EQUIP 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 G.00 Q.00 0.00
T0E102 2134 5400 00 00QGU0  ADAMS HEALTH SERYV EQUIBMENT 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00
10E107 2134 5400 00 Q00000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERV EQUIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
10FE108 2134 5400 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV EQUIPME 0.00 ¢.o0 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
LOE109 2134 5408 00 D000C0 LONGFELLOW HEARLTH SERV EQUT 0.00 ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00 G.00 .00
10E11G 2134 5400 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV EQUI 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E204 2134 5400 00 000000 JH HEALTH SERV CAPITAL OUTL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g0.00 0.00 0.00
10K303 2134 5400 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV CAFITAL OUTL 0.60 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQQOD 2190 1190 00 GD0QOD NOON WORKERS/ CROSSING GUAR .00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ ©.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E105 2190 1190 00 QDROGO  ADAMS SUPPORYT STAFF SALARY .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,017.13 0,00
10E107 2120 11%0 00 QO0QG00 JEFEFERSON SUPPORT STAFF SAL .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3B, B866.86 0,00
10E108 2190 1180 00 000000 LINCOLN SUBPORT STAFF SALAR 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 61,161,635 .40
10E109 2190 1150 00 Q000000 LONGFRELLOW SUPPORT STAYFE SA 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,643,52 0.00
10E110 2150 1130 00 000000 WASHINGTON SUPFORT STAFY SA 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 §5,971.37 J.00
108204 2150 1150 0C 000000 JH SUPPORT STAFF 0.00 04.00 0.00 0.00 .00 24,543.54 0.00
10E303 2190 1190 0CG 000000 HS SUPPORT STAFF SALARY .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 103,787.42 0.00
10E105 2190 212G 00 000000 ADAMS SUPPORT STAFF IMRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 193.52 0.00
10EL07 2190 2120 00 000000 JREFFERSON SOPPORT STAFE IMR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 286.90 0.go
10E108 2190 2120 00 000000 LIWCOLN SUPPORT STAFF IMRF g.c¢o .00 G6.00 a.00 0.00 413.54 G.00
10E109 2150 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUPPORT STAFLE [M 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 264.93 .00
10110 2190 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPORT STAYLE 1M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,557.51 0.00
10E204 2190 2120 00 C0OQC0O  JH SUPPORY STAFE IMREF .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 633.80 0.00
10E303 21%0 2120 00 Q00000 HS SUPPORT STAFE IMRE 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,870.82 0,00
10r1G5 2150 2220 00 000000 ADAMS SUPPORT STAFE HEALTH 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.090 0,00 0.00
10R107 215C 2220 0C 000000 JEFFERSON SUPPORT STAFE HEA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.G0
10E108 2190 2220 00 000000 LINCOLN SUPPORT STAFF HEALT 0.00 Q.90 0.00 Q.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2190 2220 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUPPORT STAFF HE 0.00 a.o00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 4.00
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10E11Q 2190 2220 00 000000 WASHIRGTON SUPPCORT STAFE HE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,235.40 0.00
10E204 2190 2220 00 000000 JH SUPPCRT STAFF HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 G.00
10E303 2190 2220 00 000000 115 Support Staff Health 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E303 2190 4100 00 000000 HS DIPLOMA/PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00 0.00 14,061.52 0.00
10E000 2210 1110 00 000000 IMP INST: SALARY,DIR CUR 0.00 10,250.00 104, 250.00 -10,250.00 0.00 95,852.80 .00
10E902 2210 1110 30 000000 Title I: Imp Inst Dir ¢.00 0.00 b.00 .00 g.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 1110 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I IMP INST DIR .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 3,145,186 .00
10K902 2210 1130 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I IMP INST .00 Q.00 0.0Q0 .00 0.00 3,745.1¢6 0.00
10K902 22310 1110 30 108000 LIMCOLN TITLE I IMP INST DI 0.00 a,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,745,186 0.00
10E802 2210 1110 30 109000 LONG TITLE 1 IMP INST DIR 0,00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,745.16 0.00
10E5302 2210 1110 30 110000 WASHINGIO TITLE I IMP INST 0,00 G.00 0.00 0.400 0.00 3,745.20 0.00
10E930 2210 1110 00 1050800 AD TITLE I IMP INST a,00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108930 2210 1110 Q0 107000 JE TITLE 1 IMP INST 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1114 00 108000 LI 'TITLE T IMP INST 4,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1110 0CG 109000 ©nLO TITLE I IMP INST .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 G.00 0.00
10ES30 2210 1110 00 110000 WA TITLE I IMP INST 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.400
10E930 2210 1110 30 000000 TITLE I IMP INST DIR g.do 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10g902 2210 1120 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE 1 IMP INST SALA g.¢0 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
T0E902 2210 1120 30 107000 JEFFER TITLE I IMP INST SAL 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0,00 9.00
10E%02 2210 112¢ 30 108000 LINCOL TITLE I IMP INST SAL .00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E902 2210 1120 3¢ 102000 LONGFE TITLE I IMP INST SAL .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E90Z 2210 1120 30 110000 WASHIN TITLE I 1MP INST SAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 Q.00
101930 2210 1120 30 000000 TITLE I: IMPR INS CO SAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .90
108303 221¢ 1130 00 000081 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT SALARY 0.00 410.74 410.74 -410. 14 a.00 3,324,146 0.00
10E303 221¢ 1130 00 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE GRANT 0.00 0.00 .00 a4.00 G.00 Q.00 9.00
10E936 2210 113C 00 Q00004 Title SIP MJHS Stipend G.00 g.00¢ 0.00 G.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E236 2210 1130 00 Q00005 Title STP Adams Stipend 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
101960 2210 1130 30 000000 ESSER 1T Salaries 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,682.50 .00
10E965 2210 1130 30 000000 ESSER III CERT SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2210 1150 00 000GGO IMP INST: SALARY, SECRETA .00 3,496.82 3,496.82 -3,4%6.82 G.00 40,353,148 8.00
10E00G 2210 1300 00 000000 Imp.Inst.-Stipends 0.00 0.00 ©D.0D 0.00 .00 74.04 0.00
10902 2210 1300 30 000000 <TITLE I STIPENDS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
i0E902 2210 1300 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE 1 STIPEKDS 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2216 1300 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE 1 STIPENDS 0.00 G.00 0.00 Q.00 0.G0 0.00 04,00
10E302 2210 1300 30 108BGOQ LINCOLN TITLE 1 STIPRENDS 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 G.00 0,00 0.00
10E202 2210 1300 3Q 109000 [LOMGFELLOW TITLE 1 STIPENDS ¢.00 0.06 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10K902 2210 2200 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I STTPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00 0.00
10E930 2210€ 1300 30 000000 TITIF I: STIPENDS 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 3,720.00 0.00
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10E930 2210 1300 30 105000 Title I Salary-Summer Schoo

0.40 129,80 129.80 -129.80 0.00 6,559.00 0.00
10R930 2210 1300 30 107000 Title I Salary-Summer Schnoo Q.00 454,30 454.30 -454.30 0.00 9,804.40 0.00
10ES30 2210 1300 30 108000 Title I Salary-Summer Schoo G.G0 4,088.70 4,088.70 -4,088.70 0.00 46,148.40 0.00
10ES30 2210 1300 30 108000 Title T Salary-Summer Schoo 0.00 1,233.10 1,233.10 -1,233.10 .00 17,592,440 0.00
10ES30 2210 1300 30 110000 Title I Salary-Summer Schoo G.00 584.10 584.10 -584.10 .00 11,102.40 a.00
10E%35 2210 1300 00 000004 JH TITLE 1 1003A STIPENDS 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E%35 2210 1300 00 000005 AD TITLE I 10GD3A STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES35 2210 1300 00 000007 JE TITLE I 1003A STIPENDS 0.a0¢ Q.00 g.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
10K940 221G 1300 30 000000 ESSER GRANT SALARY 0.490 g.00 0.00 0.900 0.00 0.00 0.00
10K960 2210 1300 30 000000 ESSER II IMPR INSTR SALARIE 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E965 2210 1300 30 000000 ESSER 111 CERTIFIED SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 .00 0.00
10EDOO 2210 2100 00 000000 IMPROVEMENT INSTRUCTION FED .00 1,185.50 1,185.50 -1,185.50 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E902 2210 2100 30 COO000 TITLE I FED TRS .00 0.a0 0.00 .00 G.00 Q.00 0.00
10E4902 2210 210¢ 30 105000 AD TITLE 1 EED TRS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 281,27 0.00
T0ESC2 2214 2100 30 107000 JR TITLE T FRED TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,48 0.00
10E902 2210 2100 30 108000 LT TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,48 0,Q0
10E902 2210 2100 30 105000 LO TITLE T FED TRS 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 105.48 .60
10E902 2210 2100 30 110000 WA TITLE 1 FED TRS a.00 .00 0.00 ¢.00 Q.00 105.45 4.00
10E%30 2210 2100 00 105000 AD TITLE I FED TR3 G.00 a.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E530 2210 2100 00 107000 JE IITLE I FiD TRKS 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10ES30 2210 2100 00 108000 LI TITLE 1 FED TRS 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 2100 00 109000 1O TITLE 1 FED TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00
10E930 2210 2100 00 110000 WA PLYLE | FED TRS 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E930 2210 2100 306 000000 TiTik 1: IMP INST RET 10 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES30 2210 2100 30 105000 Title I Fed TRS-Summer Scho .00 ¢.oc 0.00 .00 G6.00 307,719 0.00
10E93G 2210 2100 30 107000 Title I Fed TRS-Summer Scho 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,3%6.05 0.00
10E930 2210 2100 30 108000 Title I Fed TRS-Summer Scho 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 &, 383,56 0.00
10ES30 2210 2100 30 10%000 Title I FED TRS-Summer Scho 0.00 0.00 a.00 .00 .00 2,433,440 0.G0
10E%30 2210 2100 30 10000 Title I Fed TRS-Summer Scho 0.00 a.00 G.00 a.00 4.00 L, 535,707 0.00
1Q0ES35 2210 2100 00 £00004 TITLE IT FED TRS G.00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 0,00 0.00
108935 2216 2100 00 Q0DOOS TLTLE SIP FED TRS .00 ¢.00 0.00 4.00 0.60 Q.00 0.00
10E940 221¢ 2100 30 000000 ESSER GRANT LD TRS 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
10E960 2210 2100 30 000000 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 Q.00 1,117.08 .00
10ES65 2210 2100 30 000000 ESSER III FED TRS 0.400 .00 0.00 g.00 .00 0.00 0.00
108000 2210 2110 00 000000 IMP INST: TRS 9% ¢.00 1,013.74 1,013.74 -1,013.74 0.00 10,844,190 0.00
108303 22:0 2110 00 000001 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TR3 9% .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 411.86 0.00
10E%902 2210 2110 30 000000 7TITLE [ 9% TRS 06.06C 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES02 2210 2110 30 105000 AD TITLE | TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 241.30 0.00
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10E802 2210 2110 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS 9%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.48 46.00
10E402 2210 2110 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 Q.00 0.00 .00 0.00 90.48 0.00
10R%02 2210 2110 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS 9% 0.400 0.00 0.00 4,00 0.00 90,48 0.00
1ORS02 2210 2110 30 110000 wWa TTTLE T TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.54 0.00
10E930 2210 2110 00 105000 AD TITLE I TRS 9% 0.%0 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 2110 00 107000 JE TITLE I TRS 9% 0.90 0.00 0.00 a,0n0 0.00 .00 .00
10E930 2210 2110 00 108000 LI TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,00 ¢.00 0.G0 0.00
10E930 2210 2110 0CG 1090CG0 LO TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 Q.00 .00
10E930 2210 2110 €0 110000 WA TITLE I TRS 9% .00 ¢.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10F930 2210 2110 30 000000 TITLE I: TRS 9.8901 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10F930 2210 2110 30 105000 Title I TRS-Summer Schoal .00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 18015 0,00
10F930 2210 2110 30 107000 Title I TRS-Summer School .00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 1,163.73 0.00
108930 2210 2110 30 108000 Title 1 TRS-Summer School 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.0C 0.00 5,4771.02 0.00
10m930 2210 2110 30 109000 Title 1 TRS-Summer School .00 0.00 9,00 0.00 0.00 2,087.98 0.00
10m930 2210 2110 30 110000 Title T TRS-Summer School 0.00 0,00 G.00 0.00 0.00 1,317.61 0.00
10F935 2210 2110 00 000004 TITLE TI TRS 3% 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E935 2210 2116 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00
101940 221¢ 2110 30 000000 ESSER TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10ES60 2210 2110 30 000000 .00 a.00 0.00 .00 0.00 994.65 0.00
LOES965 2210 2110 30 G0OQ00Q ESSER III TRS .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108000 2210 2120 00 QO0QO00 IMP INST: IMRF .00 164.78 164,78 -164.78 0.00 1,901.55 0.00
10ES02 2210 2120 30 000000 THITLE I IMRE 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 23120 30 000000 TLWLE 1: IMRYF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2210 2120 30 000000 ESSER IMRF 4.5% 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00
10E960 2210 2120 30 000000 0.60 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.13 .00
10F0O00 2210 2170 00 600000 IMP INST: TRS .58% a.00 65,40 65.40 —6%.40 0.00 578.28 0,00
t0R303 2210 2170 00 000001 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 26.56 0,00
10E902 2210 Z170 30 000000 TITLE I .58% TRS .00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
10E902 2210 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 13.85 0.00
10ES02 2210 2170 30 107050 JF TITLE T TRS ,58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,08 0.Q00
105802 2210 2170 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRY .58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,09 0.G0
10ES02 2210 2170 30 102000 LO TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 a.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 4.09 0.00
10902 2210 2170 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 4.07 0.00
10E930 2210 2170 QC 103000 AD PMITLE 1 TRS .58% .00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES930 2210 2170 00 107000 JK TITLE 1 TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 Q.00 0.00
10930 2210 2170 00 108000 LI TLITLE | TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00
10K93¢ 2210 2170 00 109000 L0 TITLE I TRS .5B% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.40
10E930 2210 2170 00 110000 WA TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 .08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
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10E930 2210 2170 30 000090 TITLE I: TRS .58% .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,00 ¢.00 0.00
10E930 2210 2170 30 105000 Title I .58% TRS-Summer Sch .00 .00 0.00 g.00 g.o0 50.18 .00
10E930 2210 2170 30 107000 Title I ,58% TRE~Summer Sch .00 0.00 a.00 0.00 .00 75.11 .00
105930 2210 2170 30 108000 Title I ,58% TR5~Summer Sch .00 0.00 a.co .00 0.00 353.29 .00
10E930 221G 2170 30 10%060 Title 1 ,58% TR3-~Summer Sch G.00 0.00 a.00 ¢.00 0.00 134.65 .00
10E930 2210 2170 30 110000 Title I ,58% TR5-Summer Sch .00 0.00 a.00 .00 0.00 684.97 g.00
10E935 2210 217¢ 00 060084 TITLE I1 TRS .58% .00 0.00 a.00 G.00 .00 Q.00 0.00
10E935 2214 2170 00 000005 TITLE S1P TRS .58% .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00 .08
10E940 221G 2170 30 000000 FSSER TITLE TRS .58% .00 0.00 a.00 .00 2.00 0.00 0,08
10E960 221¢ 2170 30 060000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.08 .00 67.00 0.00
10E965 2210 2170 30 000000 ESSER ITI TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E0DO 2210 2220 00 000000 IMP INST: HEALTH IMSUR 0.00 1,447.08 1,447.08 -1,447,08 0.00 31,220.86 0.00
10E902 2210 2220 30 000000 TITLE I HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2230 2220 30 105000 AD TITLE I HEALTH IN3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 724 .92 0,00
10R902 2210 2220 30 107000 JE TITLE I HERLTH INS 0.00 0.00 .00 0.400 0.00 124,72 0.490
10FR302 2210 2220 30 108000 LI TITLE I HEALTH INS 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 12472 0.60
10E302 2210 2220 30 109000 LO TITLE I HEBRLTH INS 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 124,72 0.00
10E902 2210 2220 30 110000 WA TI''LE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 724 .68 0.00
10930 2210 2220 00 105000 AD TITLE 1 HEALTII INS 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E93C 2210 2220 00 107000 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E93C 2210 2220 00 108000 LI TITLE 1 HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 2220 00 10%000 LO TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00 .00 0.00
10K930 2210 2220 00 1100600 WA TITLE 1 HEALTH INS Q.00 g.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 2220 30 000000 TITLE I: HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1GES30 2210 2220 20 105000 ¢.00 37.96 37.89% -37.96 0.00 379.860 0.00
10E%30 2210 2220 30 127000 0,00 132.86 132.8¢ -132 .86 0.00 1,328.60 0.00
1Q0E530 2210 2220 30 108000 4.00 1,195,718 1,195.78 -1,195.78 0.00 11,857.80 0.00
10RE930 2210 2220 30 109000 0.00 360.64 360.64d -360.64 0.00 3,606.40 0.00
10E930 2210 2220 30 110000 0.00C 170,82 176.82 -170.82 0.00 1,708,220 0.400
105303 2210 2225 00 000001 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TR5 THIS 0.00 0.00 59.00 0.00 0.00 4,00 0.00
L0EDQC 2210 2250 00 0C0000 IMP LINST: INS .5% TRS 0.00 176.84 176,84 -176.84 0.00 1,89:.75 0.60
LOE3Q3 221G 2250 00 000001 HS 3 CIRCLE TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00 .00 71.79 g.6o0
10R902 2210 2250 30 000020 TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 G.00 .00
$0ES02 2210 2250 30 105000 AP TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 Q.00 0.00 .00 0.00 42.09 .00
10302 2210 2250 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.78 .00
101202 2210 2250 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS .00 0.0C 0.00 0,00 0.00 15.78 .00
10Ke02 2210 2250 30 109000 1O 10iLE | TRS HEALTH 1NS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.78 0.00
10E902 221¢ 225C 30 110000 WA T1YLE 1 TRS HEALTH INS 0,00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 15.81 0.00
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108930 2210 225C 00 105000 AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS G.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
10E930 2210 2250 00 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS G.00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 9.00
10E930 2210 2250 00 108000 LI TITLE T TRS HEALTH INS G.Q0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
10E930 2210 2250 00 10%00¢ LO TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS .00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 00 110000 WA TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS &.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 30 Q00C0D0O TITLE I: !BALT INS TRS 0.o0 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 a.00 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 30 105000 Title I TR5 INS.-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 135.63 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 30 107000 Titvle I TRS INS.-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0 203,03 g.00
10E930 2210 2250 30 108000 Title I TRS INS.-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 953,44 ¢.00
10ES30 2210 2250 30 109000 Title I TRS INS.-Summer Sch 0.0¢ 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 364,20 .00
10E830 2210 2250 30 110000 Witle 1 TRS INS.-Summer Sch 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 229.90 .00
10ES35 2210 2250 00 000004 'TITLE 11 RS KEALTH 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 0,00 G.00 .00
LORS35 2210 2250 00 000005 TITLE S51P TRS THIS a.,00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 6,00 0.00 0.00
108940 2210 2250 30 000000 ESSER TRS HEALTH INS 0,00 G.00 0.00 0.00 4,00 0.00 0.00
10R960 2210 225¢ 30 000000 g,00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0,400 176.58 0.00
10E965 2210 2250 30 000000 FSsSER 11T TRS THIS 49.00 .00 0.00 ¢.00 0.40 0.00 0.0¢
10EDQO 2270 3149 00 000001 TMP TNST: CONTRACTUAL 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.%0 11,897.00 0.00
10E902 2210 3140 30 000000 TITLE I CONTRACTUAL/STIPEND ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 g.00 Q.60
10E902 2210 3140 30 103000 ADRMS TIYLE I CONTRACTUAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00
10E902 2210 3140 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I CONTRACTU 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L0E902 2210 3140 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I CONTRACIUAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00
10K902 2210 3140 30 105000 Title 1 PURCHASE SERVICES 0.00 Q.00 0.00C Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10K902 2210 3140 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I CONTRACT 0.00 Q0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
10K930 2210 3140 30 Q00000 TITLE T: CONTRACTUAL/STIPEN .60 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,00 0.00
10ES30 2210 3140 30 105000 AL TITLE | PURCH SERV a.00 Q.00 0.C0 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.400
10ES30G 2210 3140 30 107000 JE TITLE 1 PURCH SERV G.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E93C 2210 3140 30 108000 LI TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
ipES30 2210 3140 30 109000 LO TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 .00
10E930 2210 3140 30 110000 WA TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 Q.00 ¢.00 0.00 6.00 7.00 g.00
10E%60 2210 314G 30 (000000 ESSER IT PURCHASED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,00 2.40 0.00
LOE965 2210 3140 00 0000B0 ESSER 111 PURCHASE SERVICES 0.00 9,610.00 9,6L0.00 -9,610.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
LOEQDO 2210 3190 00 0000DO  IMP INSYT: AMERICORPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 g.00 7,875.00 0.00
L0EQ0G 2210 3180 0C 000001 LImp.Insk.-Conf.Red.bees .00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10K000 2216 3150 00 000002 Imp.Inst.-Contr.Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 1,705.97 0.08
10K935 2210 3120 00 000004 JH TIYLE I 1003A PURCHASE 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00 4,410.00 0,40
10E935 2230 3190 00 GO00O5 AD TITLE 1 1003A PURHCASE 3 0.0¢ .00 Q9.00¢ Q.00 .00 6, 988.00 4.00
10E935 2210 3180 00 Q00G07  Jk TITLE I 1203K PURCHASE $ 0.00 a.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 9.00
10ES36 2710 3180 00 0GOO04 MJIHS TITLR | SIP PUR.SHERV. 0.00 G.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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10E936 2210 31%0 00 000005 Title SIP Adams Purchase Se

.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 6.00
10E940 2210 31%0 30 000000 ESSER PURCHASE SERVICE .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10000 2210 3320 00 Q00000 TMP TNST: TRAVEL .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1,515.27 0.00
10E303 2210 3320 00 000001 AG GRANT: TRAVEL/REGISTRATI 0.0C 0.00 0.00 Q.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
10ES802 2210 3320 30 000000 TITLE I TRAVEL g.0¢ 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E802 2210¢ 332¢ 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE 1 TRAVEL 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
10E$02 2210 3320 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I ‘TRAVEL 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10ES02 2210 3320 30 108000 LIMCOLN TITLE I TRAVEL 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 09.00
10E902 2210 3320 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
10E9C2 2210 3320 30 110000 WASHTNGTON TITLE 1 TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 3320 30 0Q00C0 TITLE I: IMP INS TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 .00 g.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E000 2210 4100 00 C0OO0C0  IMP INST: SUPPLIES 0,00 0.00 G.00 g.00 0.85 1,22¢1.1¢ 0.00
10902 2210 4100 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I SUPPLIES 0,60 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E902 2210 4100 30 107000 JKFFERSON $ITLE I SUFPLIES g.00 .00 0.00 ¢.o0 0.00 .00 0.00
10E902 2210 4100 30 108000 LTHWCOLN TITLE I SUPPLIES 4.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.0d .00 0.00 .00
10E902 2210 4100 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I SUFPLIES .00 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00 g.00 .00
10E902 2210 4100 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I SUEPLIES 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 g9.00 0.00
10E930 2210 4100 30 000000 TITLE I: IMPRV INST SUPL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
LOEQCD 2210 5400 00 000080 1mp of lnstruction Caplital 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2210 6400 00 000000 IMP INST: DUES/FEES 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,441,30 0.00
10E935 2211 2100 00 ¢0DOODS TITLE SIP RS 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.Q0 0,00 0.00
10E935 2211 2170 00 000005 TITLE SIP YRS .58% a,00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
10E935 2211 2250 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS THIS 4,490 9.00 .00 G.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E965 2220 1100 30 000000 ESSER I1I LEARNING LOSS SAL .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,673,175 0.00
10E96S 2220 2100 30 000008 .06 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 232,14 0.00
LOES®ES 2220 2110 30 0G0000 U.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1%9.16 0.00
10E965 2220 2170 30 G6O0O0GO 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 12.85 0.00
10E965 2220 2250 30 0OOOODO 0.00 0.0cC .00 0.00 0.00 34.74 0.00
10E965 2220 3140 30 000000 Fsser 11 Purchase Services 0.900 0.00 .00 .00 .00 32,562.00 0.00
LOELO7? 2222 4100 00 000000 Insurance replacements 0.4a0 0.00 0.00 =75,637.24 15,63%.27 10,762.06 0.00
LOL000 2222 4300 00 000004 MEDIA: GRANT-STATE LIBR .00 0.00 0.00 -1,480.21 1,480,.21 1,426.54 0.00
108000 2222 4300 00 000005 Media: Kent State Univ. Gra 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ECO0D 2222 4300 00 000006 FED BACK TO BOOKS GRANT 0.00 4.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
10E000 2222 4300 0C 000007 LSL ROAD TOQ RECOVERY GRANT 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 G.oe0 .00 0.00
10105 2222 4300 00 000000 ADAMS MEDIA LIBRARY 0,00 Q.00 .00 G.00 G.00 1,0703.49 0.00
10K10 Y 2222 4300 00 000000 JEFFERSON MEDIA LIBRARY G.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,181, 36 0.00
TOFLO8 2222 4300 00 000000 LINCOLN MEDIA LIBRARY G.06 0.00 o.o0 0.00 0.00 3,702,085 0.00
10E109 2222 4300 00 000000 LONGFELLOW MEDIA LIBRARY U.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 2,401,25 0.00
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108110 2222 4300 00 000000 WASHINGTON MEDIA LIBRARY .00 a,00 0.00 0.00 .00 3,301.54 0.00
10E204 2222 4300 00 000000 JH MEDIA LIBRARY 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00 3,70.92 0.00
LO0E204 2222 4300 00 000001 JN SWNAPDRAGON BOOK GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,863.50 0,00
LOE303 2222 4300 00 Q00000 15 MEDIA LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 -156.716 0.00 5,177.61 0,00
LOEQOD 2223 4800 00 000002 MEDIA: Follett Software-All 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 2223 4800 00 Q00000 ADAMS MEDIA AV 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 1,472.00 0.00
10EL107 2223 4%00 00 000000 JEFTERSON MEDIA AV 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00 778.35 0.60
10108 2223 4900 00 000000 LINCOLN MEDIA AV 0.00 a.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 999.99 0,00
10EL09 2223 4900 00 000000 LONGFELLOW MEDIA AV 0.00 a.00 0.00 0,400 0.00 999.97 0.00
10KE10 2223 4900 00 000000 WASHINGTON WMEDIA AV 0,00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 Q.00
10E204 2223 4900 00 000000 JH MEDIA AV 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,633.54 0,00
10E303 2223 4900 00 000000 HS MEDIA AV .00 04.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 1,892.81 0,00
10E000 2225 1140 00 000000 TECH: SALARY Q.00 21,920.64 21,920.64 -21,920.64 0.60 255,723.55 0.00
10EGOO 2225 2120 00 Q00000 TECH: IMRF .00 1,020.34 1,020.34 -1,020,34 0.00 11,801.09 4.00
1CEGOD 2225 2220 00 Q000CG0Q TECH: HRALTH TNSURANCE 0.00 2,170.62 2,170.62 -2,170.62 0.00 27,954.94 6.00
10EQ000 222% 3180 GO0 Q00000 TECH: CONTRACTUAL 0.00 51,569.33 51,569.33 -102,7288.33 50,719.00 261,610.23 0.00
10EQ00 2225 3320 00 000000 TECH: TRAVEL 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 2,045,175 0.00
1OEQQOO 2225 4100 00 Q00000 TECH: SUPPLIES 4.00 18,690.72 18,690.72 -266,120.6% 247,429.89 46,107.52 0.00¢
LOEQQOD 2225 5400 00 Q00000 TECH: CAP OQUTLAY G.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 4.00 83,509.70 0.00
10EQOD 2225 5400 0C 000001 TECH: CAP CUTLAY 2500+ G.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10EQQD 2225 6400 00 000000 TECH: DUES/FEES G.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 85.00 .00
10EQC0 2230 3160 00 000001 TESTING: ELEM, .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00
10E000 2230 3160 00 000002 TESTING; JUNIGR HI U.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00
10E000 2230 3160 00 000003 TESTING: HIGH SCHOCL 0,06 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
L0E9Q2 2230 3190 30 000C00 Assessment & Testing Pur. S g.o0 ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10F902 2230 2190 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE ASSESSMENT £ TE U.0¢ 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108902 2230 3190 30 107000 JEFFER TITLE ASSESSMENT & T 0.00 c.o¢ .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2230 3190 30 108000 LINCOL TITLE ASSESSMENT & T 0.00 0.q0 .00 .00 .00 g.00 0.00
10E802 2230 31920 30 109000 LOWGFE TITLE ASSESSMENT & T 0.90 0.00 0,00 0.00 9.00 a.00 0.00
10E802 2230 315C 30 110000 WASH TITLE ASSESSMENT & TES 0.00 0.400 0,00 0.0¢ 0.00 .00 0.00
10E930 2230 3120 30 000000 TLVLE | ASSMI, & TESTING PS .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOE%930 2230 319%0 30 105080 AD TITLE 1 PURCHASE SERVICE G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2230 3130 30 107000 JE TITLE I PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .60
10E33C 2230 3130 30 108000 L1 TITLE I PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 Q.00 Q.06 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
J0KY30D 2230 3150 30 109000 LO TITLE 1 PURCHASE SERVICE 0,00 q.00 .00 .00 G.00 0.00 0.00
10930 2230 3190 30 110000 WA TITLE | PURCHASE SERVICE 0,00 0.00 0.00 a.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2230 3190 30 000000 ESSER CRANT ASSESSMENT TEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,040 0.00 0.00 G.00
10E965 2230 3150 00 000000 ESSER III PURCHASE SERVICES 0.00 25,375.00 25,375.00 —25,315.00 0.00 .00 0.00
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10EQ0Q0 2230 4100 00 Q00000 TESTING: DISTRICT 0.00 .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 76.82 a,q0
10EQQ0 2310 3180 00 000000 BD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SER 0.00 19,383.34 19,383.34 -16,383, 34 0.00 18,004.36 0,00
10Rm000 2310 3320 00 000000 BD: TRAVEL 0,00 5,932.80 5,932.80 =5,932.80 0.00 1,438,67 0.00
10R000 2310 3820 00 000000 BD: SUMMER YOUTH CAMPS INSU 0,00 245,10 245.70 =245.70 0.00 .00 0.00
10EQ000 2310 3900 00 000000 BD: OTHER 0,00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,817,.05 0.00
10EQCO 2310 4100 00 000000 BD: SUPPLIES 0,00 a.00 a.00 ~22.55 22.55 3,395,455 0.00
10EQ000 2310 €400 00 GO00000 BD: DUES/FEES 0.00 9,526.84 9,326.84 -9,226.84 0.00 19,028.76 4.60
10E0Q0 2321 1110 00 Q00000 ADMIN: SALARY 0.00 13,583.34 13,383,34 -13,583.34 0.00 219,118.32 4.00
10K000 2321 1150 00 Q0OQ00 ADMIN: SALARY, SECRETARY 0.00 4,446.66 4,446, 66 -4,446.66 0.00 51,679,92 0.00
10E000 2321 2100 00 0DOCDO0 ADMIM: TRS-R .00 791.12 191,12 -191.12 0.00 5,091,861 J.00
10E0D0 2321 2110 00 0D0OCO0 ADMIM: TRS 9% .90 1,343.40 1,343.40 ~1,343.40 0.00 23,282.88 0.00
10E00G 2321 2120 00 000000 ADMIM: IMRE Q.00 209,52 209.52 -209.52 0.00 2,435.04 0.00
10E00C 2321 2170 00 000000 ADMIM: TRS ,58% 3.00 86.66 86.66 -B86.66 G.00 1,578.76 0.00
10E00G 2321 2220 00 000000 ADMIM: HEALTH (NSUR ¢.00 1,898.06 1,898.06 -1,898.06 G.00 2Z2,604.16 0.00
10E00O 2321 2250 00 000000 ADMIM: HEALTH THS .5% .00 234,36 234.36 -234.36 .00 4,410.55 0.00
10EGO0O 2321 3320 00 000000 ADMIN: TRAVEL .00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 1,728.19 g.00
10ECQQ0O0 2321 3200 00 Q00000 ADMIN: OTHER 4,00 4,200.00 4,200.00 -4,200.00 0.00 .00 .80
10EQ00 2321 4100 00 000000 ADMIN: SUPPLIES 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00
10s000 2321 6400 00 000000 ADMIN: DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.400 2,700.53 0.00
10EQ0QO0 2321 8000 00 000000 ADMIN: POST RETIREMENT 0.00 0.0C g.00 g.00 0.0 Q.00 .00
10E965 2330 1300 30 000000 LSSER III MWIGHT SCH ADMIN 0.00 ¢.00 0.08 g.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E965 2330 2100 30 000000 0.60 0.00 .00 0.00 0.90 0.00 0.00
10E965 2330 2110 30 000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 2330 2170 30 000000 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E965 2330 2250 30 000000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
YORLO5 2410 1110 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL SALARY .00 8,036, 94 8,036.94 -8,036.94 0.00 96,171.50 Q.00
10R1GY 2410 1110 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL SALARY .00 6,687,770 6,687.70 -6,687.70 0.08 79,800.04 0.0
10E108 2410 1110 00 000000 LIWCOLMN PRINCIPAL SALARY .00 16,209, 3¢ 16,209.36 -16,209.36 0.00 1593,416.00 0.00
10ET0%9 2410 1110 00 000000 LOWGFELLOW PRINCIPAL SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 105,327.88 0.00
10E110 2410 1110 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL SALARY 0.00 1, 666,66 7,66%.66 -7,666.66 a.00 178,509.52 0.00
10EZ04 2410 1110 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL SALARY 0.00 21,789,930 21,789.90 -21,789.%0 9.00 245,042.28 0.00
10E303 2410 1110 00 Q000000 HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL SALAR 0.00 41,21%.00 41,211.00 -41,211.00 .00 451,617.72 G6.00
IQELO0S 2410 1150 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIFAL SECRETARY .00 4,171.8686 4,171,886 ~4,171.66 G.00 50,624.03 0.00
106107 2410 1150 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRIKCLPAL SECRETA 0,00 3,252.96 3,252.96 -3,252.9%¢86 0.00 38,871.84 0.00
10E108 241¢ 1150 0C 0CODQ00 LINCOLN PRINCIEAL SECRETARY 0.00 3,070.08 3,070.08 =3,070.08 0.00 33,770.88 0.00
10EIC9 2410 1150 00 000000 LOMGFELLOW PRINCIFAL SECREY 0.00 3,161.04 3,161,04 -3,161.0¢ 0.00 35,7706, 47 0.00
108110 2410 1150 00 000000 WASHIRNGTON PRINCIPAL SECRET 0.0G 3,433.62 3,433.62 =-3,433.62 0.490 41,997.43 .00
10204 2410 11%0 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY SALA 0.00 6,470.44 6,470.44 -8, 470.44 0.¢0 10,318,.24 .00
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10E303 2410 1150 00 000000 HS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY SALA

0.00 6,155.18 6,155%.18 -6,155.18 G.00 72,356.49 0.00
10E105 2410 1200 00 000000 ADAMS PRIN SUB SECRETARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 G.00
10E107 2410 1200 00 Q00000 JEFFERSON PRIN SUR SECRETAR b.oc 0.00 g.00 0.00 Q.00 G.00 0.00
18E108 2410 1200 00 Q00000 LINCOLN PRIN SUB SECRETARY 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 4.00 285,50 0.00
LOEL09 2410 1200 ©0 000000 LONGFELLCW PRIN SUB SECRETA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
LOKELIO 2410 1200 €0 000000 WASUINGTON PRIN SUB SECRETA 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 453.00 0.00
L0E204 2410 1200 00 000000 JH PRIN SUB SECRETARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E303 241C 1200 00 000000 NS PRINCIPAL SEC 3SUB SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.o0 0.00
i0E108 241C 1300 00 00CCO0 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL EXTRA SAL 0.00 316,66 3l6.66 -316.66 0.00 3,79%.92 ¢.C0
10E204 2410 2100 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL FEL TRS 0,00 545,92 545,92 -545.92 0.00 0.00 2,00
10E303 2410 2100 O0C GOO0Q0 HS FED RS 0,00 577,69 577.69 -577.6% 0,00 0.00 .00
10E1Q5 2410 2114 00 000000 ADEMS PRINCLPAL TRS u,00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.40 10,333.18 .00
10E1Q7 2410 2110 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL TRS 0,00 ¢.00 0.00 4.00 0.006 7,937.04 0.00
10E108 2410 211Q 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL TRS 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00 g.00 19,613.28 0.00
10R109 2410 2110 00 000000 TONGFRLLOW PRINCIPAL TRS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 8,9%2.17 0.00
10E110 2410 2110 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL TRS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 16,318.59 0.00
10R204 2410 2110 00 000000 Jil PRINCIPAL TRS 0.00 927.02 927,02 -527.02 6.00 27,275.74 0,00
10E303 2410 2110 00 000000 HS PRIN TR3 %% 0.00 2,439.20 2,439.20 -2,439.20 0.00 52,527.31 0.00
10E105 2410 2120 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCLPAL [MRY 0.08 136,58 196.58 -1%6.58 0.00 2.385.52 0.G0
10K107 2410 2120 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL IMRE 0.00 153.28 153,28 -153.28 0.00 1,831.04 0.00
10K108 2410 2120 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCLIPAL IMRE 0.00 144,68 1494 .68 -144 .68 0.00 L,591.44 4.00
108109 2410 2120 00 000QG00 LONGKFELLOW PRINCIPAL IMRF 0,00 148.95 148,85 -148.85 0.60 1,681.69 34.00
10E110 2410 2120 00 QO00C00 WASHINCTON PRINCIPAL IMRE 0,00 161.80 161.80 -161.80 0.00 2,000.34 0.00
10EZ204 2410 2120 00 Q00000 JB PRINCIPAL IMRE a,00 304.88 304.88 -304.88 G.00 3,313.2¢6 0.00
10E303 2410 2120 00 000000 HS PRINCIPAL IMRE .00 250.03 290.03 -290.03 4,00 3,409.48 0.00
108105 2410 2170 00 0C0000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL TRS .58 G.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.90 0.00 a66.63 0.00
1DELQT 2410 2170 00 060000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL TRS LG58 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 511.94 0.00
TO0REG8 2410 21/0 @0 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL TRS 58 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 1,265.27 .00
10F109 2410 214 00 0000C0 TONGFELLOW PRINCTPAL TRS .5 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 578.86 .00
LOE110 24310 21744 00 00000Q0D WASHINGTON PRINCTPAIL TRS .5 Q.%o 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 1,052.81 0.00
108204 2410 2170 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL TRS .58% 0.00 59.80 59.80 ~59.80 G.00 1,733.866 0.00
10E303 2410 2170 00 Q00000 HS PRINCIPAL TR3 .58 .00 157.34 157,34 -197,34 G.00 3,315.928 06.00
10ELOS 2410 2220 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCLPAL HEALTH INS .00 4,2:2,86 4,212.86 -4,212.86 0.00 50,171.30 0,00
101107 2410 2220 00 000000 JEFPFERSON PRINCIPAL HEALTH 9.0¢ 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E10E 24:0 2220 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL HEALTH IN 0.006 3,796.12 3,7%6.12 -3,736.12 0.00 33,043,49 0.00
101098 2410 2220 00 Q00000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL HEALTH 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,361.32 0.G0
T0E1LG 2410 2220 00 0CO000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL HEALTH 0.00 1,338.18 1,338.48 -1,338.48 a.00 17,665,586 4.00
10E204 2410 2220 00 000008 JH PRINCIPAL HEALTH INSURAN G,00 2,785,586 2,785,586 -2,785.56 .00 34,347.42 0.00
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10E303 2410 2220 00 000000 HS PRINCIPAL HEALTH NS 0.00 5,243.20 5,2453,20 =-5,743.20 .00 61,060.42 G.o0
10EL0S 2410 2250 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL TRS HREALTH 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 1,802.58 .00
10E107 2410 2250 00 000000 JREFFERSON PRINCIPAL TRS HER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,384.5¢ .00
10R108 2410 2250 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL TRS HEALT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,421,864 0.00
LOEL09 2410 2250 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL TRS HE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,565.26 0.00
LOEL1G 2410 225C 00 000000 WASUINGTON PRINCIPAL TRS HE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,846.85 0.00
LOE204 2410 225%0 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 161.72 161.72 -161.72 0.00 4,758.03 0.oo
10E303 2410 2250 00 000000 15 PRIN TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 425.50 425,50 -425.50 0.00 9,163,24 0.00
10EL05 2410 3320 00 Q00000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 0.00 a,00 .00 0.00 0.00 2,274,186 0.00
10E107 2410 3320 00 000000 JEFTERSCN PRINCIPALI. TRAVEL 0.00 Q.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 93.10 0.00
10E108 2410 3320 00 000000 LIMCOLN PRINCIPAL TRAVYIL 0.00 Q.00 G.00 G.00 0.00 874,70 0.00
10E109% 2410 3320 00 000Q0C LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL TRAVEL G.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 .00 i,002.12 0.00
10E110 2410 3320 00 Q00000 WASHINGTON PRINCTPAL 'TRAVEL G.00 G.00 0.00 Q.00 .00 1,337,112 0.00
10E204 2410 3320 00 {00000 JH PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 0.00 G.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 559.00 0.00
10E303 2410 3320 Q0 Q00000 HS PRINCIPAL TRAVEL G.o0 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 647,00 0.00
10EL1Q5 2410 4100 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL SUPPLIFS 0.00 9.00 0.00 Q.00 b.00 53.00 0.00
LOE10Y 24816 4100 00 QGO000 JEFFERSON PRINCTPAL SUPPLIE 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 5.28 06.00
LOEL(8 2410 4100 00 0C0000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 562.32 0.00
10E1G9 2410 4100 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL SUPPLI 0.400 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.40 0.00 0.060
10E110 2410 4100 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL SUPPLIL 0.00 a.o00 0.00 g.00 Q.00 0.00 a.o0
10E204 2410 4100 00 COO000 JH PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 0.00 a.00 .00 .00 0.00 a.00 .00
10E303 2410 4100 00 000000 HS PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES Q.00 G.a0 Q.00 -85.17 31,27 884.02 8.00
10E1Q5 241¢ 6400 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL DUES/FEES .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 409.89 8.00
10ELQ7 2410 6400 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL DUES/FE .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00
10K108 2410 6400 00 000000 LINCOLN PRIRCIPAL DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,334,02 0.00
108109 2410 8400 00 000000 LONGFRELLOW PRINCIPAL DUES/F 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110,20 0.00
10EL10 24310 6400 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL DUES/F 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 1,029.20 0.00
10E204 2410 6400 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL DUES/FEES 0,00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.60 948,00 0.00
10E303 2410 €400 00 (00000 HS PRINCIPAL DUES/FEES 0,00 Q.00 .00 ¢.00 G.00 1,687.50 g.0o0
10E204 2410 8000 00 G00000 Post Retirement Pymis .00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00C G.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E303 2416 8GH0 00 QC0000 HS POST RETIREMENT G.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
I0EOGG 2510 1150 00 000000 BUS MAN: SALARY, SkC b.oo 9,398.30 9,398.30 -9,398.30 0.00 90,220.20 0.00
10EDGO 2510 2120 00 000000 BUS MAN: LIMRF 0.06 442 .84 442 .84 -442,84 0.00 4,247.28 0.00
LOEQQO 2510 2220 00 0QO0CC0 BUS MAN: HEALTH INSUR 0.06¢ 1,338.48 1,338.48 -1,338.48 0.4q0 15,919.68 0.00
10EQQO 2510 33220 00 000000 BUS MAN: TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 .60 2,25%2.65 0.00
10000 251¢ 3400 00 000000 BUS MAN: COM/POST 0.00 490,92 496,92 -480.92 .00 6,923.39 0.00
10EG0D 2510 3500 00 000000 BUS MAN: ADVERTISING ¢.00 0.00 0.00 -150,00 150.00 2,867,917 g.00
10E000 2510 360C 00D 000000 BUS MAN: COPYING/DUPLIC. 0.00 200.00 200.00 ~400.,00 0.00 2,400,00 0.00
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10E000 2510 3900 00 000000 BUS MAN: OTHER 0.00 o.o0 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2510 4100 00 000000 BUS MAN: SUPPLIES 0.00 138.28 138.28 -697.67 554.39 5,488.5¢6 0.00
LOEQOG 2510 5400 00 00000 BUS MAN: CAPITAL OUTLRY g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.o0 0.00
LOEQOG 2510 6400 00 000000 BUS MAN: DURS/FEES 0.c0 .00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 255.00 0.00
LOEQOG 2520 3110 00 000000 Fiscal Serv: Salary 0.4a0 7,595.00 7,995.00 -7,995.00 a.00 84,000.15% 0,00
LO0EQOG 2520 2110 00 0QQO0CO0 FEISCAL: TRS 9% a.a0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.¢00 g.00 .00
LOEQ0C 2520 2120 00 QQ0000 FISCAL: IMRF a.00 376.74 376.74 -376.74 g.00 3,857.96 ¢.00
1O0EQOO 2520 2170 00 000000 FISCAL: TRS ,58% .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 G,00 0.00
10E000 2520 2220 00 000000 FISCAL: HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 1,273,080 1,273.00 ~1,273.00 .00 15,160.2¢6 0.00
10R000 2520 2250 00 000000 FISCAL: TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0,00 .00 0.00
10K000 2520 3170 00 000000 AULITY 0,00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 21,275.00 0.00
10K000 2520 3190 00 000000 STATE A1D RECALCULATION SER 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00
10E000 2520 31%0 00 000002 Skyward Acct. Software 0.00 26,685,38 26,685.38 -35,650.38 8,965.00 34,625.14 0.00
10EQ00 2520 3190 00 Q00004 Public School Works Fee 0.00 Q.00 .00 .00 0.00 9,458,000 0.00
1GEQQG 2520 3190 00 €00005 RONA DISCIOSURE SERVICE 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.Q0 .00
10F000 2520 3320 00 Q00000 FISCAL: TRAVEL 0.00 Q.00 4.00 .00 0.00 2,367,74 0.60
10E0Q0 252¢ 4100 00 Q00000 FISCAL: SUPPLIES 0.40 0.00 G.00 0.00 .00 6,095.53 4.00
1DEOCD 2520 5400 00 000000 Fiscal Capital Cutlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.op 0.00 G.00 0.00
10EDOO 2520 6400 00 000000 FISCAL: DUES/IEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,314.00 G.0o0
10EGOC0 2533 5230 03 020080 ARCHITECT MHS PHASE 4 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E965 2540 3190 30 000000 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2540 4100 30 000000 Esser Grant General Supplie 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10K965 2540 4100 30 000000 Esser III Supplies 0.00 0, G .00 -243,50 243.50 .00 .00
101940 2540 5400 30 0000CO Esser Grant Capital Qutlay 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 G¢.00 0,00 .00
10E265 2540 5400 30 000000 Eksser 111 Capital Qutlay 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E000 2542 3190 00 000000 CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS 0.00 55.00 55.00 -55.00 0.00 4,603,25 0.00
10E000 2545 3230 10 000000 DR ED: MAINT .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330,00 0.00
10E000 2545 4100 10 000000 DR ED: SUPPLIES 9,00 517.02 517,02 -517.02 0.00 2,148,85 0.00
10E000 2545 5400 10 000000 DR ED: CAP OUT 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
LOEQOO 2560 1110 84 000000 FOOZ SERV: SALARY, SUP 0,06 6,902.710 6,902,710 -6,802.76G ¢.00 £6,769.00 0.00
10E000 256C 1150 84 000000 FOOD SERV: SALARY, SEC 0.00 2,153_ 68 2,153.66 -2,153.66 .00 25,715.58 0.60
10E:05 2560 1190 84 Q00000 ADAMS FOOD SERV COOKS SALAR 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 92,907.00 30.00
10E107 2560 1190 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERY COQKS 8 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,185,383 0.00
10E108 2560 1190 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV COOKS SAL G.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 145,994 .51 0.00
10EL09 2560 1190 84 000900 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERY COOKS .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 T, 114,57 6.00
10E1:0 2560 1190 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV COOQKS 0.00 480.00 180,00 -480.00 0.00 107,916.53 0.00
10E204 2560 1190 84 D000DO  JH COOK SALARY 0.00 0,00 .00 0.00 g.20 141,092.34 0.00
1GE303 2560 1120 84 0CO0DD HS FOOD SERV COOKS SALARY 0.00 0,06 3.00 0.99 ¢.00 149,952.98 0.00
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10EQ0C 2560 1200 84 000000 FOOD SERV: SALARY, SUBS Q.00 0.00 G.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EL05 2560 1200 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV SUB SALARY .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1,139.25 0.00
10E107 2560 1200 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV SUB SAL ¢.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 6,970.00 0.00
LO0E108 2560 1200 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERVY S5UB SALAR 0.00 .00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 2,392.00 .00
10£109 2560 1200 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV SUB Sh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,2%1.50 0.00
10E110 256Q 1200 84 000000 WASUINGTON FOOD SERV SUB SA .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,787.25 0.00
10E204 2560 1200 84 000000 JH SUB CCOKR SALARY .00 a,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,206.95 0.00
10E303 2560 1200 84 000000 NS FOOD SERV SUB COOK SALAR 0.00 g.00 0.00 g.oo .00 6,043.50 0.00
10E1Q5 2560 1300 84 000000 ADAMS FOCD SERV HOURLY SALA 0.00 Jg.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 19.00 0.00
10RIQ7 2%60 1300 &4 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV HCURLY g.o0 ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOE108 2560 1300 84 000000 LINCOLN FQOD SERV HOURLY SA 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 528.30 .00
10E109 2560 1300 84 0Q00CG0O0 LONGFELLOW FOQD SERV HOURL 0.00 .00 .00 ¢.00 0.00 166.95 .00
10EL1Q 2560 1300 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOQI} SERY HOURLY 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 909.38 0.00
10E204 2560 1300 84 00000 JH FOOD SERVICE HOURLY 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 214.35 0.60
10E303 2560 1300 84 000000 Hs POOD SERV HOURLY SALARY .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 94 .68 0.00
10E260 2560 1300 30 000000 FESSER TT FOOD SERVICE SALAR .00 3,510.00 3,510.00 -3,510.400 .00 46,245.00 0.00
10E105 2560 1310 24 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV OVERTIME SA 0.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 0.00 300.03 0.00
10E107 2560 1310 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV OVERIIM 0,00 a.,00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 544.74 0.00
1GELD8 2560 1310 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV QVERTIME 0,00 G.00 G.00 G.00 0.00 1,580.32 0.00
10E109 2560 1310 84 Q00000 LONGFELLOW FOQD SERV QVERT 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 942.%6 0.00
10EL1Q 2560 1310 84 000009 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV OVERTI Q.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 119.49 0.00
10EZ204 2580 1310 24 Q00000 JH FOOD SERVICE QVERTIME G.Q0 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,077.85 G.00
10E303 2560 1310 84 000000 HS FOOLD SERV GVERTIME SALAR 2.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 5,6865.58 0.00
10E0GO 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV: IMRE 0.00 426,713 426.73 -426.73 0.00 4,357.79 0.00
LOELDS 2560 2120 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV IMRE 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 g.ao0 4,392.79 .00
101107 2560 2120 B4 000000 JEFFERSON FOOL SERV IMRE 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.060 3,144.33 09,00
10R108 2560 2120 84 000000 LINMCOLN FOOD SERV IMRF Q.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,878.52 0,00
10E108 250 2120 84 000000 LONGFELLZW FOOD SERV IMRE .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,685.91 0.00
10E110 2560 2120 84 000000 WASHINGTCN FOOD SERV IMRF .00 22.62 27.62 -22.62 0.0 5,133,52 0.00
10E204 2560 2120 84 (000000 JH FQOOD SERVICE IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,001,99 0.00
10E303 2560 2120 84 Q00000 HS FOOD SLERY LMRE 0.00 Q.00 .40 0.00 0.00 1,346,57 .00
10k960 2560 2120 30 000000 0.00 165.41 165.4% -165.41 4.00 2,179.11 0.00
10E105 2560 2220 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 29,881.94 0.00
LOELG7 2560 2220 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV HEALTH 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOE108 2560 2220 B84 000000 LINCOLN ¥OQD SERV HEALTH IN 0,00 .00 0.00¢ .00 0.00 16,211,792 0.00
10E109 2560 2220 84 Q00000 [ONGFELLOW FOOD SERV HEALT 0,00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 10,063.81 0.00
10FR:10 2560 2220 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV HEALIH 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
10204 2560 2220 &4 Q00000 JH FOODL SERVICE HEALTH .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 9, 340.20 0.00
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10E303 2560 2220 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV HEALTH INSURAHN .06 .00

0 1] .00 0.00 0.00 42,074.71 G.00
10F000 2560 3190 B4 000000 FOOD SERV: OTHER PURCHASED 0.00 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00 4,711.06 0.00
LOEOOD 2560 3190 84 000041 FOOD SERV: POS SYSTEM 0.06¢ 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 Q.00 0.60
LOEL0S 2560 3190 B84 0QQO0GG0O  ADAMS FOOD SERYV QTHER PURCH g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
L0E1D? 2560 31%0 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV OTHER P Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 .00
10E108 2560 3190 84 Q00000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV COTHER PUR .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
10E10% 2560 3120 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV OTHER $.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 4,185.32 0.00
10E110 2580 3120 84 000000 WASHINGION FOOD SERV OTHER .00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 T,711.23 .00
10E204 2560 3190 84 000000 JH FOOD SERV OTHER PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E303 2560 3180 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV PURCHASELD SERY 0.00¢ .00 .00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2560 3230 84 C000C0 FOCD SERV: MAINT - REPR 0.00 Q.00 0.00 .00 0.00 2,4%8.9%6 0.00
10E105 2560 3230 84 Q00000 ADAMS FOOD SERV MAINT/REPAI 0.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 2,021.55 0.00
10E107 2560 3230 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOCD SERV MAINT/R .00 Q.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 1,755.53 0.00
10E108 2560 3230 84 000000 LINCOLN FOCD SERV MAINT/REP a.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 130.00 0.00
10EL09 2560 3230 84 U00000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV MAINT/ Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,124.25 G.00
10E110 2560 3230 B4 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV MAINT/ G.00 ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00 1,544 .86 0.00
LOEZ204 2560 3230 B84 Q0000 JH FOOD SERY MATNTENANCE/RE 4,00 0,00 G.00 G.00 0.00 T,287.57 .00
LOE303 2560 3230 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV MAINT/REPAIR 0.0¢ 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 5,337.97 g.00
L0EQ00 2560 3320 84 000000 FCOD SERV: TRAVEL SUPR/ID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 138.60 0.00
10E105 2560 3320 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV TRAVEL 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00 253.20 0.00
10E107 2560 3320 84 000000 JEFFERSON FCOD SERV TRAVEL Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 25860 3320 84 000000 LINCOLN FCOD SERV TRAVEL .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,547,715 0.00
10E109 2560 3320 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FQOD SERV TRAVEL .00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2560 3320 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV TRAVEL 0.00 0.00¢ G.00 ¢.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E204 2560 3320 84 000000 JH FOOD SERV TRAVEL 0.00 Q.00 5.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E30G3 2560 3320 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV 'TRAVEL 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G6.00
10E00Q0 2560 4100 84 000000 FOOD SERV: SUPPLIES 0.00 1,600.03 1.600.03 -1,797.38 197.35 45,731.23 0.00
10E00Q 2560 4100 84 429900 Supply Chain Assist Supplie ¢.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 167,418.60 0,60
10EL05 2560 4100 84 QU000 ADAMS FOOD SERY SUPPLIES 0.00 206.52 206.52 -206.52 0.00 62,662.15 G.00
10E107 2560 4100 84 000000 JEFFERSON FCOD SERV SUPPLIE 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 G.00 84,413.25 0.00
10E:08 2560 4100 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV SUPPLIES 0.00 2,189.91 2,189.91 -2,189.91 0.00 132,75%2.70 0.00
10E10% 2560 4100 84 000000 LONGFLLLOW YOOD SERV SUPPLI 0.00 a.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 -68,424.41 .00
10E110 2560 4100 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV SUPPLL .00 0.00Q 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 101,944.91 0.G0
10E204 2560 4100 84 Q00QC0 JH FOOD SERVICE SUPPLIES 0.00 G.00 4.00 ¢.00 ¢.00 168,122,83 Q.00
10E30G3 2560 4100 84 000000 HS FOOD SERY SUPPLIES 0.00 280,69 280.69 -280.69 0.00 165,810,985 0.00
TQ0EQUO 2560 4150 84 000000 FOOL SERY: FREIGHT 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E105 2560 4150 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERY COMMODITY F Q.00 .00 0.00 -2,437.62 0.g0 0.00 G.00
10E107 2560 4150 84 000020 JEFFESON FOOD SERV COMMODIYT 0.00 0.00 0.00 -4,057.22 0.00 0.00 0.00
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10F108 2560 4150 84 QGOUC00 LINCOLN FOOD SERY COMMADLILY

0.00 G.00 .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2560 4150 84 00000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV COMMGD 0.00 .00 .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.40
10E11¢ 2560 415%0 84 000000 WASHINGTON FCOD SERV COMMCD 0.06 0.00 .00 -4,501,78 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00
10E204 2560 4150 84 000000 JH FOOD SERV FREIGHT 0.00 0.00 0,00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1OE303 2%60 4150 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV COMMOD FREIGHT 0.00 0.00 0,00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1OEOCGD 2560 5400 84 000000 Foed Service Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ELGS 2560 5400 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV EQUIBMENT g.00 0.00 o.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2560 5400 B84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERY EQULIEME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2560 5400 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SKRV KQUIPMENT .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2560 5400 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV EQUIEM 0,00 g.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2560 5400 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV EQUIPM 0. 00 0.00 3.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 0,00
10E204 2560 5400 84 000000 JH FOOD SERV CAPITAL OUTLAY u.og 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
10E303 2560 5400 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV CAPITAL GUTLAY 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00 0.00 0.00 .00
LOEQQOO 2560 6400 84 000000 FOOL SERV: DUES/FEES 0.00 G.a0 0.00 0.00 0,006 0.00 0.00
LOEX0S 2560 6400 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV DUES/FEES 0.00 0.400 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.0n 0.00
10E107 2560 6400 B4 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV DUES/FE a.,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 g.00 0.00
10E108 2560 6400 84 000000 LINCOLN FGOD SERV DUES/FLES 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2560 640C 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV DUES/E 6.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.0
10E110 2560 6400 84 000G00 WASHINGION rOOD SERV DUES/E ¢.00 a.00 .00 a,00 0.00 0.00 .00
1CE204 2560 6400 84 000000 JH FOOD SERV DUBS/EEES 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
10E303 2560 6400 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV DURS/FEES 0.00 0,00 Q.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E0QD 2900 1120 00 000000 LOCAL HOMELESS SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 .00 2,695.80 0.00
10E902 2900 1120 30 000000 Homeless Title | 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 §.00
101902 2900 1120 30 105000 AD TITILE I HOMELESS a.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 311.00 0.00
10E402 2900 112C 30 107000 JE TITILE I HOMELESS .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 311.00 0.00
10E902 2900 112¢ 30 108000 LI TITILE I HOMELESS 4.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 811.00 .00
10E902 2900 1120 30 109000 LO TITILE I HOMELESS 0,00 0.00 0.00 ©0.00 0.00 811.00 .00
10ES02 2900 2120 30 110000 WA TITILE I HOMELESS 0.a6 .00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 g811.08 0.00
10ES902 2%0¢ 1200 30 000000 TITLE I HOMELESS AIDE g.c0 0.00 0.00 0.00 $.00 .00 0.00
10ES02 2900 1200 30 103000 ADAMS TITLE I HOMELESS SALA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00
10902 2900 1200 30 107000 JEPFER TITLE I HOMELESS SAL 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0,00
10%902 2900 1200 30 108000 LINCCOL TITLE I HOMELESS SAL .00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
10E902 2900 1200 30 109000 LONGFE TITLE I IIOMELESS SAL 0.00 0.00 G.Q0 G.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E902 2900 1200 30 110000 WASHIN TITLE I HOMELESS SAL 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00 G.00 a.00 0.00
10E930 2900 1200 30 105000 AD #1TLE | HOMELESS 0.00 0.00 g.o00 Q.00 9.00 .00 0.00
10E930 2900 1200 30 107000 Ji TITLE | HOMELEKSS 0.00 0.00 g.00 Q.00 Q.00 G.00 0.00
10E93¢ 2900 1200 30 108000 LI TITLE I HOMELESS 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E93C 2900 1200 30 1090060 LC TIYLE I HOMELESS G.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



3frbudl2.p 76-4 MARION CUSD #2, IL 08/07/23 Page:43

05.23,06.00.03 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 7/2023) 10:13 AM
Account Number ARccount Level Descriprtion 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-21 Fncumbered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity EYTD Activity Available Funds Amount Y Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

10K930 2200 1200 30 110000 WA TI'TLE | HOMELESS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,050.00 G.00
10E902 2900 2100 30 105000 0.060 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08
LO0E902 29200 2100 30 107000 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOES0Z 2900 2100 30 1408000 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
LOE90Z 2900 2100 30 10%000 .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
LOE902 2900 2100 30 1100400 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 Q.00 g.00 0.0
108930 2900 2100 30 105040 G.00 a.00 0.00 a.00 .00 .00 0.00
10ES30 2900 2100 30 107000 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 .00 0.00 0.G0
10E930 2800 2100 30 108000 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES30 2900 2100 30 108000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10K%30 2%00 2100 30 118000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 121.04 0.00
10R000 2900 2110 00 GOBO0O 0.0¢C ¢.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10K802 2900 2110 30 105000 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10K802 2900 2110 30 104000 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1GE302 2900 2110 30 108000 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 4.00
10ES02 2900 2310 30 109000 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2110 30 110000 G.00 g.08 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
104930 2900 2110 30 1065000 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 g.00
10E930 2900 2110 30 107000 0.00 0.00C 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2900 2110 30 108000 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00
LOE930 2900 2110 30 109000 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
10E33G 2900 2110 30 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 103,84 0.00
(0E902 2906 2120 30 105000 AD TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2120 30 10/000 JE TITLE T IMRF 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10ES02 2900 2120 30 108080 LI TITLE T IMRF .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0
10E802 2500 2120 30 :03000 LO TITLE 1 IMRF 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.Q0
10E%02 2900 2120 30 110000 WA TITLE T IMRF 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 ¢.00 0,00 0.00 4.00
10R930 2900 2120 30 000000 TITLE I IMRF 0.0¢C Q.00 G.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2900 2120 30 105000 AD TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,900 G.00 a.00 0.00
10E930 2900 2120 30 1674300 JE TITLE I IMRF Q.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 G.00 G.00 0.00
10E930 2900 2120 30 108000 L1 ©TivLE L IMRF 4.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2900 2120 30 109000 LO TITLE 1 IMRE 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.o0
J0E930 2900 2120 30 110000 wWa TLULE 1 IMRE 0.00 .00 GO0 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10£000 2808 2170 00 00ODOD 0,00 .00 .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 g.o0
10E902 2300 2170 30 103000 0.00Q 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 g.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2170 30 107000 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00
10E502 2900 2170 30 :0BGDO G.00 .00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0,08 0.00
10ES302 2900 2170 20 109600 .00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0
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101902 2300 2170 30 110000 00

0 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00
10E930 2800 2170 30 105000 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0,00 g.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2400 2170 30 :07000 0.00 Q.00 .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.G0
10E930 2300 2170 30 108000 0.00 Q.00 0.00 a,00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2%00 2170 30 109000 0.00 Q.00 .00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES30 2900 2170 30 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.30 6,70 0.00
10E4%02 2900 2220 30 105000 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 130.68 0.00
10ES02 2900 2220 30 107000 0.00 0.00 G.00 Q.00 0.00 130.68 G.00
10E902 2900 2220 30 108000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 1380.¢68 0.00
LOES0Z 2900 2220 30 109000 G.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 190.¢68 0.00
10902 2906 2220 30 110000 G.00 Q.00 0,00 0.00 .00 190.70 0.00
10E930 2900 2220 30 105000 .00 0.00 0,00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2900 2220 30 107000 .00 ¢.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10ES930 2900 2220 30 108000 4.00 0.00 0,08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2900 2220 3C 103000 b.oo 0.a0 0.06 0.00 0.00 -i2.33 .00
L0E930 2900 2220 30 110000 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.400 72.33 0.00
10E0QQ 2900 2250 00 0Q0000 g.o¢ 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
LOE302 2900 2250 30 105000 0.00 0.00 .00 g.00 .00 0.00 0.00
LOE902 290¢ 2250 30 107000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
10E502 2200 2250 30 108000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2250 30 105000 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
10E802 2300 2250 3C 110000 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E830 2900 2250 30 105000 ¢.00 Q.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2900 2250 30 :07000 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10KS30 2900 2250 30 108000 0.00 0.00 6. 00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E330 2900 2250 30 109000 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2900 2250 30 110000 0.00 a.00 0.00 .00 0.00 18.11 0.00
10E941 23800 31%0 00 000000 ARP-MCKINNEY WYENTO PURCIH SE 0.00 g.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 35G.00 a,00
10E902 2900 4100 30 000000 TITLE I: HOMESLESS SUPPLIE .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0,00
10[£902 2900 4100 3¢ 105000 ADAMS TITLE I HOMELESS SUERP 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.4a0 G.00 Q.00 .00
10E902 2900 4100 30 107000 JEF TITLE I HOMELESS SUFPLI 0.00 0.00 0.4a0 0.00 0.00 g.oo .00
10E902 2900 4100 30 108000 LIN TITLE I HOMELESS SUPPLI 0.00 0.00 .00 g.00 0.00 g,00 0.00
10E202 2800 4100 30 1038000 LOWG TITLE I HOMELESS SUPPL 0.00 0.00 U.00 ¢.00 .00 Q.00 0.00
10E802 2300 4100 30 110000 WASH TITLE 1 HOMELESS SUPPL .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 ¢.00 0.00
10E$30 2900 4100 30 000000 TITLE I: HOMELESS SUPPLIES .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E530 2900 4100 30 105000 AD TITLE HOMELESS SUPPLIES 0.00 a.00 0,00 0.90 0.00 0.00 Q.00
10E930 2900 4100 30 107000 Jk TIVLE HOMELESS SUPPLIES 0.00 .00 q,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES930 2900 4100 30 108000 LI I'ITLE HOMELESS SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
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10ES230 2900 4100 30 :G90G0 LD TITLE HOMELLSS SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 G,00
10E930 2900 4100 30 110000 WA TITLE HOMELESS SUPBPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 G.00
10ESG2 3900 114¢ 30 000000 TITLE T COM SERVICE SALARY 0.00 g.o00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E302 3900 114¢ 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE T COM SER SATL 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 2.00 857 .08 0.00
LOES02 3900 114¢ 30 107000 JEFF TITLE I COM SER SAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 857 .08 0.00
1GES02 3500 114C 20 108000 LINC TITLE I COM SER SAL J.00 0.00 0,00 Q.00 0.00 857.08 0.00
10ES02 3500 1140 30 109000 LONG TITLE 1 COM SER SAL .00 0.00 0,00 Q.00 0.00 857.08 0.00
10ES02 3900 1140 30 110000 WASH TITLE 1 COM SER SAL G.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 857,12 0.00
10ES30 3900 1140 30 000000 TITLE T: COM, SKRV SAL ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
1QES3D 3900 1140 30 105000 AD PITLE  SALARY Q.00 420.00 420.00 -420.00 G.00 3,990.00 0.00
1QES30 3900 1140 30 107000 JE T'I0TLE  SALARY Q.00 420.00 420.00 ~420.00 .00 3,990.00 0.00
10ES30 3900 1140 30 108000 LI TITLE SALARY 0.00 420.00 420.00 ~420.00 .00 3,990.00 4.00
10E230 3900 1140 30 109000 LO TITLE  SALARY G.00 420.00 420.00 -420.00 .00 3,990.00 4.00
10ES30 3900 1140 30 110000 WA TITLE  SALARY 0.00 420.00 420.00 -420.00 G.00 3,9%0,00 0.00
1QES30 3900 1200 30 105000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 a.00 0.00
LQE930 3900 1200 30 107000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 a.90 G.00
LOREG30 3900 1200 30 108000 G.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 ¢.00 a.00 G.00
10E%30 3500 1204 30 109000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 6,00
10E530 3500 1204 30 110000 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 Q.00 0,00
10E®02 3900 2100 30 000000 TITLE 1 FED TRS G.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
1QES02 3800 210C 30 105000 AD TITLE I FED TRS G.00 Q.00 g.00 0.00 Q.00 ¢.00 G.00
10ES02 3900 2100 30 107000 JE TITLE I ¥FED RS G.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
1QES02 3900 2100 30 108000 LI TITLE I ¥ED ‘RS G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 210G 30 109000 LO PITLE 1 FED 'I'RS 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 2.00 0.00 0.00
10ES0G2 390G 2100 30 110000 WA *ITLE | FED 1RS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 J.00 G.00 0.00
10E930 3906 2100 3G 00G00G0 FITLE 1 FED TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E530 3900 2100 30 105000 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 556,81 0.060
10E930 3300 2100 30 1Q7000 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 556.81 0.00
10E930 3900 2100 3¢ Q8000 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.900 0.00 556,81 g.o0
10E930 3800 2100 30 709000 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.400 556,81 g.00
LOE930 2900 2100 3C 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 5506.66 g.o00
10E902 3900 2110 30 000000 TLTLE L 9.4% TRS G.o0 0,00 g.0¢ g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902Z 3900 2110 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOE902 3200 2110 30 107000 JE TITLE I I'RS 0.oc¢ .00 0.00 0.00 0,00 Q.00 g.o0
10E902 3900 2110 30 108000 LI 'PITLE 1 RS 0.00 .00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E902 3900 2110 30 109000 LO TITLF | PRS 0,06 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E502 3900 2110 30 110000 WA TITLE | PRS 0,06 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 2110 30 000000 TI'TLE I 9% TRS 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.o00 0.00
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10K9330 3900 2110 30 105000

9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 47770 0,08
10E930 3900 2110 30 107000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 477.70 0,00
10E930 3300 2110 30 108000 0.0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 417,70 0.00
LOE930 3900 2110 30 108000 0.00 a.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 417,70 0.00
LOE930 3900 2110 30 110000 0.00 a.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 477,56 0.G0
LOE902 3900 2170 30 0000C00 TITLE I: .58% TRS 0.00 a.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0
10ES80Z 3900 2170 30 105000 AD TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 ¢.00 .00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
10E902 3900 2170 30 107000 JE TITLE I .58% TRS 0.Q0 Q.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES802 3%00 2170 30 1080600 LI TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10ES802 3%00 2170 30 109000 LO TITLE I .58% TRS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 4.00
10KS02 38200 2170 30 110000 WA T'ITLE | .58% TRS 0.060 Q.00 .00 Q.00 a,00 Q.00 4.00
10ES30 3900 2170 30 Q00000 TITLE T .38% 'TRS 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00 a.00 0.00 0.00
10930 3900 2170 30 105000 a,00 0.00 4.00 0.00 6.00 30.82 0.00
10K930 3900 2370 30 107000 4,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 30.82 0.00
10:530 3900 2170 30 108000 .00 0.00 G.00 0.00 06.00 30.82 0.4a0
10E930 3900 2170 30 109000 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.82 .00
10E930 3900 2170 30 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.o00 0.00 30.81 6.00
10E902 3900 2220 3¢ 000000 TIYLE I HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101902 3900 2220 30 105000 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 138.14 .00
10902 3900 2220 30 107000 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 138.14 0.00
10802 3200 2220 30 108000 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 .00 138.14 0.00¢
101802 3200 2220 30 1092000 a.00 .00 c.oo 0.00 .00 138.14 0.00
10K902 3900 2220 3G 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 138.04 0.00
10ES30 3900 2220 30 000000 ¢©ITLE [: HEALTH INSURANCE 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2250 30 000000 f4ITLE [ THIS INS 0,06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES02 3%00 2250 30 105000 AD TITLE 1 TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 a.o0 0.00 .00 0,00 0.00 0.00
1QES02 3%00 2250 30 107C¢00 JE TITLE I TR3 HEALTH INS 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.Q0 a.00 Q.00
10R%02 39500 2250 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 G.00 ¢.00 Q.00 Q.00 a.00 0.00
10E30G2 3600 2254 30 10%000 5O TITLE I TRS HEALTH IMS 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 ¢.00 G.00 .00 0.00
10E9CG2 3900 2250 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS HEALTH IN3 0.00 Q.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E930 3900 225¢ 30 000000 TITLE I TRS HEALTH .00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 Q.00 0.a0
10E930 3900 2250 30 105050 G.00 0.00 0.00¢ g.00 0.00 83.30 ¢.00
LOES30 3900 2250 30 107000 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.30 8.00
LOE93C 3200 2250 30 108000 0.00 ¢.00 6.00 .00 g.oe 83.30 .00
10E930 3900 2250 30 109000 0.00 ¢, 00 .00 .00 .00 33,30 0.00
10ES30 3900 2230 30 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 831.36 0.00
10E000 3201 1140 00 000000 AFTERCATS SALARY 0.00 0,400 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,130.25 0.00
10E105 3901 1140 00 000CCO ADAMS AFTERCATS SALARY G.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 5,055,687 0.00
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10E107 3401 1140 C¢0 000000 JEFFERSON AFTHRCALIS SALARY ¢.00 a,00 0.00 9.00 0.00 12,374, 64 0.00
10FE108 3901 1140 00 C0OGDO LINCOLN AFTERCATS SALARY .00 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00 34,585.57 0.00
10F109 3901 1140 00 000000 LOWNGFELLOW AFTERCATS SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 15,331.86 0.00
10E11H 3901 1140 00 G00000 WASHINGTON AFTERCATS SALARY 5.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00 15,840,935 0.00
10EZ04 3901 1140 00 Q00000 JH AFTERCATS SALARY 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 9,84¢.38 0.00
10EQG0D 3901 2120 00 000000 AFTERCATS: IMRF 0.o0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.¢0
10E105 3901 2120 00 000000 ADAMS AFTERCATS IMRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 233.70 0.00
10E107 3901 212¢ 00 000000 JEFFERSON AFTERCATS IMRE 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 334.17 0.00
10E108 3901 2120 0O Q00000 LINCOLN AFTERCATS IMRE 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 858.786 0.00
10E1Q9 3901 2120 00 Q00000 LONGFELLOW AFTERCATS IMRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 341.98 .00
10E110 3901 2120 00 000000 WASHINGION AFTERCATS IMRE 0,00 0.00 ¢.00 0,00 0.00 705.80 0.00
10E204 3901 2120 00 000000 JH AFTERCATS IMRF 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00 0.00 435.02 8.00
10E204 3901 2220 00 000000 JH AFTHRCATS HEALTH INSURAN 0.00 0.00 ¢.ao0 g,00 0.00 10,721.59 0.00
10E940 4000 3190 30 000000 ESSER PYMTS 10 CGOVT UNITS 0.00 .00 .00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 4100 3190 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE T PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10FR902 4100 3190 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I PURCH SER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.08
10R902 4100 3190 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I PURCH SERY 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES02 4100 3190 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I PURCH SE 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E502 4100 3190 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I PURCH Sk 4.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.a0
10E930 4100 3120¢ 30 105000 AD TITLE I PURCH SERV .00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ .08 .00 0.00
10ES30 4100 31820 30 107000 JE TITLE I PURCH SERVICE .06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10K930 4100 31920 30 108000 LI TITLE | PURCH SERVICE 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00 0.00
T0K230 4100 3180 30 108000 LO TITLE I PURCH SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 4100 3190 30 110000 WA TITLE I PURCH SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E9072 4110 3190 30 107000 JE TI'TLE I PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 .00 a.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
10ES60 4110 3180 30 000000 FESSER I1 OTHER GOVT PURCH S 0.00 Q.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1GEQOD 4120 3180 12 (0OQ0Q WCSED: BILLING 0.00 31%2,897.60 312,897.60 -312,897.60 .00 3,646,756.50 0.00
10R0O00 4120 3190 12 Q00Q01 WCSED: ORPHANAGE 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 98, 328.00 0.00
10R0G0 412¢ 3190 12 000002 WCRS TORA FT G.00 0.00 0,00 .00 0.00 1,067,812.00 .00
10E0Q0 4124 319¢ 12 Q00003 SETTLEMENT AGRFEMENT 4.o0 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E0Q0 4120 3190 12 000004 WCES IDEA-PS FT 0.00 ¢.00 0.06 0.00 0.¢0 25,029.01 .00
10E00CQ 4120 3190 12 000005 WCES CRSE-ET 0.00 .00 a.0p g.00 0.00 546,51%.80 0.00
10E0QC 4120 3190 12 000006 PRIVATE FACILITY 0.00 0,00 0.00 -14,621.25 Q.00 34,25%2.22 0.00
L0000 4120 3120 12 000007 IDEA PS ARP 0.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 19,324.01 0.00
10E00C 4120 3190 12 000008 IDEA FT ARP 4g.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 185,730.00 0.00
10ECO0 4190 3190 00 000001 FOUNDATION GRANTS G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,810.78 0.00
1GE00G 4180 3180 00 000002 U2 INKOVATE GRANTS 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
10K000 4190 2180 00 CDOGO3 ROE TUITION ECHO STARQUEST 0.00 a.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 125,465.00 4.00
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10K000 4190 3190 00 Q00004 CITY OF MARION SRO .Qao .00 4,00 0.00

o a 0.00 245,710.01 0.G0
10E940 4190 3190 30 000000 ESSER PYMTS TO GOV UNITS ¢.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L0E330 4900 3120 30 000000 TITLE I PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
10EQ00 5150 6010 00 000000 INTEREST ON LINE OF CREDIT 0.00 Q.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 5140 6020 00 000000 FEES FOR LINE OF CREDIT 0.co 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.0a0 0.00 0.00
101600 B1i0 0000 10 Q00000 PERMANENT TRANSFER [0 O&M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.4a0 0.00 0.400
10-=-= === = mm - 0.00 2,534,969.48 2,534,969.48 -3,490,936.66 883,232.83 37,076,806.38a .00
20 OPERATIONS & MAINIENANCE FUND
20E0G0 2533 30i¢ 00 000000 STORM SHELTER 8.00 0,00 .00 ¢.00 0.00 1,752.00 0.00
2QE040 2533 3010 00 000707 3 Yr Asbestos Plan 0.00 0,006 0.00 0.00 0.400 0.00 0.00
208000 2533 3010 00 000804 DISTRICT WIDE BLEACHER INSP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
20F000 2533 3010 00 000805 BISTRICT WIDE ROOF INSPECTI 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 .00 ¢.00 .00
20E965 2533 3150 20 000000 ESSER ITI: HVAC PURCHASE SE 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E0Q000 2533 5230 03 000000 BAYSINGER ARCH TREES 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 2,182.00 .00
20107 2533 5230 00 000000 JEFFERSON LIBRARY CAR ACCID a.00 29,139.50 29,139.50 -29,139.50 0.00 19,374,00 6.00
20E960 2533 5230 30 000000 KESSER Il ARCH HVAC .00 .00 a.00 0.00 0.00 56,235.,23 0.00
20E965 2533 5230 30 000000 LSSER [1l ARCH .00 23,011.38 23,011.38 -23,011.38 a,00 264,101.88 0.00
20E000 2535 5230 00 220910 WA & JH FLIRE ALARM REPLACEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 G.00 197,818.00 .00
20E%60 2535 5230 30 000000 ESSER 11 HVAC 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 1,095,566.93 0.00
20E965 2535 5230 30 000000 ESSER [11 HVAC 0.00 867,386.70 86/,386,70 -B67, 386,70 0.00 4,098,285.44 0.00
2QE000 2542 1150 00 000000 © & M Secretary 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2QE000 2542 119G 00 000000 MAINT: SALARY, CUSTORIAN 0.00 33,359.20 33,355.20 ~33,359,20 0.00 417, 544,64 0.00
Z0E105 2542 1190 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTODLAN SALARY 06.00 6,028.00 6,028.00 -6,078.00 0.00 79,545.85 0.00
Z0E10Q7 25492 1190 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN SALARY 6.00 6,509,860 6,509.60 -6,509.60 ¢.00 13,688.00 0.00
20E108 2542 1190 00 000000 LINCOLN CUSTODIAN SALARY 0.00 9,569.20 9,569.20 -5,569.20 0.00 94,825,775 0.00
20EL09 2547 1190 00 000000 TONGFELLIOW CUSTODIAN SALARY 0,00 2,561.45 5,561.45 -5,581.45 6.00 65,582.33 0.00
208110 2542 1190 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN SALARY Q.00 6,406,140 6,406.40 -6,406.40 0.00 92, 908.81 0.00
20204 2542 11390 00 000000 Jil CUSTODIAN SALARY 0,00 8,031.60 8,031.060 -8,031.60 .00 143,814.00 0.00
20E303 2542 11%0 00 000000 HS CUSTCDIAN SALARY ¢.00 24,102.00 24,162.00 -24,102.00 G.00 262,577.92 0.00
Z20EQ000 2542 1200 Q0 000000 Maint: salary, Subs/Extr 0.00 1,725.75 1,725.75 -1,725.75% .00 12,312.00 G, 00
2Q0E105 2542 1200 00 Q00000 ADAMS SUB/EXTRA CUSTCDIAN 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 ¢. 00
20w167 2542 1200 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUB/REXTRA CUSTODI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 T1,454.00 0.00
Z0E108 2542 1200 00 000CO0 LINCOLN SUB/EXTRA CUSTODIANM 0.00 1,573.00 1,573.00 =l,573.00 0.00 9,974,265 0.00
20E109 2542 1200 00 000000 LONGFEFLLOW SUB/EXTRA CUSTO 0.00 0.a0 4.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E110 2542 1200 Q0 000000 WASHINGTON SUB/EXTRA CUSTOL 0.00 2,184.0¢C 2,184,00 -2,184,00 G.00 12,824.00 0.00
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20E204 2542 1200 00 000000 JH SUB/EXTRA CUSTOLIAN SALA

0.00 1,883,860 1,883.60 -1,883.860 .00 i,687.00 0,00
20E303 2542 1200 00 000000 HS SUB/EXTRA CUSTODRIAN 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 4,660.50 0,00
20E000 2542 1210 00 000000 UPKP BLD: TEMP WORK 0,00 1,001.00 1,001.00 -1,001.00 0.00 4,914,00 0.00
20E105 2542 1210 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN TEMP WORK 0.00 2,080.00 2,080.00 -2,080.00 0.00 18,106,50 0.00
20E10% 2542 1210 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN TEMP WO 0.00 1,612.00 1,612.00 -1,612.00 0.00 T,254,00 0.00
20E108 2542 1210 00 060000 LINCOLN CUSTOLIAN TEME WORK 0.00 1,716.00 1,716.00 -1,716.00 0.00 19,7271.00 0.00
20E109 2542 1210 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN TEMP W 0,00 Z2,080.00 2,080.00 -2,080.00 0.00 11,336,00 0.00
20E110 2542 12140 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN TEMP W 0.00 1,560.00 1,560.00 -1,560.00 0.08 18, 343,00 4.00
20F204 2542 1210 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN TEME SALARY 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.0 15,322.75 4.00
Z0E303 2542 1210 00 000000 HS CUSTOGDIAN TEMP SALARY G.00 4,004.00 4,004.00 -4,004,00 Q.00 8,594.00 0.00
Z0E000 2542 1300 00 000000 Maint: Salary, Overtime .00 251.09 251.09 -251,09 G.00 5,217.30 0.00
20E105 2542 1300 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 a,00 Q.00 637.89 0.00
20E107 2542 1300 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN OVERTIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1,883.88 g.o80
20E108 2542 1300 00 000000 LINCOLN CUSTODIAN OVERTIME 0.0c¢ 270.48 270.48 -210,48 0.00 1,860.18 0.00
20E109 2542 1300 00 000000 LONGFELLCW CUSTCDIAN OVERTI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 329.40 .00
20EL10 2542 1300 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN OVERTI 0.d0 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 2,754 .13 .00
20E204 2542 1300 00 ¢0O0000 JH CUSTODIAN OVERTIME 0.00 136.80 136.80 -13&.80 0.00 6,911.52 0.00
20E303 2542 1300 00 Q00000 HS CUSTODIAN OVERTIME Q.00 g.00 .00 0.00 .00 25,747.68 0.00
Z0EG0C 2542 2120 00 000000 MAINT: IMRE .00 1,583.69 1,583.69 -1,583.69 8.00 18,810.02 0.00
20E105 2542 2120 Q0 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN 1IMRE .00 284.04 284.04 -284.04 0.00 3,376,791 0.G0
20E107 2542 2120 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN IMRE .00 306.74 306.74 -306.74 0.00 3,9%7.46 0.00
20E108 2542 212G 00 000000 LINCOLN CUSTODIAN IMREF 0.00 393.82 383.82 -393.82 0.00 4,501,862 0.00
20E109 2542 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN IMRIY 0.00 262.05 262.05 -262.05 0.00 3,105.76 0.00
20E110 2542 2120 00 000000 WASHINGYON CUSTODIAN IMRF a.00 350.88 350.88 -350.88 .00 5,033.54 34.00
20E204 2542 2120 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN IMRF 0.00 473,65 4713.65 ~473.65 0.60 1,159,586 0.00
20E303 2342 2120 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN IMRE 0.00 1,135.68 1.,135.68 -1,135,68 Q.00 13,446.64 0.00
Z20E000 2542 2220 00 000000 Maint: Health Insur 0.00 3,796.12 3,196.12 ~3,796,12 2.00 62,567.50 0.60
20E105 2542 2220 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN BEALTH INS 0.00 3,489.32 3,48¢.32 -3,489.32 0.00 41,55%4.60 g.00
20E107 2547 2220 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN HEALTH 0.0C 2,9258.74 2,4929.74 -2,929.74 0.00 34,583.03 0.00
20F108 2542 2220 90 000000 LINCOLN CUSTODTAN HEALTH IW 0.00 1,447.08 1,447%.08 -1,447,08 0.00 16,871.63 .00
20E109 2542 2220 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTUDIAN HEALTI .00 i,591.26 1,591,286 -1,%91l.2% 3.00 18,950.44 0.00
20E110 2542 2220 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTCDIAN HEALTH .00 723.54 723,54 -723.51 .00 12,180.10 0.00
20E204 2542 2220 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN HEALTHl INS 0.00 723,54 723.94 =123.54 0.00 8,8616.70 0.00
20E303 2542 2220 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN HEALTH INSURAM 0,00 3,617.70 3,617.70 -3,617.70C 0.00 45,986.46 0,00
20E0Q00 2542 3190 00 00C000 UPKP BLD: OQTHER CONTR 0,00 81l,283.86 8i,283.86 -112,3.5.16 27,861.70 392,992.74 0,00
208000 2542 3180 0C 000001 WABHINGTON REPATRS 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Z0K000 2542 3120 00 000002 CRAB ORCHARD BIKE FATH ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00 0.00
70KQ00 2542 3120 00 000003 b5TH STRERT INTERSECTION ¢.00 Q.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 30,000,00 0.00
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Z0EQ00 2542 3210 00 000000 PESYT COWNTROL

0.00 77,43 77,43 -1r.43 0.00 1,524,94 .00
20E105 2542 3210 00 G0000CG ADAMS PEST CONTROL g.00 10.10 10.190 -10.10 0.00 349,50 .00
20F107 2542 3210 00 Q00000 JEFFERSON PEST CONTROMT, 0.00 60.00 60.00 -60.00 0.00 694,00 .00
20F108 2542 3210 00 Q00000 LTIMCOLN PEST CONTROL 0.00 120.00 120.00 -120.00 0.00 593.00 0.00
20E109 2542 3210 00 @00000 LONGFELLOW PEST CONTROL 0.00 ad. 00 60.00 -60.00 .00 706,00 0.00
20E110 2542 3210 00 000000 WASHINGTON PEST CONIROL 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 g.00 .00 4,5%4.4¢ 0.00
20E204 2542 3210 0Q Q00000 JH PEST CONTROL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 600,00 0.00
208303 2542 3210 00 000000 HS PEST CONTRUL .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 1,104.00 0.00
Z20E000 2542 3220 00 000000 Maint: Cln Serv Mops/Rug ¢.00 3.80 3.60 -3.60 0,00 3,752.13 0.00
20F107 2542 3220 00 000000 JEFFERSON MOPS/RUGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,088.88 0.00
201x108 2542 3220 00 000000 LINCOLN MOPS/RUGS 0.00 1,100.56 1,100,546 -1,100,56 0.00 15,909.79 0.00
20E109 2542 3220 00 (000000 LONGFELLOW MOPS/RUGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 15,571.62 0.00
20E110 2542 3220 00 000000 WASHINGTON MOPS/RUGS 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 17,695.72 0.00
20E204 2542 3220 00 000000 JH MGPS/RUGS 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 21,141,317 0.00
20E303 2542 3220 00 000000 Hs MOPS/RUGS 0.00 0.00 4.00 a,00 0.00 20,866.12 G.00
20E000 2542 3320 00 000000 MAINT: TRAVEL 0.00 201.596 201.9¢6 -201.96 G.00 601.03 0.00
20E000 2542 3400 00 000000 PHONE SERVICE 0.00 14,658.23 14,658.23 -14,658.23 0.00 199,282.04 g.00
Z20EQ000 2542 3700 00 000011 UO WATER G.00 54 .88 59.88 -54.88 0.00 405,25 0.00
20K000 2542 3700 00 000013 SPORTS COMPLEX WATER 0.oc 121.00 L121.00 -121.00 0.00 1,460.15 .00
20E105 2542 3700 00 000000 ADAMS WATER G.00 146.00 146.00 -146.00 0,00 41,300.17 .00
20107 2542 3700 Q0 000000 JEFTERSON WATER 0.00 1,084.77 1,084.77 -1,084.737 Q.00 9,670.598 0.00
20E108 2542 3700 Q0 000000 LINCOLN WATER 0.90 503.25 503.25 -503.25 g.00 4,940.58 0.00
20E109 2542 3700 00 000000 LONGFELLOW WATER 0.00 396.86 396.86 -396,.86 G.00 4,253.75 0.00
20E110 2542 3700 00 000000 WASHINGTON WATER 0.00 723.53 123,53 -i23.,53 0.00 8,066.35 0.00
20E204 2542 3700 00 000000 JH WATER .00 1,174.01 1,144,01 -1,174,01 0.00 10,355.52 0.00
20E303 2542 3700 00 000000 HS WATER 0.00 1,194,23 1,194.23 -1,1%4.23 0.00 13,948.59 0.00
20EQ00 2542 4100 00 000000 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 0.06 G, 755,60 %,755.60 -12,402.25% 2,120.51 20%,890.28 0.00
Z0EI105 2542 4100 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTCGDIAL SYUPPLIES 0,00 452,10 452.10 -1,316.16 G.00 §,928.65 0.00
20E107 2542 4100 00 Q00000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAL SUPPLIE 0,00 282.99 282.99 -938.73 6.00 9,527,178 0.00
20FE108 2542 4100 00 000000 LTNCOLN CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES Q.00 1,140.55 1,140.55 -1,140.55 0.00 12,123.72 0.00
20109 2542 4100 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODLAL SUPPLL G.00 47.48 47 .48 -577.07 0.ad €,659.69 0.00
208110 2542 4100 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAL SUPPLL 0.0¢ 60 .80 60.80 -956.75 0.00 15,299.30 .00
20E204 2542 4100 QC 000000 JH CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0.00 806.50 906.50 -306.50 .00 17,43%.10 .00
20E303 2542 4100 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES Q.00 130.40 180.40 -4,876.04 .00 34,072.24 0.00
20E565 2542 4100 30 000000 ESSER L1Y SUPPLILS g.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.0 .00 0.00
208000 2342 4650 00 C0O011 UO GAS ¢.00 3.40 3,40 -3.,40 0.00 1,949.34 0.00
20K107 2542 450 00 000000 JEFFERSON GAS 0.00 268.07 268,01 -268,01 0.00 2,006.38 0.00
Z0E108 2542 d650 0O 000000 LIMCOLN GAS 0.00 240.41 24G, 4" =240.41 G.00 16,418.46 0.00
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20 QPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND

20r109 2542

2542

4650 0C
4650 00
2547 4650 00
2547 4650 00
20E000 2542 4660 00
20E000 2542 4660 00
20E105 2542 4680 00
20E107 4600 0U
4660 00
4660 00
4660 00
4660 00
4660 00
5400 00
2400 00
5400 3¢
6400 00C
3190 008
31490 00

¢oo0oo
000000
000000
000000
000011
000013
00000
Qooano
000000
GDo000
G0o00o
Q00000
Q00000
000000
Q00001
¢Go0ao
[HeliTe]u]
000000
000001
000000
000000
ao000o0
ao00go
Q00000
000000
0go001
Q00000

20E110
20E204
20E303

2542
20E108 2542
Z20E109 2542
2542
2542
2542
20E000 2542
2542
20E965 2542
208000 2542
205000 2543
2543
25343 3210 00
2543 3230 00
2543 4100 09
Z20E000 2543 5400 00
208000 3230 00
201000 4100 00
208000 5400 00
20E0Q0 3190 12

20EL11D
20E204
20E303

20E000

Z0E000
Z0E000
20E000
20QED00

2545
2545
2545
4120

LONGFELLOW GAS

WASHINGTON GAS

JH GAsS

HS GAS

U3 ELECTRIC

SPORTS COMPLEX ELECTRIC
BDAMS ELECTRIC

JEFFERSON ELECTRIC

LINCOLN ELECIRIC

LONGFELLOW ELECTRIC
WASHINGTON ELECTRIC

JH ELECTRIC

HS FLECIRIC

EQUIP Cap out

CAP OQUTLAY 7300-9
ESSER 3 CAPTTAL OQOUTLAY
MAINT;

UPKP BLD:
BLD UPKP:

DUES & FEES
UPKP GRD: CONTR

MHS Turf Replacement
UFKP GRD:
UEKP GRD:
UPKP GRB:
UPKP GRP:
VEHICLE: REPAIR
MOW,
VEHICLE: CAP OUTLAY 2500+
WCSED: JT AGREE PMT

TRASH REMOVAL
REPAIR
SEED, FERT
CAP QUILAYD
VEHICLE:

suUp, TRKS

21 Q&M LEASLE

Z21E000 2542 3250 00 000004
21000 2542 3250 00 000065

CHROMEBOOKS LEASE MHS & MJH

Copier Lease Payment

0.90 146.20 146,20 -146,20 G.00 4,304.08 .00
.00 180,20 180.20 ~180.20 .00 1/,036.89 0.00
.00 327,60 327,60 -327%.60 0.00 28,124,127 0.00
0.00 492,11 492.11 -492.11 0.0 20,143.71 0.00
0.00 460,19 160,19 -480.19 0.00 4, 601.97 0.00
0.00 347.1% 347.16 -347.16 a.00 5,418.88 0.00
0,00 5,132.39 5,132.9%2 -5,132.99 0.00 B85,336.72 0.00
0.00 2,852.14 2,852.14 -2,852.14 G.00 54,947.13 4.00
0.00 5,402.4: 5,402.41 -5,402.41 .00 70,718.26 0.00
0.00 2,296.68 2,296.68 -2,296.68 0.00 30,169.03 G.00
0.00 5,9893.03 5, 993.03 -5,5993.03 0.00 78,902.69 0.40
G.00 8,771.08 8,1171.08 -8,771.08 0.00 99,543.70 0.60
0.00 35,839.80 3%,839.30 -35,839.80 0.00 433,878.62 .60
0.00 1,123.92 1,123.92 -1,123.92 0.00 13,034.81 G.00
0.00 33,338.65 33,338.64 -33,338.85 0.00 33,338.65 0.00
0.00 0.00 o.ao g.00 G.00 Q.00 0.00
0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 .00 0.00 2,475.00 0.00
0.00 0,00 0.00 ~2,500.00 2,500.00 21,005.90 0.00
5.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 617,305.00 0.00
.00 1,331.09 1,331.09 -1,331.09 0.00 32,672.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 18,800.00 0.00
0.00 300.00 300.00 -300.00 0.00 45,531.67 0.00
Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 50,8681.01 0.00
0.00 3,285.88 3,285.88 -3,843.8¢ 557.48 11,517.¢60 0.00
.00 1,783.65 1,183.65 ~-1,783.65 0.00 27,3%2.82 0.00
G.00 57,286.00 27,286.00 -537,288.00 0.00 18, 386.16 .00
0.00 ¢.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 2.00
0.00 1,347,294.95 1,347,294.95 ~1,391,671.88 33,040.1% 10,486,220.68 0,00
0.00 Q.00 0,00 .00 G.00 0.00 Q.00
0,00 4,400.00 4,400.00 -8,800.00 0.00 5Z,800.00 9.00
C.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 -8,800.00 .00 32,800.00 0.00
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05.23.06.00.03 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 7/2023) 10:13 AM
Account Number Account Level Description 2023-24 July 2023-29 2023-24 2023-24 Ercumbered 202z-23 2023-24
Account Number Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity hvailable Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
30 DEBT SERVICE FUND OR FUND GROU

30E000 5200 €200 00 000006 New MHS Interest Pymt .00 .0a

0 0 G.00 0.00 .00 559, 700.00 0.00
30EQ0D 5200 6200 0D COO00Y MNew S5 Tnterest Pymu 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 .00 61,882.50 0.00
JQEQQ0 5300 6100 00 Q00007 New CS Principal Pymt 0.00 0.00 0.00 a,o00 G.00 690,000.00 0.00
30R000 5300 8100 00 0GDO0OB NEW MHS PRINCIFAL PYMT 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00 0.00 1,320,000.00 .00
30EO0QD 5400 313%0 00 CG0Q0CO BOND FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 G.00 1,219.00 0.00
30E0CO 8550 0000 00 000000 OCTHER SOURCES NOT CLASSIFIE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
Y i it G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,672,801.50 0,00
40 TRANSPORTATION FUND
40E0Q0 2550 1110 Q0 000000 COOR SALARY 0.00 1,811.2¢6 1,811.26 -1,811.26 0.00 20,999.64 0.00
40E000 2550 2120 Q0C 000000 PUPIL TRANS: IMRF 0.00 85.34 85,34 -85.34 0.00 989,58 .00
40B00C 2550 2220 0CG (000000 COOR HEALTH INSUR 0.00 318.2¢6 318.26 -318.26 0.00 3,750.18 .00
40E0Q0C 25350 3190 00 000000 PURCHASED SERVICES 0.00 .00 .00 g.00 Q.00 0.00 .00
40E000 2550 3190 00 000001 MHS ACTIVITY BUS PRINCIPAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 16,493.21 .00
40E000 2550 3180 00 000002 MHS ACTIVITY BUS INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 2,893.16 0.00
40E000 2550 3300 00 000GCO ATHL 4YRLPS Q.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 86,623.52 0.00
40E960 2550 3300 30 000000 ESSER 11 PUPLL TRANSPORIATI .00 44,219.15 44,219.15 -44,219.15 0.00 50,389.81 0.00
40965 2550 3300 30 000000 ESSER 3 PUPIL TRANSPORTATIO .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40EQ00 2530 3310 00 000000 CURRICULAR TRIPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,421.09 0.40
40K000 2530 3320 00 000000 ACTIVITY TRIPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 -998.49 Q.00 54,1929.29 0.00
40ECOD 2550 3330 00 000000 ADAMS ATHLETIC BUS TRANS, 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 G.00 12,8673.27 0.00
40EQ00 2552 3310 00 QDO00Q0 CONTR FRES 0.00 0.00 .00 -126.50 0.00 1,174,633.42 0.00
40EQQD 2552 4100 00 G00000 MHS ACTIVITY BUS EXPENSES 0.00 1,135.746 1,135,116 =1, 135,78 0.00 1%,878.70 0.00
402000 4120 3310 12 000000 WCSED: JT AGR PMT 0.00 0,040 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 249,651 .41 0.00
4mrm-= —mm= mmmm oo eeeeee ¢.00 41,569,117 47,569.77 -48,694.76 0.00 1,711,636.64 0.00
50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
SOEOQC 1101 2130 00 0000CO ELEM FLCA 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.o0 .00 0,00 0.00
S0EGOC 1101 2130 00 000002 a.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 22.72 g.00
SOEL105 1101 2130 00 0CO000 ADAMS FICA 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0,08 988.50 0.00
50E105 1101 213¢ 00 000001 ADAMS TEACHER ATDE FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00
S0E107 11@1 2130 00 Q00000 2.00 34,66 34.66 -34,866 Q.00 832.1b 0.00
508108 1101 2130 00 Q00000 LINCOLN WICH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 4.84 0.0¢
30E1GS 1101 2130 00 GDOGCO0 LONGFRLLOW FICA 0.00 d.00 G.00 Q.00 G.00 932,58 0.00
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05.23.06.00.03 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 7/2023) 10:13 AM
Account Number Account Level Descriptien 2023-24 July 2023-214 2023-24 2023-24 Encumizered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
50 SOCIAL SECURITY /MED]CARE

50E1:0 1101 2130 00 0G0000 WASHINGTON FICA .00 .00

0 o 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,532.05 0.00
S0EQ00 1101 2140 00 000000 ELEM MEDICARE 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.08 0,00
50E0CGO 1101 2140 0C 000001 SETTLEMENT MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 g.00 0.0¢ 4,00
S50E000 1101 2140 OC 000002 CONTRACT EXTENSION MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 .00 ¢.00 g.0c 915.03 0.00
50E105 1101 2140 0C 000000 ADAMS MEDICARE 0.60 BB0. %46 880,56 -880.56 0.00 11,634.43 0.00
50E1G5 1101 2140 0C 000001 ADAMS TEACHER AILDE MEDICARL 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 g.00 a.00 0.00
50E107 1101 2140 00 000000 JEFFERSON MEDICARE g.00 1,118.26 1,118,246 -1,118.2% 0.00 13,842.96 0.00
S50E108 1101 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN MEDICARE g.00 2,135,2¢ 2,135.26 -2,135.26 g.00 26,987.86 0,00
50E109 1101 2140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW MEDICARKE .00 984,44 984.94 -984.94 &.00 12,583.03 0.00
50110 1101 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTION MEDLICARLE 6,00 1,871.48 1,871.48 -1,871.48 ¢.00 25,561,467 0.00
50E204 1102 2130 00 000000 JH FICA 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,43 0.00
50E204 1102 2130 00 000001 0.08 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,02 0.00
50E204 1102 2140 00 000000 JH MEDICARE 0.00 3,443.17% 3,443.17 -3,443.17 0.00 43,511, 31 0.00
50E204 1102 2140 00 000001 0.00 q9.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 43,91 0.00
50E303 1103 2130 00 000000 HS FICA 0,00 883.04 883.04 -883.04 0.00 11,319,40 9.00
50E105 1103 2140 00 000000 HS EXT MEDICARE 0,00 238.80 238.80 -238.80 0.00 2,871,118 0.00
50E303 1103 2140 00 000000 HS MEDICARE 0.00 4,803.21 4,803.21 -4,803.21 ¢.00 61,307.27 0.00
50£303 1103 2140 00 Q00001 HS 3 Circle Ag Grant 0.00 Q.00 0. 00 .00 G.00 103.84 0.00
50E303 1103 2140 00 000002 HS LOCAL SHARE 3 CLRCLE AG G.00 18.36 18.3¢6 -18.36 0.00 132.60 0.00
50E303 1103 2140 00 000003 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.42 Q.00
50E930 125G 2130 30 000000 TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 g.00 0.00 .00
50E940 1250 2130 30 000000 Esser Grant- FICA Employee 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.900 0.00 0.00
50E960 1250 2130 30 000000 ESSER IT FICA 0.00 343,98 943,98 ~843.98 g.00 3,720.31 0.00
50E965 1250 2130 30 000000 ESSER III FICA 0,40 0.00 G.00 0.00 .00 8.26 0.00
508902 1250 2140 30 000000 TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
50E302 1250 2140 30 105000 AD FITLE [ MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 128.71 0.00
S0E302 1250 2140 30 107000 JF TITLE T MEDICARE g.00 0.00 0.00 0.90 0,00 232.23 0.60
50E202 12590 2140 30 1080600 1T TITLRE T MEDICARE 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 230.33 0.00
50E802 1250 214¢ 30 09000 LO TITLRE T MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 a,00 72.53 0.00
S0ES02 1250 2140 30 110000 WA TITLE T MEDTCARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 489,96 0.00
50E930 1250 2140 30 Q00000 TITLE I: MEDICARE 0.00 385.88 385.88 -385.88 4,00 4,35 0.00
S0E930 125G 2140 30 105000 AD PITLE 1 MEDICARE 0.00 71.84 71.84 -71.84 0.00 T76.83 g.00
50E930 1250 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE G.00 86.08 86.08 -86.,08 0.00 919.03 0.00
50E930 1250 214C 30 108000 LI TITLE 1 MEDICARE 0.00 236,94 236.94 -236.94 Q.00 2,428.91 .00
50930 1250 2140 30 1092000 LO TITLE 1 MEDICARE 0.00 126,56 126,56 -126.5%6 0.00 1,324.27 0.00
SOE930 1250 2140 30 110000 WA TIYLE I MEDICARE 0.00 259,64 259.64 -259.64 ¢.00 2,654.,92 0.00
50E235 1250 2140 00 000004 TITLE SIP MEDICARE 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 09.00 ¢.00 0,00
5QES935 1290 2140 00 0Q00CGG% TITLE SI® MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.090 0.00 0,00 0.0¢
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Account Number Account Level Description 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 Encumbered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Availaple Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

508936 1250 2140 00 000004 .00 0.00 0.00 .00

0 0.00 0.00 G.00
50E940 1250 2140 30 000000 Esser Grant- Medicare 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
S0E26Q 1250 2140 30 000000 ESSER IT MEDICARE 0.00 2,186.64% 2,186.64 -2,186.64 £.00 8,172.19 0.00
S0E265 1250 2140 30 000000 FESSER TTT MEDICARE 0.00 233.56 233.5¢6 ~233.5%6 0.00 3,479.400 0.00
SQ0E00G 1400 2130 20 000000 VOU SEC: FICA 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 2,480.48 0.00
S0E000 1400 2140 20 000000 VOC SEC: MEDICAR 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 580.10 0.00
SOEGOD 1401 2130 21 000000 VOCATIONAL FICA-SKYWARD 0.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 ¢.00
SOEQOC 1401 2140 21 000000 WCRVS SPEC.NEEDS: MEDIC 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00
S0EQ00 1500 2130 00 000000 ATHL: FICA 0.00 147.24 147,24 ~147.24 0.00 1,808,99 .00
S0EQ00 1500 2130 00 Q00Q01 ATHL: FICA g.00 0,00 G.00 0.00 0.00 1,34¢.9¢ 0.00¢
50E204 1500 2130 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKKYBALL FICA .00 Q.00 0.00 .00 0.00 Q.00 .00
50E204 1500 2130 22 00000C JH SOFTBALL FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 161.28 .00
50E204 1500 2130 23 (00008 JH VOLLEYBALL FICA .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.¢0 392,76 0.00
50E204 1500 2130 24 Q00000 JH CHEERLEABING FICA .00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 175,93 0.00
50E204 1500 2130 25 Q40000 JH DANCE/POM FTCA .00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 176,04 0.00
50E204 1500 2130 40 000000 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 293,28 0.00
SO0E303 1500 2130 01 000000 HS FOOTBALL FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 479,71 0.00
50£303 1500 2130 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 505.88 0.60
50E303 1500 2130 05 000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.76 .60
50E303 1500 2130 06 000000 HS WRESTLING FICA 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 505.92 Q.00
S0E303 150C 2130 07 000000 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 774,18 4.00
S0E303 1500 2130 08 0QO0000 HS SOFTBALL FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 249,29 0.00
S0E303 1500 2130 09 000000 HS FISHING FICA a.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00
50E303 1500 2130 10 000000 HS BOWLING FICA a.00 0.00 4.00 .00 0.00 0,00 .00
50E303 1500 2130 11 000000 HS VOLLEYBALL FICA ¢.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.Q0 637,82 G.00
50E303 1500 2130 13 000000 HS CHEERLEADING E'ICA G.00 0,00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 498,58 0.00
50E303 1500 2130 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL FICA Q.00 a.00 0.00 Q.00 G.00 41.63 0.60
50E303 1500 2130 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL FiCh 0.00 G, 00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 649.60 0.o0
S0E303 1506 2130 32 000000 0.00 .00 0.c0o0 Q.00 0.00 0.00 g.60
50F303 1500 2130 33 000000 1S GIRLS TRACK FICA 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 354.63 .00
S50E303 1500 2130 36 Q00000 1S GIRLS SOCCER FICA 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 513.78 ¢.00
S0EQ00 1500 2140 00 Q00000 ATUL: MEDICARE 0.06¢ 38.50 38.50 -38.50 g.00 581.95 0.00
502000 1500 2140 00 000001 ATHL: MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 334.70 0.00
50E204 1500 214Q 20 0QQGO0  JH BOYS BASKETBALL MEDICARE .00 9.12 9,12 -9.12 3.00 i09.70 0.00
S50E2G4 1500 2140 21 0QO00C0  JH BASEBALL MEDICARE .00 6.48 6.48 -6.48 .00 8.2 0.00
20E204 150G 2140 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL MELICARE .00 3.60 3.60 -3.60 0.00 80,74 0.00
50E204 1500 2140 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,44 0.00
50204 1500 2140 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 41.16 0.00
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Account Number Account Level Description 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023~24 Encumbered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activigy Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

S50E204 1500 2140 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM MEDICARE .00 .00

0 \] 0.00 g0.00 0.00 41.22 0.00
SO0E204 1500 2140 26 G00000 JH BOYS TRACK MEDICARE 0.00 5.74 5.74 -5.74 0.00 101.04 .00
50E204 1500 2140 27 00000 JH BOYS CC MEDICARE 0.00 3,64 3.64 -3.04 g.00 98.21 0.00
50E204 1500 2140 40 Q00000 JH GTRL.S BASKETBALL MEDICAR 0.00 4,38 4.38 -4.38 g.00 120.92 0.00
50E204 1500 2140 41 Q00000 JH GIRLS TRACK MEDICARE 0.00 5.81 5.84 -5.84 g.00 90.32 .00
SOE3¢3 1500 2140 01 000000 S FOOTBALL MEDICARE 0.00 19.86 19.86 -15%.8¢6 g.00 443.40 0.00
50342 1500 2140 02 000000 HS BOYS CC MEDICARE ¢.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
50E303 1500 2140 03 000000 LS BOYS TENNIS MEDICARE G.00 5.64 5.864 -5.64 ¢.00 67.32 0.00
50¥303 1500 2140 ©4 000000 LIS BOYS SOCCER MEDICARE .00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 118.32 0.00
JUE303 1500 2140 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK MEDICARL .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 286.49 0,00
S50E303 1500 2140 06 000000 HS WRESTLING MEDICARE .00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 118.32 0,00
20E303 1500 2140 07 Q00000 HS BASEBALL MEDICARE 0.00 2,14 2.14 -2,14 .00 211.63 0,00
50E303 1500 2140 08 000000 HS SOFTBALL MEDICARE 0.00 15,60 15.60 15,60 0.00 180.8% 0,30
50E303 1500 2140 08 000000 HS FISHING MEDICARE .00 3.42 3.42 -3.47 0.00 40.52 0,60
50E303 1500 2140 10¢ 000000 HS BOWLING MEDICARE 0.00 5,20 5.20 =5.20 0.00 58.83 a,00
50E303 1500 2140 11 000000 Hs VOLLRYBALL MEDICARE 0.00 4.26 4.26 -4,26 0.00 200.20 a.00
50E303 1500 2140 12 000000 NS BOYS GOLF MEDICARE 0.00 Y.44 5.44 -5.44 0.60 65.04 0.00
50E303 1500 2140 13 000000 HS CHEERLEADING MEDICARE 0.00 Q.00 G.00 0.00 0,00 1l6.63 0.00
S0E303 1500 2140 14 000000 HS DANCE/POM MEDICARE 0.00 12.18 12.18 -12.18 .00 140.59 0.00
SOE303 1500 2140 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL MEDICARE 0.00 20.70 20.70 ~20.70 .00 326.57 0.00
S0E303 1500 2140 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL MEDLICAR 0.00 Q.00 0.00 a.00 .00 219.23 0.00
S0E303 1500 2140 32 000000 H3 GIRLS CC MEDICARE G.00 5.70 5.70 ~5.70 Q.00 68.15 G.00
30E303 1500 214C 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK MEDICARY G¢.00 11.686 11.6¢ -11.66 0.00 1%83.78 0.00
50E303 1500 2140 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF MEDRICARE .00 5.32 5.32 -5.32 0.00 63.53 0.00
50E303 1500 2140 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS MEDRICARE b.o0 5.7G 5.70 -5.70 0.00 68.06 0.00
SQ0F303 1500 2140 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER MEDLICARE 0.0¢ 0.20 0.00 .00 0.400 120.12 .00
S0EOGO 1501 2130 00 000000 ADAMS ATHLETIC FICA 0.00 12,62 12.62 -12,62 0.00 1,940.22 .00
502000 1501 2140 00 Q00000 ADAMS ATHLETIC MEDICARE 0.00 29,98 29.98 -24,98 0.00 734.26 4.00
S0E0Q0 1600 2140 00 QG0002 JH SUMMER SCHOOL MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
30E000 1600 2140 00 000003 HS SUMMER SCHOOL MEDICARE 0.00 .00 0.00 09.00 .00 0.00 0.00
50ES941 2110 21440 00 000000 0.00 57.66 57.66 -57.66 G.00 601.97 0.00
50E105 2122 2140 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV MEDICARE .00 #9.70 89.70 -89.70 5.00 1,072.14 0.00
SOR107 2122 214¢ 00 000000 JEFEERSON PUPLIL SERY MEDICA .00 0.00 0,00 .00 9.00 g.00 0.00
SOELD8 2122 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV MEDICARE 0.00 14,76 14,76 -14.76 0.00 896,95 0.00
50E109 2122 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV MEDICARE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E110 2122 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV MEDIC 0.00 .00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0
50E204 2122 2140 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV MEDICARH 0.00 142,20 142.20 -142.20 Q.00 1,6589.75 0.00
S5GH303 2122 2140 0¢ 000000 HS PUPIL SERV MEDICARE .00 423.48 423.48 -423.48 G.00 5,062,865 0.00



3frbudl2.p 76-4 MARICN CUSD #2, IL 08/07/23 Page:56

05,23.,06.00,03 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 7/2023) 10:13 AM
Account Number Account level Description 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 Encumbered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Number Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Availaple Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

50EB02 2122 2140 30 000Q0C TITLE 1 MEDICARE .00 .oo

] 0 0.00 Q.00 a.40 0.00 0.00
S0E902 2122 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.Q0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.76 4.00
50E%02 2122 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE a.00 a,n0 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.76 .00
50[502 2122 2140 30 108000 Q.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.76 0.00
S50ES02 2122 2140 30 109000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE Q.00 g.00 0.00 Q.00 ¢.00 272.36 0.00
S50ES02 2122 2140 30 110C00 Q.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 C.00 16.76 0.00
S0ES30 2122 2140 00 107600 0.00 64,90 64.90 -64.90 C.00 786.07 0.00
SOES30 2122 2140 00 109400 Q0.00 67.40 67.40 -67.40 J.00 674.00 0,00
SOES30 2122 2140 00 110G00Q .00 30.46 30.4¢ -30.4¢ 0.00 167.53 0,00
S0ES930 2122 2140 30 000000 TITLE T:GUIDANCE MEDICAR 0,00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 G.00 0.00 G.00
S0EQO0 2134 2130 00 000000 HEALTH: FICA 0.00 264,84 264.64 -264.64 G.00 3,242.80 G.00
50E105 2134 2130 00 00000C ADAMS HEALTH SERV PICA 0.00 144,94 147.94 =147,94 0.00 1,783,175 0.00
50E107 2134 2130 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SHRV FICA 0.00 139.24 135.24 -13%9.24 0.00 1,682.20 0.00
50E108 2134 2130 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH SkRV FICA 0.00 136.22 136.22 -136.22 0.00 1,644.55 0.00
50E109 2134 2130 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV FICA .00 130.68 130.68 -130.68 0.00 1,5%4.27 0.00
50E1T0 2134 2130 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV FICA 4,00 168.50 168.50 -168.50 0.00 2,088.76 0.00
50E204 2134 2130 00 000000 JH HFALTH SERY FICA 0.00 1,46 75.4¢6 -7%.416 0.40 1,0189.86 0.00
501303 2134 2138 Q0 040000 HS HEALTH SERV FICA 0.00 117.18 117.18 -117.183 0.00 1,451.80 .00
SOE96D0 2134 2130 30 000000 0.oc¢ 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 193.14 .00
S50E965 2134 2130 30 000000 0.00 230.10 230.10 -230.10 0.00 Z,688.38% a,00
50E0CD 2139 2140 00 000000 HEALTH: MEDICARE 0,00 61.88 £1.88 -61,88 0.00 758.28 0.00
S0E1G5 2134 2140 00 000000 ADRMS HEALTH SERV MELDICARE 0.00 34.60 34.60 -34,60 g.00 417.18 0.00
50E107 2134 2140 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERY MEDIC 0,00 32.56 32.50 -32.,56 ¢.00 393.38 0.00
50E108 2134 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN HEAKLTH SERV MEDICAR 0.00 31.86 31.8¢6 -31.86 G.00 3B4.64 0.00
50E109 2134 2140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV MEDI 0.00 30.56 30.56 -30.56 G.00 368.1¢6 0.00
50Kt10 2134 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV MEDI 0.00 39.40 39,40 -39.40 0.00 488.45 0.00
50E204 2134 2140 00 000000 JH HEALTH SERV MEDRICARE .00 19.68 19,68 ~19.¢68 0.00 249,54 0.00
50E303 2134 2140 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV MEDICARE .00 27.40 27,40 =27.40 0.00 339.49 0.00
S0ESE0 2134 2140 30 000000 .00 0.00 a,00 a.oo0 0.00 45,17 0.00
S0ES65 2134 2140 30 000000 0.06C 53.82 53,82 -h3.82 0.00 628,80 4.00
S0E105 21%0 21230 00 000CCO  ADAMS SUPPORT STANME FiCA 0.00 0.00 a.00 4.00 0.00 757,04 0.00
30E107 2130 2130 00 008000 JEFFERSGN SUPPORT STAFE FIC 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 2,42%.52 0.00
SQK108 2190 2130 00 QODQOQ LINCOLN SUPPORT STAFF FICA 0.00 Q.00 0.00 .00 G.00 3,817.18 9.00
50E109 21%0 2130 00 0CGDOOC LONGFELLOW SUPPCRT STAFF Fl 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 1,854.35 0.00
50E110 2150 2130 00 060000 WASHINGTON SUPPCORT STAFF I 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 5,391.77 0.00
50EZ204 2190 2130 00 000000 JH SUPPORT STAFF FICA G.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,436.06 0.00
S0E303 2190 2130 00 000000 HS SUPPORT STAFF FICA .00 0.00 0.00 a,00 0.00 6,736.75 0.00
S0E105 2190 2140 00 000CO0G  ADAMS SUPPORT STARF MEDICAR a.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.400 117.07 0.00
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05.23.06.00.03 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 7/2023) 10:13 AM
Account Number Account Level Description 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 Encumbered 2022-23% 2023-24
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity EYTD Activity Available Funds Amount MY Activity FYTD %
50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

S0E1Q7 2190 2140 00 (0G0000 JEFFERSON SUPPORT STAFF MED

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 567.69 0,00
S0E108 2190 2140 00 000040 TINCOLN SUPPORT STAFF MEDIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 892 .74 2.00
50E109 2180 2140 00 CO0CG0 LONGFELLOW SUPPORT STAFF ME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,67 0.00
50E1L0 2190 2140 00 CGOOCGC0 WASHINGTON SUPPORT STAFF ME 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,260,189 0.00
50E204 21%0 214% 00 (000000 JH SUPPORT STAFF MEDICARE 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 335,86 0.00
50E303 21%0 214¢ 00 CO00L0 HS SUPPORT STAFF MEDICARE 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 1,575.48 0.00
S50E000 2210 2130 00 000000 IMP INST: FICA 0,00 212.06 212.06 -212.086 0.00 2,446,138 0.00
50E902 2210 2130 30 000000 TITLE 1 FICA 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.G0
S0EY30 2210 2¥30 30 0UOOCO TITLE 1:; FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 230.65 0.00
50F940 2210 2130 30 000000 ESSER FICA 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G¢.00 0.00 0.00
50E960 2210 2130 30 000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 8.44 0.00
S0EOQD 2210 2140 00 000000 1IMP INST: MEDICARE 0.00 194.72 194,72 -194.72 .00 1,851.90 0.00
508303 2210 2140 00 000001 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT MEDICARE 0.00 5.38 5,38 -5.38 .00 43,52 0.00
508902 2210 2140 30 000000 TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
30E902 2210 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 49,80 0.00
50E902 2210 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.0¢ 0.00 7.00 0. eo 0.00 49,80 0.00
50E902 2210 2140 30 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.006 0.00 G.00 a.00 0.00 49.80 .00
50E902 2210 2140 30 10%000 LO TiTLE 1 MEDICARE 0.00 a.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 49.80 .00
50r902 2210 2140 30 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE ¢.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 49.72 0.00
508230 2210 2140 00 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
S0E230 2210 2140 00 107000 JE TITLE 1 MEDICARE 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
S0ES3C0 2210 214¢ 00 108C00 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.o0 0,00 0.00
S50E930 2210 2140 00 105000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.¢0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SOE230 2210 2140 00 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 G.00 0.00
S50E930 2210 2140 30 Q00000 TITLE I; MEDICARE 0.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 53.54 0.00
30E930 2230 2140 30 105000 Title T Medicare-Summer Sch 0.00 1.70 1.70 =1.7%0 0.00 88.47 0.00
S0FRY930 2210 2140 30 107000 Tivie T Medicare-Summer Sch 0.00 5.94 5.94 -5.94 0.00 131.39 0.00
S0E%30 2210 2140 30 108000 Tivle T Medicare-Summer Sch 0.00¢ 53,52 53.52 -53.5%2 0.00 508.62 0.00
50E330 2210 2140 30 109000 Title I Medicare-Summer Sch 0.00 16,14 16.14 -16.14 0.00 233.70 .00
S0E230 2210 2140 30 110000 Title I Medicare-Summer Sch .00 T .64 -7.64 0.00 148 .45 0.00
50K935 2210 2140 00 000024 LITLE 11 MEDICARL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
50x935 2210 2140 00 000005 TITLE S1P MEDICARE .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30E940 2210 2140 30 000000 ESSER MEDICARE 2.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 g.00 0.00 0,00
50E960 2210 2140 30 000000 0,00 0.900 0,00 0.00 .00 148,54 0.00
50E965 2210 2140 30 000000 ESSER III MEDICARE 0,00 0.c0 0.60 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
508965 2220 21440 30 000000 0.00 0.00 0,00 a.00 0.00 38,77 0.G0
SOEQCS 2225 2130 00 000060 THCH: FILCA 0.00 1,377,148 1,377,448 -1,3#7.48 0.00 16,015.52 0.00
SOR000 2225 2146 00 000000 TECH: MEDICARE 0,00 322.16 322.1¢6 -322.16 0.00 3,745, 34 0.00
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Account Number Account level Descriptiaon 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 Encumbered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Mumber Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Availaple Funds Amount BY Activity FYTD %
50 SOCIAL SECURTTY/MEDICARE

50EC00 2321 2130 00 000000 ADMIN: FICA .00 288 .68 288.68 -288.68

0 G.00 3,355.20 0.00
S0EQ0D 2321 2140 00 000000 ADMIN: MEDICARE 0.00 255.30 255.30 -255.30 0.00 3,852.58 0.00
50E965 2330 2140 30 0080000 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 G.00 .00 0.00
S0E105 2410 2130 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCTPAL FICA 0.0¢ 198.72 198.72 -198.72 0.00 2,430.30 0.00
50E1Q7 2410 2130 00 000000 JEPFERSON PRINCIPAL FICA 0.0C 211.18 211.18 -211.18 G.00 2,523.54 0.00
50E108 2410 2130 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL FICA 0.00 199,32 199,32 -199.32 0.00 2,210.83 0.00
50E109 2410 2130 00 050000 LONGRELLOW PRINCIPAL FICAR 0.00¢ 205,22 205.22 -205.22 0.00 2,253.67 0.00
S50E110 2410 2130 00 Q000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL FICA 0.0¢ 222.92 222.92 -222.92 .00 2,755,98 ¢.00
50E204 2410 2130 00 Q0DOGCO JH PRINCIPAL FICA 0.00 390.15 390.15 -390.15 0.00 1,150,380 0.00
50E303 2410 2130 00 ©Q0DOODC HS PRIN FICA 0.00 360,38 360,38 -360.38 .00 4,230.88 .00
S50E105 2410 2140 00 Q0D00O0C ADAMS PRINCIPAL MEDICARE g.00 159,50 159.50 =159.50 0.00 1,921.13 0.00
SOELQ7 2410 2140 00 Q00000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL MEDICAR 0.00 137,18 137.18 -137.18 0.00 1,74%7.28 0.00
SOELQ8 2410 2140 00 ¢D00D0 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL MEDICARE 0.00 261,88 267%.88 -267.88 0.00 3,217.58 .00
50E109 2410 2140 00 Q00000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL MEDICA 0.00 477,98 4°7.98 -47.98 0.00 2,012,786 .00
50E110 241¢ 2140 00 Q00000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL MEDICA 0.00 156.82 156.82 -156.82 0.00 3,147,300 0.00
50E204 241G 2140 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL MEDICARE 0.00 400.774 400.74 -400.74 0.00 4,456.28 0.00
S0E303 2410 2140 00 000000 HS PRIN MEDICARE 0.4a0 665,67 665.6°7 -665.67 0.00 T,397.13 0.00
50E930 2410 2140 30 000000 TI1TLE 1: MEDICARE ¢.00 0.0¢ 0.00 g.00 0.00 Q.00 0.08
SOE000 251¢ 2130 00 Q00000 BUS MAN: FICA .00 582.50 582.50 -582.50 0.00 5,527.85 0.00
S50E000 2510 2140 00 000000 BUS MAN: MEDICARE .00 136.22 13a.22 -136.22 0.00 1,292.89 0,00
S0E000 2520 2130 00 000000 FISCAL: FICA 0.00 492.26 482,26 -492.26 G.00 5,140.11 0,00
S50E0CGC 2520 214¢ (0 000000 FISCAL: MEDICARE 0.00 115.13 115.13 -115.13 .00 1,202.24 0,00
50E000 2542 213Q¢ 00 000000 MAINT: FICA 0.00 2.,272.65 2,212.865 -2,22.65 0.00 26,712.74 0,00
S0EL0S 2542 2130 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN FICA 0.00 319.24 319.24 -319,24 0.00 4,494.09 a,060
S0EY0Y 2542 2130 00 000000 JSEFFERSON CUSTODIAN FICA 0.006 462,01 162.01 -462,01 0.00 5,828.12 0,00
50E108 2542 2130 00 000000 LINCCOLN CUSTODIAN FICA 0.00 808.48 208.48 -808.48 0.00 7,698.52 0.00
50E10%9 2542 2130 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN FICA Q.00 454,14 457.14 =457.i4 0.4Q0 4,590,155 4.00
50E110 2542 2130 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN FICA 0.00 636.13 636.13 -636.13 0.Q0 1,827, 66 .00
50E204 2542 2130 00 000000 JH CUSTODTIAN FICA 0.00 637.66 637,66 -637.66 0.00 10,816,99 G6.00
S0E303 2542 2130 0C 000000 (IS CUSTODIAN FICA .00 1,738.23 1,7438,23 -1,738.23 0.00 18,574,59 0.00
S0EQOD 2542 2140 00 000000 MAINT: MEDICARE 0.00 531.56 531.30 -531.50 0.00 6,247.40 0.00
S0ELCS 2542 2140 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTGDIAN MEGICARE 0.00 T4.60 74.66 -14.66 .00 1,050,999 0.00
SOELQT7 2542 2140 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN MEDICAR 0.00 108.06 108.0% -108.06 G.00 1,363.02 0.00
50EL108 2542 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN CUSTODIAN MEDICARE 0.00 18%.09 189.0% -188.09 0,00 1,800.49 0.00
5QE109 2542 2140 00 Q00000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN MEDICA G.00 106,91 1056.91 -106.91 0.00 1,0%3.52 0.00
508110 2542 2140 00 000000 WASHINGION CUSTODIAN MEDICA 0.00 148,78 148.78 -148.78 0.00 1,85%4.13 .60
S0E204 2542 2140 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN MEDICARE 0.00 149.14 149,14 ~149.14 0.00 2,529.75 .00
J0E303 25492 2140 0G Q00000 HS CUSTODIAN MEDICARI 0.400 406.53 406,53 -406.53 0.00 4,344.12 0,00
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Account Number Account Level Description 2323-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-29 Encumbered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Number Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
50 SOCLAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

SOED0O 2550 2130 00 Q00000 PUPIL TRANS: FLCA 4,00 111.49 111.48 -111,49 .00 1,284.9¢6 0.00
SQE0Q00 2550 2140 00 Q00000 PUPIL TRANS: MEDRICARE 6.00 26.07 26.07 -26.07 0.00 300.44 0.00
S50EQ00 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV: IMRE 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
S0EQ00 2560 2130 84 Q00000 FOOD SFRV: FICA Q.00 587.95 587.95 -587.985 0.00 6,004,25 0.00
50E105 2560 2130 84 Q00000 ADAMS FOOD SERV FICA G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,505.85 0.00
S0EL107 2560 2130 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV FICA G.00 0.00 0.00 G¢.00 Q.00 4,764.34 4.00
S0LELO8 2560 2130 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV FICA G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,2%1.30 6.00
S0EL09 2560 2130 84 00000C LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV L'1CA G.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 ¢.00 5,818.51 0.00
50E110 2560 2130 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOL SERV FICA 0.00 31.16 31.16 -31.16 G.00 7,369.76 0.00
50E204 2560 2130 84 Q00Q00 JH FOOD FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 10,693.74 0.00
S50E303 2560 2130 84 Q00000 HS FODD SERV FICA .00 g.00 0.00 Q.00 6.00 9,614.85 0.00
S0E960 2560 2130 30 000000 0.00 227,87 227.87 -227.87 0,00 3,002.31 0.00
SQEQQ0 2560 2140 84 000000 FOOD SERV: MEDICARE 0.00 137,50 137,50 -137.50 9.00 1,404.17 .00
S50E105 2560 2140 84 QC0000 ADAMS FOOD SERY MEDICARE 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,287.63 0.00
S50E1Q7 2560 2140 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOCD SERV MEDICAR 0.00 9.00 .00 0.00 0.00 1,114.22 0.00
SOE108 2560 2140 84 000000 LINCOLN FOCD SERV MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 2,172.98 0.00
50E109 2560 2140 84 000000 LONGFELLCW FOOD SERV MEDICA 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 g.00 i,360.85 .00
S0E110 2560 2140 84 000000 WASHINGTION FOOD SERV MEDICA 0.40 7.29 7.29 -7.2% 0.00 1,723.64 0.00
S0E204 2560 2140 84 000000 JH ¥OOD SERV MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 2,500.91 0.00
S50E303 2560 2140 B4 000000 HS FOOD SERV MEDICARE 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,2418.61 0.00
S50E960 2560 2140 30 0000GO 0.00 53,30 53.30 -53.30 0.00 702,13 0.00
50E902 2900 2130 30 103000 AD TITLE 1 FICA .00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ a.00 .00 0.00
50E902 2900 2130 30 107000 JE TITLE I FICA .00 0.00 0.00 .00 g.00 0.00 0.00
S50K902 2900 2130 30 108000 LI TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
S0E902 2900 2130 30 109000 LO TITLE I FICA 0.00 Q.00 a.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
50E802 2900 2130 30 110000 Wh TITLE I FICA 0.06 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50ES30 2300 2130 30 000000 TITLE I: FICA 0.06 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q0.00 0.00
50ES30 2300 2130 30 105000 AD TITLE I FICA 0,00 Q.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E930 2900 2130 30 107000 JE TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E930 290C 2130 30 108G00 LT TITLE T FICA G, 00 a.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E930 2900 2130 30 109000 LO TITLE 1 FICA 0,00 0.00 0.00 O.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
S50E930 2900 213C 30 110000 WA TITLE 1 FICA .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0¢ 0.00
SOEOQD 2800 2140 00 000000 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.0¢ 0.00
S0E402 2300 2140 30 000000 TILTLE ! MEDICARE 0.90 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 .00
50E902 2300 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE | MEDICARE 0.0¢ .00 .00 g.00 0.60 11.12 .00
50E9072 2200 2140 30 107CGC0O 1 MEDICARE 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 li.1z2 0.00
50E902 2900 2140 30 108000 LI TITLE [ MEDICARE 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 11.12 0.00
50E802 2900 2140 30 102000 LO TITLE 1 MEDICARE .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 11.12 0.00
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Account Number Account lLevel Bescription 2023-24 July 2023-249 2023-21 2023-24 Encumbered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity EYTD Actiwvity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

S0ES0Z 2900 2140 30 110000 WA TITLE 1 MEDICARE .00

0 g.00 0.00 .30 0. 00 11.12 0.00
50E930 2900 2140 30 000000 TITLE I: MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 G.00 .00
50E330 2500 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 G.00 .00
50930 2500 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 G.00 -6.10 g.00
S0ES30 2900 2140 3¢ 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0,00 Q.00 G.00 3.05 .00
SOES30 2900 2140 30 109000 LO TITLE 1 MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 3,05 g.00
S50ES30 2900 2140 30 110000 WA T'iTLE 1| MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 15,22 .00
508902 3900 2130 3Q QOCCDO TITLE 1 KICA .00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 4.00 .00
50E930 3900 2130 3¢ Q00000 TITLE 1: FICA .00 0.00 G.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
50E902 3300 21410 30 000000 ITLE I MEDICARE ¢.00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 0.00 .00
50E202 3%00 21410 20 105000 AD TITLE 1 MEDICARE 0.00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 a.00 11.76 0.00
50E902 3800 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE a.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 11.76 0.00
50E902 3300 2140 30 108000 LI TITLE T MEDICARE 0.00 Q.00 4.00 0.00 a.Q0 11.76 0.00
S50E902 3800 2140 30 109000 LO TITLE T MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.76 0.00
S0E902 3300 2140 30 110000 WA TTTLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 11.76 0.00
50E930 33800 2140 30 ¢0D000 TITLE I: MEDICARE 0.06 0.00 4.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E930 3%00 2140 30 105000 0.00 £.10 6.10 -6.10 0.00 57.91 0.00
50E930 3900 2140 30 107000 0.00 6.10 £.10 -6.10 0.00 57.91 0.00
50E930 3900 2140 30 108000 0.00 6.10 6,10 -6.10 0.00 57.91 0.00
508930 3800 2140 30 103000 0.00 6.10 6.10 -6.10 0.00 57.91 0.00
502930 3900 2140 30 110000 0.00 6.04 6.04 -6.04 0.00 537.94 0.00
S50EQ0C 3301 2130 00 000000 AFTERCATS: FICA 0.00 .00 9.00 Q.00 0.00 442,07 0.00
SOEE0S 3801 2130 00 000000 ADAMS AFTERCATS FICA 0.00 Q.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 365.49 0.00
SOE107 3%01 2130 00 G00000 JEFFERSON AFTERCATS FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 187,97 0.00
50EL08 3901 2130 00 000000 LINCOLN AFIERCATS FICA 0.00 0.00 0.Q0 0,00 0.00 2,152.16 0.00
50EL02 3901 2130 00 000000 LONGFELLOW AF[ERCATS FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.G0 971.84 0.00
SO0ELLC 3901 2130 00 000000 WASHINGTON AFTERCATS FICA 0.00 .00 0.00 a.00 0.00 1,025.92 0.00
50R204 3901 2130 00 Q00080 JH APTERCATS FICA 0.0C .00 .00 Q.00 0.00 350.04 0.00
50R00C 3201 2140 00 (00000 AFTERCATS: MEDICARE 0.00 a.00 .00 0.00 0.09 103.40 0.00
508105 3901 2140 00 CDH0000 ADAMS AFTERCATS MEDICARE 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.46 0.00
50E107 3901 2140 00 00000 JEFFERSON AL TERCALIS MEDICAR 0.00 a,00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 184,26 0.00
50E108 3901 2140 00 Q00000 LINCOLN AFTERCATS MEDICARE 0.00 Q.00 a.006 a.00 0.00 503.30 0.00
S0E108 3901 2140 00 Q0000 LONGFELLOW AFTERCATS MEDICA 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 227.23 0.00
SOELL0 3901 2140 00 000GO0 WASHINGTION AFTERCATS MEDICA 0.00 a.00 ¢.00 ¢.00 0.00 239,89 0.00
S0EZ204 3901 2140 00 000CO0 JH AFTERCATS - MEDICARE 0.00 Q.00 0. 00 Q.00 a.00 128,61 0.00

S0n o m e mmmm mm mmeeeo 0,00 41,978.87 41,918.87 -4%,9758.87 0.00 609, 870,04 0.00



3frbudl2,p 76-4 MARION CUSD #2, IL 08/07/23 Page 61

05.,23.06.00.03 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 7/2023) 10:13 aM
hccount Mumber Account Level Description 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 Encumbered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Number Criginai Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Avaijable Funds Amount FY Acrivity FYTD &%
51 ILLINGQILS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT

51E000 1101 2120 00 000002 0.00 Q.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 45.89 0.00
51EL0S 1101 2120 00 000000 ELEM. IMRF 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 3,872.80 0.00
51E105 1101 2120 00 000001 ADAMS IMRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E107 1101 2120 00 000000 JEFFERSON IMRE 4.00 49.3% 49,37 -49,37 0,00 1,835.94 0.00
512108 1101 2120 00 000000 LINCOLN IMRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢, 00 0.00 0.00
51EL109 1101 2120 00 000000 LONGEFELLOW IMRE G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 1,615,861 0.00
S51EL10 1101 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON IMRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 6.00 2,718.50 0.00
51u204 1102 2120 00 00CO01 .00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 18.50 0.00
S1E303 1103 2120 00 000000 HS IMRFE .00 1,229,348 1,229.38 -1.,229.38 Q.00 l6,952.45 0.00
S1E303 1103 2120 00 Q0OQ01  HS IMRE .00 4.00 g.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S1E930 1250 2120 30 Q0OQDO 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E940 1250 2120 30 Q00000 Fsser Grant-IMRF-Employer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
51ES60 1250 2120 30 Q00000 HKSSER I1 IMRF 0.00 785.43 185.43 -785.43 0.00 4,269.00 G.00
51E965 1250 2120 30 Q00Q00 ESSER IL1I IMRF 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
SIEQOD 1500 2120 00 000000 ATHL: IMRF 0.00 209.70 209.7%0 -20%.710 0.00 3,127.29 .00
51E000 1500 2120 00 Q00001 ATHL: IMRF 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 1,026.09 .00
51E303 1500 2120 01 Q00000 HS FOOTBALL IMRF 0.00 g.00 0.00 g.o00 0.00 Q.00 .00
51E303 1500 2120 05 000000 g.do 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 806.00 0.00
51E303 1500 2120 06 000000 HS WRESTLING LMRE 0.ao g.o0 0.00 g0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E303 1500 2120 07 0G0000 0.00 G.oo0 0.00 9.00 .00 371.75 .00
51E303 1500 2120 15 G0O0000 HS BOYS BASKEIBALL IMRF g.00 o.o0 0.00 .00 5.00 g.00 0.00
51E303 1500 2120 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 449.43 0.00
51E303 1500 212¢ 32 000000 BS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY g.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.40
S1E303 1500 2120 33 Q00000 BS GIRLS I'RACK IMRFE ¢.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
51K303 1500 2129 36 000000 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 251.4¢6 0.00
51EDQC 1501 2120 00 000000 ADAMS IMRF 0.00 20.04 20.04 -20.04 0.00 564.85 4.400
51EQQD 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERV IMRF 0.00 516.28 4116.28 -416.28 0.00 6,169.64 0.00
51E105 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERV. IMQRF 0.06 210.68 210.68 -210.68 0.00 3,073.65 0.00
51EL107 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH 5ERV. IMRF 0,06 1588.30 198.30 -1498,30 0.00 2,B8%.86 0,00
S5LEL08 2134 212¢ 00 000000 HEALTH SERVICES: TMRF 0,00 215.28 215.28 -215,28 G.00 3,140.53 9,00
51E109 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERV. IMRE 0,00 186.10 186.10 -186.10 G.00 2,712.28 0.00
SLKl1l0 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERV. IMRE 0.00 2bi.26 261.26 -26:.26 .00 3,838.79 0.00
51G204 2134 2120 00 Q00000 HEALIH SERV. IMRF 0.00 134.448 134.48 -134.18 0.00 1,965.56 0.00
51E303 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERV, IMRF G.00 186.12 186.12 -186.12 0.09 2,696.80 0.00
S1FGE0 2134 2120 30 QOLOOO ESSER 2 HEALITH SERV LMRF .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 390.02 0.00
S51E965 2134 2120 30 Q00000 ESSKER 3 HEALTH SERV IMRF .00 337,94 337.94 -337.94 0.60 4,741.06 g.00
S1E105 2190 2120 00 000000 ADAMS SUPPORT IMRF 0.00 g, 00 .00 0.00 a.,00 449.%6 0.00
31E107 2190 2129 0C CO0CO0 JEFFERSON SUPFPORY IMRF 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 g.00 a70.67 .00
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Account Number Account Level Description 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 Encumbered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available funds Amgunt FY Activity TYTD %

wu

ILLINOIS MUNICIPAlL RETIREMENT

51E1Q08 2190 2120 00 000008 LINCOLN SUPPORT IMRF .0g .00

0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 963,38 a.oo
51E109 2190 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLCW SUPPORT TMRF 0.0 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 626.69 .00
51E110 2190 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPORT TMRF 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 6,027.80 0.00
51E204 2190 2120 00 000000 JH SUPPORT STAFF TMRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.g0 1,498.93 ¢.00
SLlE303 2190 2120 00 000000 HS SUPPORT STAFF IMRE 0.00 ¢.oc0 .00 ¢.00 0.400 11,642.25 ¢.00
SLEOOQ 22310 2120 00 C00000 STRFF DEV IMRE 0.00 323.32 323,32 -323.32 0.00 4,509.41 .00
51E940 2210 2120 30 000000 ESSER IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
91E960 2210 2120 30 000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 12,02 0.00
SlEOQO 2225 2120 00 000000 TECHMOLUGY IMRE 0.00 2,002.14 2,002.14 -Z,002.14 0.00 28,018.23 0.00
21E000 2321 2120 00 000000 ADMIN IMRF 0.00 411,14 111.14 -411.14 0.00 5,776.80 09,00
S1K105 2410 2120 00 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRE 0.00 385,70 385,70 -385.70 0.00 5,668.39 8.00
STR107 2410 2120 00 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRF 0.00 300,76 300,76 -3006.76 0.00 4,341.87 .00
51108 2410 2120 00 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRE 0.00 283,84 283.84 ~283.84 0.00 11,1%9.02 .00
51E109 2410 2120 00 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRF 0.00 292,27 292 .21 ~292.27 0.00 10,843.12 0.00
51E110 2410 2120 00 000000 PFRINCIPAL IMRE 0.00 37,46 317,46 -31%.46 0.00 4,769.09 0.08
51E204 2410 2120 00 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRIP 0.00 598,24 598.24 -598.24 0.00 1,866.57 0.00
51E303 2410 2120 00 000CGO PRINCIPAL IMRF 0.00 569.11 569,11 -569.11 0.00 18,457.57 0.06
51K000 251¢ 2120 00 000000 BUS. MGR. IMRF 0.40 868.97 868,97 -8E8.97 0.00 10,074.96 0.00
518000 2520 2120 00 000000 FISCAL IMRF 0.20 739.23 739.23 -739.23 0.00 9,312.24 0.00
51000 2542 2120 00 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRE 0.00 3,107.54 3,107.54 -3,107.54 ¢.00 43,812.7% 0.00
51105 2542 2120 00 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRF .00 557, 36 557.36 -557.36 G.00 7,898.03 0.a0
S1E107 2542 2120 00 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRY .00 601,88 601.88 -601.88 0.00 2,602.66 0.00
SIE108 2542 2120 00 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRF 0.00 2,75 TI2015 -172.75 0.00 10,651.26 0.¢0
31E109 2542 2120 00 000000 CUST, /MATNT. IMRY .00 514,22 514.22 -314.22 0.00 362,56 0.G0
51E11¢ 2542 2120 O0 00000 CUST./MAINT, IMRF 0.00 688,48 688.48 -688.18 0.00 12,095.30 a.40
51E204 2542 2120 00 408000 CUST. /MAINT. iMRF 0.00 929.40 929,40 -929.40 0.00 17, 116.17 Q.00
51E303 2542 2120 ¢0 Q00000 CUST./MATINT. IMRF 0.00 2,228,471 2,228.47 -2,228.47% 0.00 31,737.35 0.00
STEQQD 2550 2120 0CG 009000 TRANS. TMRF 0.0& 167.46 167.4¢ -167.46 0.00 24,328.06 4,00
518000 2560 2120 84 000C00 FOOD SERVICE IMRE 0.06 837.36 837.36 -837,38 0.00 10,637.55 9.00
51E'45 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV. IMRE 0.06 0.00 0.00 0,06 0.20 10,626.44 9.00
S1E1Q7 2560 2120 84 Q00000 FOOD SERV. IMRE .40 Q.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 7,727.89 0.00
31E108 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV. IMRE G.00 0.00 0.00 g.one .00 31,282.46 G.00
51E109 2560 2120 84 (000000 FOOD SERVICE LMRE Q.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 .00 8,872.48 0.00
51110 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV. IMRF 0.00 44,38 44.38 ~-44,38 0.00 12,494.65 0.00
51E204 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV. IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 5.00 16,794.01 0.00
51w303 2560 2120 84 0000C0 FOOD SERV. IMRF 0.00 g.oc 0.0¢C ¢.00 0,00 17,755,747} 0.00
51E960 2580 2120 30 000030 ESSER 2 FOOD SERV JMRE 0.00 324,53 324.53 -374.53 0.00 5,139.84 0.00
31E105 3901 2128 00 000000 ADAMS AFTERCALS JMRF 0.00 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00 560,08 0.060
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51 ILLINOLIS MUNICLIPAL RETIREMENT

51E107 3901 2120 00 QDOGDO  AFTERCATS IMRE .00 .00 .00

0 0 0 0.00 0.00 781.32 0.00
51E108 3901 2120 00 4000C0 AFTERCATS IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,0580.09 0.00
51E109 3901 2120 00 ¢00000 LONGFELLOW AFTRRCATS IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 §07.22 0.00
51E1I1G 3901 2120 00 000000 WA AFTERCATS TMRY .00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 1,672.24 0.00
51E204 3201 2120 00 Q00000 JH AFTERCATS IMRE Q.00 0,00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 1,028.10 0.00
Sl==-m mmm —mmm e mmemeo G.00 22,306.37% 22,308.37 -22,306.37 0.00 483, 319.01 0.00
60 CAPLTAL PROJECTS FUND OR FUND
60E0QC 2532 5100 01 Q00001 LAND PURCHASE .00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60E000 2533 5230 00 000000 ARCH LOCAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
G0E0QC 2533 5230 00 (620084 ARCHITECT PAVEMENI PLAYGROU .00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E0E000 2533 5230 00 220320 Jefferson Pre-k Doors Winde .00 3,372.79 3,3%2.79 -3,3712.79 0.00 41,825,20 0.00
GOEQQO 2533 5230 00 220660 ARCH WA HVAC PHASE 1 .00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 38,730.80 0.00
E0EOCO 2533 5230 00 220910 ARCH FIRE ALARMS 0.00 4,921.00 4,921.00 -4,921.80 0.00 52,834,583 0.00
60RQG0 2533 5230 00 220980 ARCH HS ADA FHASE 6 .00 1,007.39 1,007.39 -1,007.39 Q.00 17,031.14 0.60
GOEO0D 2533 5230 00 220990 ARCH JH EXTERIOR IMPROVMENT 0.eo 6,383.71 6,383.71 -6,3B3.7: 0.00 65,807.14 0.60
GOEQCD 2533 5230 00 221000 ARCH PARKING LOTS 0.00 824.70 824.70 -824.70 G.00 41,161.35 0.00
G6OEQD0 2533 35230 03 019042 MHS - PHASE 3 ARCHITECT b.oo Q.00 0.00 0,06 G.00 .00 0.00
60EDCD 2533 5230 03 020080 ARCHITECT MHS PHASE 4 0.o0 Q.00 .00 Q.00 .00 .00 .00
60EQ00 2533 5230 03 020083 ARCHITECT FB FPIELD SEWER RE 0.o0 0.00 .00 0,00 .00 Q.00 .00
§0EQ00 2533 5230 03 022013 ARCH JH GEN RENOVAT'IONS PH 0.o0 0.00 .00 0,08 0.00 34,7181.53 .00
§0E110 2533 5230 00 021053 ARCHITECY WA ACCESSIBILITY 0.00 0.00 €.00 g.0¢ 0.00 Q.00 .00
&0kE204 2533 5230 00 022013 ARCH JH GEMERAL RENCVATIONS 0.00 0.00 G.00 a.00 G6.00 5,444.08 0.00
60F303 2533 5230 00 021095 ARCHITECT HS ADA Phase % 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 1,125.54 .00
60F000 2535 3190 00 Q00002 UNIT 2 LOCAL PROJECTS 0,00 0.00 0.00 -21,214.00 21,214.00 126,220.99 0.00
60EQ00 2535 5230 00 019042 MHS AC PHASE 3 g.06G a.00 0,00 g.00 0.40 15,120.00 0.00
B6OREQ00 2535 5230 00 020084 PAVEMENT/FPLAYGROUND SURFACE 0.00 Q.00 0,00 G.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
60F000 2535 S23G 00 220910 FIRE ALARMS WA JU 0.00 97,047.00 97, 047,00 =-97,047%.00 0.006 56,654.00 0.00
60EQOO0 2535 5230 00 221000 JEI LIN PARKING LOTS 0.00 158,283.29 158,283.29 -158,283.29 0,00 .00 0.08
60E107 2535 5230 00 220320 JEFFERSON PRE K DOOR & WIND ¢.00 22,266.00 22,266.00 -22,266.00 g.00 96,232.50 0.0
a0EZ10 2535 5230 00 0210533 WASHINGTON ACCESSIBILITY 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E110 2535 5230 00 220660 WA HVAC PHASE 1 0.00 143,484,832 143,484.83 -143,484,83 .00 122,086,93 0.00
60EZ204 2535 5230 00 022013 JH GENERAL RENOVATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.G0 0.090 .00 812,480,67 0.00
60EZ04 2535 5230 00 220980 JH EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 182,742.30 182, 742.30 -182,142,30 0.00 34,692,30 0.00
60E303 2535 5230 00 020016 MHS FOOIBALL LIGHTS/SEWER 06.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
G60E303 2535 5230 00 020080 MHS PRASE 4 CONSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
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60 CAPITAL PRGJECTS FUND OR FUND

60E303 2535 5230 00 0210%% HS ADA Phase 5

0.00 ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00 278,516,29 0.00
60E303 2535 5230 00 220980 MHS ADA PHASE € 0.06 75,497.81 15,497,81 -75,497.81 0.00 0.00 0.00
§0ECOOC 8410 6600 00 000000 NEW AS PRINCIPAL PMT TO FUN 0.00 a.00 4.00 0,00 0.00 630,000.00 0.60
60E00L 8510 6600 00 000000 NEW AS INTERRST BMT TO FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 €1,882.50 0.00
BO-=== —=== mmmm e o 0.00 695,830.82 695,830.82 -117,044.82 21,214.00 2,593,747.,49 0.00
10 WORKING CASH FUND
JOE0QO 8110 0000 10 000000 PERMANENT XFER TO EDUCATION .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
F0E0QC 8120 7100 00 000000 TRANS INWTEREST .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F0-——= —=== mmmm —m —mmmen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.460
80 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN
B0EOOG 2361 3800 00 000000 TORT: WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 155,435.00 155,435,00 -155,435.00 0.00 197,625.00 0.00
80E000 23635 3180 00 000000 TORT: LEGAL SERVICES G.00 3,465.37 3,465,237 -3,465.37 0.00 88,044 .57 0.00
80E000 2365 3190 00 000000 TOGRP: CONTRACTUAL SERVICLS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 &.00 0.00
80000 2365 3800 00 000000 TORP: PROPERIY CASUALLY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 343,498.92 0.00
80E000 2365 3800 00 000001 'IORT: UNEMPLOYMENI .00 2,056.81 2,056.81 ~2,056.81 0.00 3,769.08 0.00
B0--=-= -==- ———- —- ————-- .00 160,957.18 160,957.18 -160,957,18 0.00 637,937.97 0.00
a0 FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY FUN
90E000 2533 3010 02 001203 Jr.High 10 YR HLS REPORT .00 0.900 0.00 0.00 0.60 ¢.00 0.00
20F000 2533 3G10 04 001001 ¢€s 10 YR HLS REPORT Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SO0E000 2533 3010 06 001407 Lincoln HLS 10 YR Survey .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.40 .00 0.00
S0E00C 2533 3010 07 000000 JRFFHI KLS 10 YR SURVEY .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
SOEQOD 2533 3010 07 001405 Long. HLS 10 Yr Survey g.00¢ 0.00 .00 0.00 a.40 0.00 .40
S0LO00 2533 3010 08 001406 Wash. HLS 10 Yr Survey G.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 a,00
90108 2533 5230 00 000000 ARCH FER LINCOLW HVAC/ROOF/ 0.00 a.00 0,00 0.00 G.00 25%,586.02 0.00
90E00D 2535 5230 00 015095 LINCOLN ELEM ROOF PROJECT 0.00 Q.00 G.00 Q.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
SOE0O0 2535 5230 00 020018 LINCOLN HYAC/ROCF/DBOORS 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 G.00 383,677,867 .00
G0R000 8990 C00OC 00 000000 Other Socurces 0.00 a.00 0.00 u, o0 G.00 0.00 g.00

§Qmmn mmmm mmm oo oo 0.00 0,00 5.00 0.00 ©.00 499, 263.69 .00
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Account Number Account level Description 2023-24 July 2023-24 2023-24 2023-21 Encumbered 2022-23 2023-24
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity EYID Activity hAvailable Funds Amount FY Activity FYTH %
Grand Expense Totals .00 1,855,307.44 1,855,307.44 -5,882,390.54 937,487.12 57,325,402.98 .00

Number of Accounts: 2383

e R End Of report LR R RS SRR SRR TR T EREEE RS EEES



